HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Marc Elrich Robert K. Sutton
County Executive Chairman

Date: October 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM
TO: Mitra Pedoeem

Department of Permitting Services
FROM: Rebeccah Ballo

Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission
SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit #1011306 - Building Addition

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application
for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved with conditions at the
November 16, 2022 HPC meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE
APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Paula Wolf and Joseph Mott
Address: 7819 Overhill Rd., Bethesda

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the
applicant must contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
Once work is complete the applicant will contact Dan Bruechert at 301.563.3408 or
dan.bruechert@montgomeryplanning.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission e 2425 Reedie Drive, 13th Floor, Wheaton, MD 20902 e 301/563-3400 ¢ 301/563-3412 FAX


mailto:Rebeccah.Ballo@montgomeryplanning.org

CASJOBNO.: 21-1162
GENERAL NOTES SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION o DATE: 06/2023

1. Boundary information and two-foot contour data are based upon surveys performed 1. Prior to clearing trees, installing sediment control measures, or grading, a pre-construction meeting must be
by CAS Engineering, dated February, 2022. conducted on-site with the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (MCDPS) Sediment DATE  REVISION
2. Total lot area: Lot 24 =12,774 sq. ft. (0.293 acres) Control inspector (240) 777-0311 (48 hours notice) and the MNCPPC, Planning Department, Plans 5 \%, 03/17/22 LAK - Building Permit Site Plan B
. i - i i i i - bullaing Fermit olte Flan base
3. Propertyis located on Tax Map HN122 and WSSC 200" Sheet 209NWO5. Enforcement mspectgr (301)495-4550 (48' hours notice), t.he Owners represer?tatwe, and the site Engmger. ‘ N\ Sheet o Clieﬁt o Architect
4. Property is located on Soils Survey Map Number 26 In order for the meeting to occur, the applicant must provide the MCDPS Sediment Control Inspector with one ' VR .
Soil type(s): 2UC, Glenelg-Urban land complex, HSG "B". approved copy of the approved Sediment Control Plan and one approved copy of the Right-of-Way and o - Client & Architec¥. 9
Flood " ver EEMA. Firm Maps. G ity Panel Number 24031C0455D Roadside Tree Plan (when one is required) at the pre-construction meeting. If no plans are provided, the s o
5. Floo zone A" per F.E.M.A. Firm Maps, Lommunily Fanel Number : meeting shall not occur and will need to be rescheduled prior to commencing any work. | [ WLSON LN g/é\ﬁ]}tBsﬂm?gaﬁ’ermlt Site Plan for
6. Property is located in the Cabin John Creek Watershed. 2. The limits of disturbance (L.0.D.) must be field marked prior to clearing of trees, installation of sediment WE )3; : .
7. Water Category - 1, Sewer Category - 1 control measures, construction, or other land disturbing activities. N/F | ELLIOT J. ¢ L G. FELDMAN | EpcemooR LN EMF" BPSP to ePlans for Initial Plan
e , " o o , N/F JAMES R. & D. A. GREAVES 7812 MOORLAND LANE & eview by MCDPS
8. Local utilities include: . o 3. Staging, access, and stockpiling activities may not occur beyond the approved limits of disturbance (L.0.D.) JANINE GRAY 7816 MOORLAND LANE ‘ LOT 7, BLOCK | 2/ AMPDEN LN
Weter Sewer - Washinglon Subutan Santary Commision defined by his plan. oo vk D L | L B | AT s
Telephone - Verizon 4. The permittee must obtain written approval form the MNCPPC inspector, certifying that the Iimilts of disturbance LIBI?S EeggligY FHCIJII::_C? 142 L'PB.EB'.Q E‘S,ZIMIZOTU%J%O FB. 25 PLAT 597 g
Gas - Washington Gas and tree protection measures are correctly marked and installed prior to commencing any clearing. P.B. 25, PLAT 1597 | 3
9. Property is not located in an incorporated municipality. 5. Clear and grade for installation of sediment control devices. X 5$éINOAIGf AREA EX. DRAINAGE AREA
) , , , i ; i i ; : 0. + : 0. +
10 Property is not located in a Special Protection Area. 6. Install sediment control devices (Super Silt Fence, Stabilized Construction Entrance). TO SITE: 0.05 AC VICINITY M AP
11. Property is located in the Greenwich Forest Historic District. Architect to refer to the 7. ane the sediment contrpl dey|ces are |n.s.talled, the.perm|ttee.must obtal'n written approval from the MCDPS \Z \Z \Z ADC MAP 5407, GRID C-2, SCALE: 1" = 2000
Greenwich Forest Historic District Master Plan for Historic Preservation for additional inspector before proceeding with any additional clearing, grubbing or grading.
information, regulations, and restrictions. 8. The Stabilized Construction Entrance (SCE) is an erosion and sediment control practice and must remain i \
12, This plan was created without the benefit of a title report. in place until written permission is granted from the inspector for its removal. — — — - — | - — _ _S0I37T00"E 975 _ _ - o -
9. Begin addition construction.
ZONlNG DATA 10. Initiate rough grading. Temporarily seed any areas not to be re-graded within 7 days.
11.  Install base courses for driveway and site improvements.
1. Zoning: R-90 i ; i iLahili :
Minimum Lot Area = 9,000 sq. . Front BR L. = 30 ft. (Addition) r1 12.  Gutters and downspouts to be |rllstalleq (?arly as possible, subject to availability of rr.1ater|als.an.d labor. |
Minimum Lot Width at RIW =25 ft Rear BR.L.=25ft 4 13. Install level spreader and associated piping but do not connect to downspouts / drains at this time. LOT 24 é{
Minimum Lot Width at B.R.L. = 75 ft. Side B.R.L. =7 ft. min. 18 . total 21 (3114 14.  Pave driveway, install entrances per MCDPS permit, permanently stabilize all remaining areas. | 12774 SF . g&u@@w’
[1] Per Montgomery County Code Section 4.4.1.A.1., the Established Building Line does not apply 15.  Connect downspouts to roof drain piping and to level spreader. ! T CURT A. SCHREFFLER. PE
) It:)arllﬂaltet:ranon orcaddTorétc:janSexLIsnngh701usDe.2 et e | 16. Install yard inlet and connect outlet pipe to existing pipe. St R T . ' 10/11/2023 ’
er Montgomery County Code Section 7.7.1.D.2. ¢, a detached house on a platted lot, parcel, o . . EX. DRAINAGE AREA ); 05 .
or part of a previously platted lot that has not changed in size or shape since June 1, 1958, 17 Provide signed record set of plans to the sediment control inspector. TO SITE: 0.46 ACt - — - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
exclusive of changes due to public acquisition, may be constructed or reconstructed in a manner 18.  Obtain written approval from MCDPS inspector, prior to the removal of any sediment control device. v ——05+07 T e 04+8 | | hereby certify that these documents were pre-
that satisfies the maximum building height, lot coverage and established building line < o s | d db dthat | dul
of its zone when the building permit is submitted and the side yard and rear setback required N \405\ 05 - IFi)Seri S eodr :foa;%\;?m ;ll S\Z}: : er ur? q era trr?eal avl\jlsy
by its pre-1958 zoning in effect when the lot, parcel or part of a lot was first created. C S GINEERING DRAINAGE NOTES = $ | . !
) : ) _ AS EN B 25' REAR BRL. ~_ : of the State of Maryland, License No. 19568,
[3] This prolperty was cr.eate.d pr.|orlto Janyary 1,.19“54, therefore 7 foot side setbacks are permitted. / — : — (PER GREENWICH FOREST) : <_- \H\\ : expiration date 3/8/2024, and that this plan
[4] Greenwich Forest Historic District Design Guidelines. 1. All storm drain pipe to be Schedule 40 PVC or of higher quality. ' : E' — Y meets MCt)DlPS crit?ria f(lnr btuilding and sedi-
. [T} . C . L.
. . . . . 2. Downspout leaders originating directly from downspouts to be 4" diameter PVC, unless noted otherwise. | : L TN et contror permit appieations.
2. Verify lot coverage in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance. 3 Maintain mini 19" Il vive. Pioe s o be 2% mini | ‘ : : 405\
Lot area equal to or greater than 6,000 square feet but less than 16,000 square feet. - Vaintain minimum 17 cover overall pipe. Fipe SIopes fo b 27 minimum. _ : BW(E): 02.7
Lot Coverage: The maximum area that may be covered by any building, including any accessory 4. Allareaway and window well drains to sump pump - by plumber - unless noted otherwise. ‘ : ?vaﬁg,vs)j 4.7 ’
building and any weatherproofed floor area above a porch, but not including any bay window measuring 5. Sump pump discharge to be located so as to avoid impact to the neighboring properties and to avoid : HGHT: 2.7’
10 feet in width or less and 3 feet in depth or less, chimney, porch, or up to 240 square feet of a recir(?uliltior? of Waterg P 9 9 prop FOR FINAL LANDSCAPE/HARDSCAPE | : TOP OF g
detached garage, if the garage is less than 350 square feet of floor area and less than 20 feet in height. . - DETAILS, SPECIFICATIONS, ELEVATIONS : WALL: ’
The permittee shall install a splash block at the bottom of each downspout AND DIMENSIONS SEE LANDSCAPE : - 405+4 .
Allowable lot coverage: 30% of total lot area, less 0.001 percent for every square foot of lot ' . . . - o PLANS OR ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AS [N\ : FLOW PATH 04194 ELOW pm - |
area exceeding 6,000 square feet. 7. Maintenance of gutters, downspouts, leaf filters, inlets, drain pipes, drainage swales, drywells and other APPROPRIATE. ‘ Y -O4+1-------------04+8;| 5iaa 04+8 o m = mkmm el = S04 T = w2 “|
Lot 24 = 12,774 sq. . (per plat) drainage related items should be performed as needed, but at least twice per year. %LB‘EEEég\ler\JGE ]quLLS %TONN HEREON 54450 04+3.00 :
12,774 - 6,000 = 6,774 sq. ft. 8.  Drainage swales and drainage patterns shall not be impeded with trees, landscaping, fences, etc. GNED BY OTHERS. R T 04+36 T Tt ~~04 BW(N): 02.3
3070/74 229201/ =_62?Z7243 ) 9. Window wells shall have a minimum freeboard of 6 inches and should be kept free of leaves and debris. BW(N): 03.9 ’ 04+3 04+9 03+82 04+9' == 04+7 // Tt ?VVVV:(S%:_EZ"E’
b - 6.774% = 23.2% . ) ) . BW(S): 02.74 03+28 % 7 ! HGHT: 3.1°
. o , . - _ 10.  Ground cover (sod, seed, etc.) shall be selected based on soil conditions, drainage, sun exposure, final N/F TW-05.4 H [ Lsldl b L L frfpld  OVES W P L P L o N
Maximum building lot coverage (including accessory buildings) = 2,963.6 sq. ft. grade slopes, etc. per M.D.E. specifications. MICHAL . BERN ¢ | foirs s . 02474 \ 09574 SE , 02+3;|"§)S AkEéAEDEf;EQUGhS%;
ildi = = . . . . . B + $ IA LAZUR KINNI
Area covered by buildings =2,151 sq. ft. (house) + 65.5 sq. ft. (shed) = 2,216.5 sq. ft. 11. Multi-Flow™ or equivalent drainage systems are recommended in lawn areas with a 3% slope or less. 7623 OVERHILL ROAD | ‘ E 53 bR » /[g S ’ :' : | Jo5 OVERHILL ROAD
3. Verify lot coverage in accordance with the Greenwich Forest Historic District Design Guidelines. 12.  Gutters and downspouts to be installed early as possible, subject to availability of materials and labor. ADD'I.'gERTga%%,EEygL'% pand z.l‘ EL \EEE'.E PATIO | Ij E Tﬁ’g‘g,;”ﬁgg’}; PoLI0 277
The total lot coverage of a house may not exceed 25% of the lot area, and accessory buildings may not exceed 13. Sediment control devices must be inspected daily and with extra care before storm events. On disturbed PB. & FLAT €2 < PROP..|...: I 1 I L [eRoP. RETAINING WALL PB. & PLAT 621
5% of the ot area. The area of an accessory building may be increased by 2%, to 7% of total lot coverage, sites they should be monitored during storm events.  GEN. i B a I:l ) i | PROP. RETAINING WALL.
D 0 . 0, . l = — )
if the lot coverage of the house and the accessory buildings added together does not exceed 30% of the lot area. 14.  Areas where construction is complete, such as side and rear yards, should be permanently stabilized as w : W/W DRAIN TO DRIVEWAY 1 EI (TYP.). WALL TO STEP
Allowable Lot Coverage (house): 25% of total lot area. early as possible and in conformance with M.D.E. specifications. = © ?g?g ngf m:, , ; 5' OR SLOPE WITH GRADE
M . o .
Lot 24 = 12,774 sq. ft. (Per Plat) 15. Sump pumps serving driveways, patios, areaways, and other large open impervious surfaces must be §r © PLANS) — 1
12,774 x0.25 = 3,193.5 sq. ft. sized for a 100-year storm event. R PROP. z ’ 02/ 0,
ildi BW(N): ® ADDITION s v: BW(N): 01.7
Allowable Lot Coverage (accessory building): 5% of total lot area. ng';))-' o0 = o 0B N:I / 1 BW(S):02.8
(8):02. : X S = . TW:03.3
12,774 x0.05 = 638.7 sq. f. AVERAGE GRADE DETERMINATION neoss L 3944 S — ’g L
Allowable area to be covered by house = 3,193.5 sq. ft. § ‘ z 2 ! ¢
o - CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE AND : "I :
Allowable area to be covered by accessory building = 638.7 sq. ft. E § REPLACE EXISTING INLET WITH 24" NDS <r ﬁ g :
Total area covered by house =2,151 sq. ft. o YARD INLET WITH GRATE. CONNECT o& :
- ADDITION LL: 94+4 OUTLET TO EXISTING PIPE OR REPLACE __’gz :
Total area covered by accessory building =65.5s¢.#. | § | S T e i EX L 9546 EXISTING PIPE IF NEEDED. AOomoN L odea =& :
. o .
b PROP. T T T T T e e T Y | [ OR LB T a :
4,  Verify main building mean height in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance. H WATER I : < 1
. N : FEATURE I | ; PROP. | :
First floor elevation 403.60 ft I | | . PROPOSED TREE : WATER | | | = 0
Mean height of building from first floor: 19.13 ft (Per Architect) i PROP. MU PROTECTION FENCE Sf FEATURE ’ : N M
Elevation at mean height of building 422.73 1 ' ADDITION | | Fr Bl o o | | proP, i : LD,
Average elevation along front of building 402.03 ft - (ON CRAWL sPAcE) | | & I Al;lI;IT'I:bN | | DR 4 ’ : o = <J
. o k ' . . |© R .
Mean height of building = 422.73 - 402.03 = 20.7 feet : FrLaRp I PROP. 1, s |k (N CRAWL sPace) | 1 i : L = = -«
Allowable mean height of building = 30 feet ' | | STOOP I & A FF: 403.6 I PROP. &©° > ’ : L = ¢ o0
. . 1 : i | oV, ————~ H B O YT =S
Proposed mean height of building = 20.7 feet ' | L L i | STOOP | A — = O (]
i (TO REMAIN. REFER TO ARCH B L 3 H fon ; (@] -c
1 | PLANS FOR LIMITS OF Vil | - _= B | T = o] N
i EX: 402x3 4 EX: 402x2 4 PARTIAL DETOLITION) R (TO REMAIN. REFER TO ARCH : on— | c o =
' ST (TBR) | erioos PROP. ® I PLANS FOR LIMITS OF : J ; oo O o
] _/025 — J\hﬁ(% o o | PARTIAL DEMOLITION) PROP. 3 7.2 H S o = g -c
' + 02+5 =~ V5 __E| ot ’ s, 5 n :
: P EX: 401x8 © 0245 UNIT d é;u% :-I‘i) (D o 9 :
¥ PR: 401+8 ] £z i (&) S — ‘U
1 ] a ’ :I g o o —
1 02 P2 - = n— —
] \Z ~ ook S U - c -3 | € -
1 ey i
—~ / / ........................ NN _POO/’\ 9 NS
H ~ \ ™ _— o ~ = o 2 o ©
0 < 30' FRONT BR.L. (PER PLAT 621 / — \/ N L, %, - - 0 > E
H — 30 FRONT BRL. (PER PLAT 621) A S O S O
‘ ™ / - 2N - <= S -
ot - ESN N e i 5 | o8
\ / / / -.--- \ B L LR CILLLLL L L R SRS AL LTI . |__—9g9 \ m E T m
. ’ Vs LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE ) - : % S cO («b)
AVERAGE (LOD): 8,000 SF. + EROP ) o o= N~
ELEV @ ELEV @ AVERAGE SECTION % GRADE x V DRIVEWAY ':I - ¢ © i«
POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE LENGTH LENGTH % LENGTH CONTRAQCTORNTO INs_F‘IECT EXI.?TWﬁ : o o) § ‘5
[ CONFIRM IT'S FUNCTIONI : : -
Section A 402.0 402.2 4021 18.2 32.85% 132.09 S;EREPBACE F!‘:IIEE AT oy\IJ:NERIS G > /AOO/ /98/\E <t (@] <
Section B 402.2 401.8 402.0 37.2 67.15% 269.94 DIRECTION. : \ / [ o~ 00 2 (an)
: < -
AVERAGE GRADE: 402.03 / — : g o ©
PROTECTION FENCE \ / -1 A
/ AND ROOT PRUNING.
3> — 400 \ 97— |
.5; /
/ e
//* - B % 2.5 }gﬂ \/ L=74.15'\ R=5,730.00' \ i _ —
/-/ . - —_—
\ [ Cor ™ } : T
24" BLACK / :
\ CHERRY / 4 ROADSIDE TREE NOTE
\ / NO RIGHT-OF-WAY TREES EXIST
\ Yy | - WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE SIDE LOT
\ A e ... LINE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
\ EX. CONCICURBY GUTTER 950 | | | N s s L . W
e
\ -
PROPOSED LEVEL \
SPREADER. SEE
BXISTING PIPE NITHIN DETAIL SHEET 2. % THIS PLAN IS FOR ZONING, SEDIMENT CONTROL,
TO BE RE-USED. \ AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT APPROVAL ONLY.
) SEE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS AND
APPROVED OVERHILL ROAD (Feoa 05) PER APPLICABLE. ROADSIDE TREE PLAN FOR TREE PLANTING,
Montgomery County (50" R/W CONTY DETAILS AND/GR A5 _ TREE REMOVAL, AND/OR ANY NECESSARY TREE
L : . / FLARES TO MATCH EXISTING PROTECTION MEASURES AND DETAILS
Historic Preservation Commission CONDITIONS AND AS DIRECTED BY '
LEGEND / PERMIT.
/) EXISTING FEATURES ER
/% / BX. Cone. QURB 4 ETT = — OWNER/APPLICANT ARCHITECT
ROy M Ex. Sewer Manhclnle and nvert Paula Wolff Anne Decker Architects, LLC
Ex. Water Line with Valve 7819 Overhill Road 5019 Wilson Lane, 2nd Floor
Ex. Gas Line with Valve Bethesda, MD 20814 Bethesda, MD 20814
Ex. Overhead Utility with Pole TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS g;%}; 2%1;2&%2“ com étg}')’é';”fo?ggkg{red r ‘
REVIEWED T A cor@ameederaiods o -
Bv Dan.Bruechert at 3:03 pm. Oct 13. 2023 Ex. Two- And T.en-fOOt Contours CONTROL/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET FRONT YARD PARKING |
y - Vo Pim; ’ Ex. Spot Elevation FOR ALL PROJECTS. AREA COVERAGE .
Ex. Wood or Stockade Fence EXENPT: YES (1 NO ® R-90: 30% MAXIMUM 7819 Overhill Road ENGINEERING
Ex. Metal or Iron Fence Itfh exemsln_t ugfler Secti?_n 55-5t of the I;:olcle, please check FRONT YARD PARKING AREA: 361 SF O O C
- € applicable exemption category below. FRONT YARD AREA: 3,315 SF
Ex. Retaining Wall 119 o L t 24 BI k R
Ex T Total Property Area Total Disturbed Area COVERAGE: 117% (< 30%) agm ) ) . CAS ENGINEERING-MD
x. Tree 12,774 S F. 8,000 SF. Ad d t 10 South Bentz Street
< 24" DBH ’ ’ Ition 10 Lreenwicn rores -
RE LATED REQU IRE D PERM ITS ( ) Shade Trees Required Shade Trees Proposed TOPSOIL NOTE - - - - Fr%doirfgg’7%%r§hagﬂ§r?e701
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE Ex. Roadside Tree or 6 0 TOPSOIL MUST BE APPLIED TO ALL PERVIOUS AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF B Ul Id N Pe rm It S Ite P I an info@casengineering.com
SEDIMENT CONTROL/STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET FOR ALL PROJECTS. Ex. Tree (24" DBH - < 30" DBH) — DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO PERMANENT STABILIZATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH y O
: Fee in Lieu: $ 1.500.00 MDE "STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING, . www.casengineering.com
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMITTEE/OWNER OF THIS SITE TO OBTAIN (Trees Required —~Trees Proposed) x $250 ¥ 10000 AND SOIL AMENDMENTS". S I I L t D PI PI
ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT - m a 0 ra I n age a n a n,
Required Number of Shade Trees: . CAS ENGINEERING-DC. LLC
. NOT PERMIT EXPIRATION | WORK RESTRICTION AREA OF THE LIMITS OF NUMBER OF DRAINAGE STATEMENT ROADSIDE TREE REQUIREMENTS 4836 MacArthur Boulevard. NW. 2nd Floor
TYPE OF PERMIT REQD | REQ'D NUMBER DATE DATES PROPOSED FEATURES DISTURBANCE (SQUARE FEET) SHADE TREES a n e I m e n 0 n rO a n i 20007
MCDPS Floodplain District X FROM T0 REQUIRED | understand that DPS approval of this sediment control/stormwater management plan TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND . . vg?)szhg%ggo;]éo%CPﬁoow
oodpiain bistrlet | A L] ceeieeicieeicienetciensiens - ; 1sQ FT. 6,000 SQ. FT. 3 is for demonstrated compliance with required environmental runoff treatment standards. This PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE SEDIMENT -393- one
WATERWAYS'WETLAND(S): X Limit Of Disturbance (L.0.D.) o0 ST 5000 S0 7T 5 DPS sediment control/stormwater management plan approval does not relieve me of CONTROL/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET e Imen On ro erml : info@cas-dc.com
(S): 16 Prop. Contour with Elevation 8,001 SQ' FT' 1'2 000 SC‘J F'T 5 erofezs;(i)%qgl resdp%nsibglity.tl tha\tlr? etanglyzeéj the propozed kdesigndfo; Slec_jimentdControIl PermitI FOR ALL PROJECTS. Wwww.cas-dec.com
a. Corps of Engineers X ) 4 . : 4 . . 0. gn erepy state that, Iase upon my backgroun , raining ana experience,
XX+X Prop. Spot Elevation 12,001 SQ. FT. 14,000 SQ. FT. 12 have determined that the proposed improvements shown on this plan meet relevant laws # of Street Trees Removed | # of Street Trees Planted
b. MDE X L 14,001 SQ. FT. 40,000 SQ. FT. 15 and regulationg I furlher acknowledge tha,t I have analyzed the ,pOSt development drainage 0 0 TECHNICAL REVIEW:OF DPS approval of a sediment control or stormwater
. — Prop. Retaining Wall I the squore footoge of the mits of daturbance 1s patterns for this project from the standpoint of my responsibilities under current Maryland Street Tree Romoval Fee Additional Reauired Fee SngmgNT CONTROE ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW management plan is for demonstrated compliance with
c. MDE Water Quality Certification X W o more than 40,000 SF, then the number of shads trees Law and have determined that if permission is required from adjacent property owners, it has q minimum_ environmental runoff treatment standards and
X Prop. 4" or 6" PVC Drain Pipe required must be calculated using the following formula: been obtained and copies of those permissions have been made available to DPS. $000.00 ($500/tree) | $000.00 * ($250/tree) does not create or imply any right to divert or
MDE Dam Safety (Number of Square Feet in LOD / 40,000) x 15 R concentrate runoff onto any adjacent property without 5 10 15
o Prop. Downspout cﬁ@&Q@w— Total Fees Required $000.00 roft ny adjacent property wi
+ DPS Roadside Trees Protection P X XXXXXX | PprovalDate e O Exempion Categoie: Coat A Sl 101172023 — tht property owrer's pernisior, It doce not el e o
oadside Trees Protection Plan PENDING PVOP- Dramage Divide [0 55-5(a) any activity that is subject to Article Il of Chapter 22A; Curt A. Schreffler Date Height: 10" min; Col.iperp sizeg.Z" at 6" above the é:'ound. REVIEWED REVIEWED liability or ethical responsibility for the adequacy of the SCALE: 1 INCH = 10 FEET
—— Prop Surface Flow Direction D33;5&)cl?:rl;{—o(\:/g;nn;:;?ricpdti:gnggfi:‘o?-no;r'tiigze:—l ';?'Eii‘;"t‘ér°£’§£?“°" UTILITY INFORMATION :\_‘MQ ;t F'a,‘” rf“ :CT[. . ?"Pc’ﬁi"s‘?ﬁ 3{0;5"(15;,) O'(t:,;’ min.: ) drainage design as it affects uphill or downhill properties.
Yok . . ’ [ 55-5(f) any activity conducted by the County Parks Department; eight: min; ‘ aliper size 1. a above the ground.
N.P.D.ES. - Notice of Intent X PENDING —= Prop. Pipe Flow Direction 0 55-5(g) routine or emergency maintenance of an existing Street tree species to be approved by Montgomery TECHNICAL REVIEW OF SMALL LOT DRAINAGE APPROVAL 290012 SHEET TITLE:
stormwater management facility, including an existing access ounty Department of Transportation (MC-703.01, .02) _— ==
stormuater management Taclity, including on existing accese, EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND > STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - " ar
FEMA LOMR - Letter of Map Revision SSF Prop. Super Silt Fence all required permits MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED. UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON e SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT NO. Buﬂdmg Permit Site Plan
R ired Post Construction X 55-5(h) any stream restoration project if the person performin @) 5 from water main N/A: 0 OR '
(Require ) , D155-5() any stream restoration project if the person performing AVAILABLE RECORDS AND ARE SHOWN TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY. o B o e .
OTHERS (Prease Lisy ™ P Prop. Tree Protection Fence Dss‘é—:(?; :’:;’ o ?g"eceysjury e s;aly i opplicab FOR LOGATION OF UTLITIES, CALL "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777, OR LOG $ oo nlet of manhole N/A Small Lot Dra|nage Plan,
: D) g O a9 SNy free *0 Comply Wi PP e ON TO WWW.MISSUTILITY.NET/ITIC 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY WORK IN THIS \ ! . .
5" PROP. S.C.E. [ Prop. Stabilzed Constructon Entrance Ty * Y o AR MU NOTEY, AL CUELE LY COUANER WT e | | or ot iting cenzements, stcse s sTORMWATER MANAGEMENTFILENO. | and Sediment Control Plan
. . . . . . . 9.C.E. . . . . . r ition nting requiremen :
:*A copy orihe -RoadSIde Trées Pr(.)tec“on Plan. must be dellvered.to the Sedlm.em Comro.l |nSpt.30t0r.at e pre-co.nstl.'uctlon meeting - P o I%.Iz-:’;l;::d aﬁﬁ(i::ythpeerMiﬁ(t:;f;e??_csou?wft;hiﬁcgv%d;at:r:smﬁ;r?ﬁ:?;g{it;s THOSE FACILITIES LOCATED BY THE UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING MC—700.01: Tree Locations, Closed Section Roads
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01 General

1. Project documents.
A.

Types of documents.
1. Large-format drawing sheets bearing the name of the Architect and Project, and the notation
“Construction Set” or “Revision [#]". Sheets bearing the notations, “Permit Set”, “Not for
Construction”, “Preliminary”, “Pricing”, or “Schematic” shall not be used for construction.
Specifications bearing the notation, “Construction Specifications”. Preliminary and other
specifications shall not be used for construction.
Supplemental drawing sheets bearing the name of the Architect, Project, and the notation “SK-[#]".
Such drawings become part of the Project Documents as they are issued.
Schedules of finishes, fixtures, doors, windows, and other manufactured products, which may be
issued as part of any of the above documents.
. Any work done from out of date documents will be solely at the Contractor's risk and expense.
consistencies.
Any inconsistencies found between the drawings and existing conditions, or among the drawings,
or between the drawings and the specifications, shall be reported to the Architect. The Contractor
shall not perform any work affected in any manner by the inconsistencies until the Architect has
clarified the information. Any work done without such clarification will be solely at the Contractor's
risk and expense. The Architect will resolve the inconsistencies in a timely manner.
Project Document Precedence.
1. Inthe event of conflicting information within the project documents, the following precedence order
shall be followed.

a. Specifications

b. Drawings at larger scale

c. Drawings at smaller scale
2. Where construction documents specify more stringent requirements than building code minimums,

construction document requirements shall govern.
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2. Dimensions.

A.
B.
C.
D.

Columns are dimensioned to centerline.

Wood framing is dimensioned to face of framing.

Concrete and masonry are dimensioned to face of material.

Openings are dimensioned to centerline, UNO. See door and window schedules for rough openings and
masonry openings if applicable.

3. Existing conditions.

A.
B.

All existing conditions, materials, dimensions and elevations shall be verified by the Contractor prior to
beginning work.

Extreme care and safety measures must be taken by the General Contractor so as not to damage the
existing structure in any way. Any damage to the existing structure resulting from construction work
shall be the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

4. Codes and standards.

A

mmo O W

5. Design
A.

B.

C.

D.
6. Design

A.

International Residential Code for One- and Two-Family Dwellings, 2018 Edition, as amended by
Montgomery County Executive Regulation No. 31-19.

Concrete: ACI 318, Building Code Requirements for Structural Concrete and Commentary, latest
edition, of the American Concrete Institute.

Structural Steel: Code of Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges, March latest edition, of the
American Institute of Steel Construction.

Welding: Structural Welding Code — Steel, latest edition, of the American Welding Society.

Masonry: ACI530/ASCE 5/TMS 402

Wood Framing: National Design Specification for Stress-Grade Lumber and Its Fastenings” of the
National Forest Products Association, latest edition.

Loads.

Live loads.

1. Roofs: 30 PSF
2. Sleeping Rooms: 30 PSF

3. Rooms other than Sleeping: 40 PSF

Dead loads: Minimum design dead weight of superimposed building materials in accordance with table

A1 of the Minimum Design Loads for Building and Other Structures, ANSI A58.1-82.

Wind Speed: 115 MPH.

Seismic design category: B.

Code Notes.

Ceiling Heights:

1. Habitat rooms, hallways, corridors, bathrooms, toilet rooms, laundry rooms and basements shall
have a ceiling height of no less than 7’-0”. The required height shall be measured from the finish
floor to the lowest projection from the ceiling, IRC sec. R305. Exceptions: 1) Beams and girders
spaced not less that 48” on center may project not more than 6” below the required ceiling height.
2) Not more than 50%of the floor area of a room or space is permitted to have a sloped ceiling less
than 7-0” in height.

2. Any floor area having less than 5’-0” of ceiling height shall not be considered part of the room area
and shall not be allowed to have any permanent fixtures or furnishings such as, but not limited to,
bathtubs, showers, water closets, sinks, cabinets, counters, and shelves.

Garage floor shall be at least 4” below the adjacent dwelling floor, or a permanent noncombustible

liquid-tight curb, at least 4” high, shall be on the garage side. Garage shall be provided with minimum

1/2” drywall. A solid wood door 1-3/8” thick or a 20-minute fire-rated door is required, IRC §R309.

Egress openings.

1. Every sleeping room and every habitable room shall have at least one operable window or exterior
door opening for emergency escape and rescue. Openings shall have a sill height of not more
than 44” above the floor. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net
clear opening of 5.7 sq.ft., @ minimum net clear opening width of 20”, and a minimum net clear
opening height of 24”, IRC §R310.

2. All egress doors and windows shall be readily openable from the side from which egress is to be

s made without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort, IRC §R311.2.

tairs.

1. Stairs shall comply with IRC §R314, and handrails shall comply with IRC §R315.

2. Treads and risers shall comply with IRC §R314.2, as amended by Montgomery County Executive

Regulation:

a. Tread: 10" min.
b. Riser: 7 3/4” max.
c. Open risers shall not permit the passage of a 4” diameter sphere.

Headroom: Minimum headroom in stairways shall be 6’-8”, as described in IRC §R314.3.

Under-stair protection: Accessible space under stairs shall finished with 1/2” GWB to comply IRC

§R314.8.

Handrails shall have a minimum height of 34” and a maximum height of 38” measured from the

nosing of the treads, IRC §R315.1

. lllumination: Interior and exterior stairways shall be illuminated in compliance with IRC §R303.4.

uard railings:

Where required: Porches, balconies or raised floor surfaces located more than 30” above the floor

or grade below and retaining walls with a difference in grade level on either side of the wall

exceeding 4 ft. and within 2 ft. of a walk, path, parking lot or driveway on the high side shall have
guards not less than 36” in height. Open sides of stairs with a total rise of more than 30” above the
floor or grade below shall have guards not less than 34” in height, IRC Sec. R316.

2. Opening limitations: Required guards as described above shall have intermediate balusters that do
not allow the passage of a 4” diameter sphere. Required guards shall not be constructed with
horizontal rails or other pattern that results in a ladder effect, IRC §R316.2. Exception: Triangular
openings formed by the riser, tread, and bottom rail of a guard at the open side of a stairway are
permitted to be of such a size that a 6” diameter sphere cannot pass through.

Smoke Alarms.

1. Smoke alarms shall, at a minimum, be placed in the following locations.

a. Each sleeping room.
b.  Outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms.
c.  On each additional story, in compliance with IRC §R317.1.

2. Interconnection: All smoke alarms in the dwelling shall be interconnected so that activation of one
activates all the others, IRC §R317.1.

3. Power source: Smoke alarms shall be hard-wired, with battery backup, IRC §R317.2. Low voltage
heat or smoke detection systems require a permit from the Department of Fire and Rescue
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Services.
4. Automatic sprinkler systems: IRC §R317.3.
Foundations.
1. Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall comply with IRC R404.1. Walls shall be capable of

supporting lateral of 40 pcf/foot of depth below grade.

2. Foundation concrete shall comply with IRC §R402.2.

3. Height of walls: Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall extend above the finished grade
adjacent to the foundation at all points a minimum of 4” where masonry veneer is used and a
minimum of 6” elsewhere, IRC §R404.1.6

4. Wood sill plates: Wood sill plates shall be pressure-preservative-treated. The minimum width shall
be the width of the studs of the frame wall directly above. Sill plates shall be anchored to the
foundation with anchor bolts or approved straps spaced a maximum of 4’-0” OC, and shall also be
located within 12” from the ends of each plate section. Bolts shall be at least 1/2” diameter and
shall extend a minimum of 7” into masonry or concrete. IRC §R403.1.6

Crawlspaces.

1. Crawlspaces (or “Under-Floor Space”) shall comply with IRC §R408.

2. \Ventilation.

a. Minimum net area of ventilation openings shall not be less than 1 square foot per 150 sf
of crawlspace area.
b.  One ventilating opening shall be within 3’-0” of each building corner.
3. Access: An access opening at least 18” x 24” shall be provided for the crawlspace, IRC §R408.3.

4. All untreated lumber shall be minimum 18” above finished grade, and shall comply with IRC §R323.

Roofs.

1. Roof loads shall be transmitted to foundation.

2. Roof assemblies shall comply with IRC Chapter 9.

3. Roof ventilation and attic access shall comply with IRC §R806 and §R807.

Fireplaces, flues, and chimneys.

1. Chimneys and fireplaces shall comply with IRC Chapter 10 and Fig. R1003.1. Flue sizes shall be
determined in accordance with Fig. R1001.12.2

2. Clearance to combustible materials.

a. Masonry chimneys located within the exterior walls of the building shall have a minimum
air space clearance to combustibles of 2”. Chimneys located entirely outside the exterior
walls of the building, including chimneys that pass through the soffit or cornice, shall
have a minimum air space clearance of 1.” The air space shall not be filled, except to
provide fireblocking in accordance with IRC §R602.8 and §R1001.15.

b.  All wood beams, joists, studs and other combustible material shall have a clearance of
not less than 2” from the front faces and sides of masonry fireplaces and not less than 4”
from the back faces of masonry fireplaces, IRC §R1003.12

3. Ventilation: Factory-built or masonry fireplaces shall be equipped with an exterior air supply to
assure proper fuel combustion, unless the room is mechanically ventilated and controlled so that
the indoor pressure is neutral or positive, IRC Sec. R1005.

Swimming pools.

1. All residential swimming pools shall comply with IRC Appendix G, and Article 680 of the National
Electric Code.

2. Swimming pool areas shall be fenced in compliance with IRC §AG105, as amended by
Montgomery County Executive Regulation. The minimum barrier height shall be 5’-0”.

Miscellaneous.

1. Energy efficiency: All dwellings shall comply with IRC Chapter 11, Energy Efficiency. Exception: 1-
story additions of 200 sf or less.

2. Radon: F){adon venting is required and shall be installed per IRC Appendix F (Radon Control
Methods).

3. Safety glass: Glass in doors, side lights, tub and shower enclosures, and skylights shall be safety
glass, IRC §R308.4.

7. Manufactured parts: All manufactured parts to be installed according to Manufacturers’ specifications.

02 Site Work
1. Saoil.
A.

Soil bearing capacity minimum requirement: 2000 PSF UNO.

B. Assumed soil equivalent fluid pressure: 40 PSF.
2. Drainage.

A. Lot drainage shall comply with IRC §R401.2

B. Foundation drainage shall comply with IRC §R405.1
3. Fill.

A. Unless otherwise determined by soil engineer, all fill under paving and slab shall be graded mixtures of
sand and gravel, well-compacted by appropriate types of compaction equipment in successive layers
not greater than 6” thick, to a density not less than 95% of the maximum density at optimum moisture
content determined by ASTMD-698, the standard Proctor method. Fill material shall be free from
organic material, trash, muck, concrete, asphalt or other deleterious substances. Prior to placing fill, the
existing surface shall be cleared of all refuse or organic material.

Basement wall shall not be backfilled until the first floor framing is in place and the walls have been
braced, IRC §R404.1.7

C. Maximum unbalanced fill for foundation walls shall comply with IRC Tables §R404.1.1 (1) through (4).

03 Concrete

1. Compressive strength of concrete: fic=3000 PSI, UNO.
2. Concrete footings.
A

B.

C.
D.

E.

All footings shall comply with IRC §R403.

All foot;ngs shall be carried to a minimum of 12” into undisturbed, original soil or controlled compacted
gravel fill.

Bottom of exterior footings shall be minimum of 24” below finished exterior grade.

Footings shall step when required, at a maximum slope of one unit vertically to two units horizontally.
The horizontal distance between steps shall not be less than 16”.

Utility lines passing under footing shall be protected with concrete cover 9” minimum at sides and
bottom of lines and up to bottom of wall or footing structure.

3. Minimum cover of reinforcing steel.
A

B.
C.
D.

E.
4. Slabs.
A

Slabs and walls at faces not exposed to weather: 1 1/2”

Columns and bottoms and sides of beams: 11/2”
Bottoms of slabs poured on vapor barrier: 11/2”
All members exposed to weather or backfill: 11/2”

Footings and all members placed against earth 3"

Concrete slabs-on-grade to be a minimum of 4" thick, reinforced with 6x6-10/10 welded wire fabric,
placed over a minimum of 4" gravel, IRC §R506.1.
Interior slabs to have 6 mil polyethylene vapor barrier beneath concrete.

B.
5. Miscellaneous.

A

04 Masonry

The Contractor is responsible for providing necessary inserts, sleeves, clips and anchors and
miscellaneous devices as may be required for construction. Dimensions and locations of these items
shall be verified before concrete is placed.

1. Structural masonry construction shall comply with IRC §R606.
2. Masonry Veneer.
A

B.

C.
D.
3. Concre

Masonry veneer construction shall comply with IRC §R703.7-8.

Weepholes: Maximum weephole spacing shall be 33" OC, and minimum diameter shall be 3/16”.
Weepholes shall be located directly above the flashing, IRC §R703.7.6.

Flashing shall comply with IRC §R703.8.

Masonry Ties: Corrugated, hot-dipped galvanized, at maximum 16” OC horizontal and 24” OC vertical.

te masonry to have a minimum prism strength of 1000 PSI.

4. Masonry mortar to conform to ASTM C270 Type S for foundation walls and Type N elsewhere.

05 Metal

1. Structural Steel.

oow»

Structural Steel to have a minimum yield strength of 36 ksi per ASTM A36.

All steel columns: 3" std pipe sch 40 with 4" long cap, UNO

Use only E70XX welding rod.

Steel Lintels: At masonry openings, provide one angle for each 4” of masonry wall as follows, UNO:
1. Widthupto3-5": L3 1/2x3 1/2 x 1/4 (5/16 for exterior)

2. 3-6"to5-11" L4 x31/2x5/16

3. 6-0"to7-11" L6 x31/2x5/16

4. Greater than 7’-11” Design required.

2. Reinforcing Steel.

A. Reinforcing steel to be ASTM A615 Grade 60.

B. Welded wire fabric shall conform to ASTM A185-85. Lap the edges of wire fabric at least one cell width
in each direction. All slabs on grade shall have a minimum of one layer of 6x6 — 10/10welded wire
fabric at mid-depth, UNO.

3. Flashing.
A. Provide metal flashing at all window heads, horizontal window stops, windowsills, at the bottom of all

cavity walls and at all other locations recommended by SMACNA.

4. See Architectural drawings for additional miscellaneous metal not shown in structural drawings.

06 Wood & Plastic

2. Framing
A. General
1. Stud Walls

C.

D.

a. Spacing: Maximum stud spacing shall be 16” OC.

b. Plates: All stud bearing walls to be provided with 2 continuous top plates and one
continuous bottom plate. Splices of top plate shall occur over stud. Splices in the top
plates shall be staggered a minimum of 4’-0”. When the top plate of any load bearing
wall is cut more than 50% of its width, a galvanized metal tie must be used in compliance
with IRC §R602.6.1.

c. Posts

d.  Bridging: Provide horizontal bridging at mid-height of wall, UNO. Stucco walls shall have
bridging at each sheathing joint.

e. Headers: All framed openings in bearing walls shall have headers as follows, UNO:

. 2x4 stud walls: (2)2x8s
. 2x6 stud walls: (3)2x6s

f.  Holes and notches: Holes bored in single bearing wall studs shall not exceed 40% of
stud width. Holes bored in double bearing wall studs shall not exceed 60% of the stud
width. No more than two consecutive studs may be doubled and so bored. Notches in
bearing wall studs shall not exceed 25% of stud width. Holes and notches shall not over
lap in any stud cross-section. Holes must be at least 5/8” from either stud edge.
IRC§602.6.

g. Fireblocking: Shall comply with IRC §R602.8.

h.  Bracing: Shall comply with IRC §R602.10.

2. Perimeter walls

a. Continuously sheathed w/ 15/32" APA Rated sheathing per section 602.10.5 of IRC
2018 in accordance with method 3 of section 602.10.3 or designed using the wind load in
General / Design Loads above.

3. Freestanding Posts

a.
4. Joist Decks

a. Blocking: Shall comply with IRC §502.7.1.

b.  Openings: Shall comply with IRC §502.10.

c. Holes and notches in nominal dimension lumber.

. Notching depth in the top or bottom of the joists and beams shall not exceed one-
sixth the depth of the members and shall not be located in the middle one-third of
the span (including birds-mouth cuts)

. Notch depth at the ends of members shall not exceed 1/4 the depth of the
members.

e  The tension side of beams, joists and rafters of four inches or greater nominal
thickness shall not be notched, except at the ends of members.

. Holes bored or cut into joists shall not be closer than 2” to the top or bottom of the
joists. The diameter of the hole shall not exceed one-third the depth of the joists.

b.  Holes and notches in manufactured lumber or joists: Shall comply with Manufacturers’
specifications.

c.  Two layers of sheathing shall to be used under all tile and stone floors. Joints shall be
staggered.

d. Draftstopping: Shall comply with IRC §R502.12.

e. Fireblocking: Shall comply with IRC §502.13.

f.  When the floor framing is less than 36” from the ground, a framing inspection must be
requested prior to installing any flooring materials.

5. Roofs

a. Rafters: 2x10, UNO.

b.  Prefabricated roof trusses to be engineered, fabricated, and erected in accordance with

IRC §802.10, ANSI/TPI 1, and Manufacturer’s specifications.

c. Allroof trusses to be further attached to wall top plate with Simpson H1 hurricane clips.
6. Use pressure-preservative-treated wood for nailers, blocking, sleepers, plates, grounds, and all
framing in contact with exterior masonry walls, concrete, slabs-on-grade, and elsewhere as
indicated or required.
Materials
4. Lumber: All lumber shall be No. 2 SPF, shall have the following minimum properties:
Bending stress “Fb” = 1000 psi for single member use
Bending stress “Fb” = 1150 psi for repetitive member use
Horizontal shear “Fv” = 70 psi
Compression perpendicular to grain “Fc” = 335 psi
Compression parallel to grain “FcO” = 1300 psi
Modulus of elasticity “E” = 1,300,000 psi
5. Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) shall have the following minimum properties:
a. Bending stress “Fb” = 2850 psi
b.  Horizontal shear “Fv” = 285 psi
Modulus of elasticity “E” = 1,900,000 psi
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c.
6. Plywood.
a. Bearing grade/trademark of the American Plywood Association. Span rating as required
to suit stud or joist spacing indicated.
b.  Wall sheathing: APA rated 1/2” plywood.
c.  Floor sheathing: APA rated 3/4" “Sturd-1-Floor” plywood, glued and nailed to joists.
d. Roof sheathing: APA rated 5/8” plywood.

7. Joist and beam hangers shall be sized and installed per manufacturers’ specifications.

Execution.

1. All wood blocking, nailers, etc., shall be attached to steel or concrete framing with power actuated
fasteners or 3/8” diameter bolts, unless otherwise noted. Fasteners shall be spaced at 24”
maximum OC and shall be staggered. Fasteners shall have minimum capacity of 100 pounds in
shear and pullout UNO.

07 Thermal & Moisture Protection
1. Run exterior perimeter foundation drains to daylight.
2. Provide rubber membrane (‘Wintergard’ by Certainteed) under all roofs where slopes are less than 4/12.
3. Exterior foundation walls that retain earth and habitable or usable spaces located below grade shall be
waterproofed with a membrane extending from the top of the footing to the finished grade, IRC §R406.2

15 Mechanical

1. Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

A.
B.

HVAC design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part V — Mechanical.
Ventilation.

1. Bathrooms without windows shall be vented to the outside of the building, IRC sec. R303.3
2. Clothes dryer exhaust.

a. Clothes dryer exhaust systems shall be independent of all other systems and shall be
vented to the exterior of the building; flexible transition duct connectors shall not be
concealed within the walls or ceiling, IRC § M1501.1.

b.  The maximum length of a clothes dryer exhaust duct not exceed 25’ from the dryer
location to the wall or roof termination. The maximum length of the duct shall be reduced
2.5’ for each 45-degree bend and 5’ for each 90-degree bend, IRC §M1501.3

2. Plumbing: Plumbing design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part VII — Plumbing.

16 Electrical: Electrical design, equipment, and installation shall comply with IRC Part VIII — Electrical.

DPS Approval Stamps

A/C

ABV
AD
ADJ
AFF
AGG
AHU
ALUM
ANOD

ARCH
AUTO

Air Condition(er, ing, ed )
Anchor Bolt
Above

Area Drain
Adjustable
Above Finish Floor
Aggregate

Air Handling Unit
Aluminum
Anodized
Access Panel
Architect(ural)
Automatic
Average

Bath

Board

Bevel (Ed)
Bituminous
Building

Block

Blocking

Beam
Basement
Bottom

Bedroom
Bearing

Brick

Building Restriction Line
Between

Center To Center
Cabinet

Cement

Cast Iron

Center Line
Closet

Ceiling

Clear (ance)
Clean Out
Column

Carpet

Ceramic Tile
Center

Cable TV
Construction Joint
Control Joint
Contract Limit Line
Concrete Masonry Unit
Concrete
Construction
Continuous
Contractor
Courses
Countertop
Countersink
Cubic Feet
Drain, Dryer
Double
Demolition
Detail

Diameter
Diagonal
Diffuser
Dimension
Dispenser
Disposal
Division

Dead Load
Down

Door

Down Spout
Dishwasher
East

Each

Exhaust Fan
Expansion Joint
Elevation
Electric(al)
Elevator
Emergency
Enclosure
Engineering
Elec Panel
Equal
Equipment
Each Way
Exposed
Existing
Expansion
Exterior

Finish

Feet or Foot

Fire Alarm

Floor Drain
Foundation
Fiberglass
Fixture

Floor

Face of Masonry
Face of Stud
Fire Place

Fire Rated
Frame

Footing

Furred or Furring
Gage or Gauge
Gallon
Galvanized

Gen Contractor
Glass

Grade

Gypsum Wall Board
Gypsum

Hose Bibb

Head

Header
Hardwood
Hardware
Hanger
Horizontal

Hour

Height

Heating, Ventilating & A/C
Hose Valve Cabinet
Hot Water Heater
Inside Diameter
Installation
Insulation/Insulating
Interior

Length
Laminated
Lavatory

Pound

Library

Linear

Linen Closet

Live Load

Long Leg Horizontal
Long Leg Vertical
Low Point

Living Room

Low Voltage
Laminated Veneer Lumber
Light Weight
Medicine Cabinet
Machine
Maintenance
Masonry

Material

Maximum
Mechanical
Membrane

Metal, Metalic
Manufacturer
Minimum
Miscellaneous
Microllam

Masonry Opening
Masonry Opening
Mean Sea Level
Mounted

Mounting

North

Not Applicable
Necessary

No Head Casing
Not in Contract
Number

Nominal

Not to Scale

Oven

On Center

Qutside Diameter
Office

Opening

Opposite

Pantry

Partition

Portland Cement
Powder Room

Plate

Plastic Laminate
Plaster

Plastic

Plywood

Panel

Polished

Pair

Property

Pounds Per Square Foot
Pounds Per Square Inch
Point

Pressure Treated
Painted

Polyvinyle Chloride
Pavement

Pressure Treated Wood
Public Utility Easement
Quantity

Radius, Riser

Rod And Shelf
Rabbet (Ed)

Rubber

Reflected Ceiling Plan
Roof Drain
Reinforcing Bar
Receptacle
Reference, Refrigerator
Reflected

Register

Required

Rough Opening
Right Of Way
South

Schedule

Section

Sheet

Shower

Similar

Addendum Sheet
Stand Pipe
Specification
Square

Stainless Steel
Street

Standard

Steel

Stained

Storage

Structur(al)
Suspension or Suspended
System

To Be Determined
Terrace Drain
Technical
Telephone
Temperature

Top Of

Toilet Paper

Tread

Top And Bottom
Tongue and Groove
Thick

Threshold

Top of Slab

Top Of Steel

Top of Wall
Tubular Steel
Typical

Unless Noted Otherwise
Unless Otherwise Noted
Utility

Vanity

Vapor Barrier

Vinyl Composition Tile
Vertical

Vestibule

Verify in Field
West

With

Without

Wood

Window

Walk-in Closet
Waterproofing
Weight

Welded Wire Fabric

N\ e AN
A2-3 A2-3
\az3/ Sheet A2/

Building Section

‘ Drawing ‘ Drawing
W Sheet W Sheet

Building Elevation Wall Section/Detail

1
O — Drawing of

facing wall /RUN
12
4 2
SHEET I 8

3 N\ RisE
Interior Elevation Roof Slope
0-2 1/2" g+ 8-0"
TOP OF PLATE P
Level Elevation: Level Elevation:
Section/Elevation Plan

..2 Footing, Keynote

SURFACE MATERIALS

Brick - b1 ; I ; I ; I ; ] Ceramic Tile -
Running " T T T 1 Size Varies
T T T 1
I : I : I : I : I
Block - ‘ ‘ ‘ Stone Tile - \ \
Running Size Varies |_| \ \

Parged Flagstone J
Concrete Irregular

Flagstone

Shingles/[ 1 1 T T1 RandomJ—
Shakes || | T[] —

Rectangular

Wood Floor/
Metal Roof Siding

Slate Roof‘ I I I I I Stone Veneer#

Marble/
Granite

SECTION MATERIALS

Brick Earth
Undisturbed >Y §§

Eart_h Q\ %\
Backfill </// \\////\

Poured
Concrete |

CMU Steel

Rubble [/ Finish Wood
Stone ¥,

Fire Brick Plywood

Finish Stone/ |- Dimensional

Slate Lumber

Wood

Blocking
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Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y7y

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

OLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE

UL TP
MAan,
e OF LA,

oA e
~ ‘\ . DE‘ S Yo *
) ( < @
K > - e
' e ¢ \ Ay y
. \ 5 . '

%
s
A Y

N

Professional Certification. | certify
that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
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DPS Approval Stamps
ARCHITECTS
5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
Wolff-Mott Residence October 10, 2022
Notes:
1. Loewen Door sizes listed are leaf sizes.
2. Loewen Window sizes listed are frame dimensions.
3. Windows and doors to be manufactured from Doug Fir or equivalent wood species. See project specificaitons for more information on window details.
4. Door hinges to be prepped for Classic Brass square corner with Ball Finial in finish to match knob. Size to match existing.
5. All exterior doors to be keyed alike.
6. All screens to be BetterVue "invisible" screen material.
7. Muntins to be putty glazed on exterior and colonial on the interior.
8. All casement windows to be push out style with roll down screens.
9. All doors and windows in existing openings are to be custom size to fit existing R.O and M.O. dimensions. No standards size windows are to be used in existing openings.
Unit Size
Qty | Label Type Mfr. |Hingg Lite Cut TG| Width | Height Unit # Mull Location Screeen Hardware Hardware Function | Hardware Finish Note
B001 [Fixed Casement Loewen |N/A 3WIH 2'-9 1/4" | 3'-2 1/4" Custom N/A Basement Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
B002 [Fixed Casement Loewen |N/A 3WIH 3'-4" 1'-8 1/4" Custom N/A Basement MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
=
Q
g 1 B003 |French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H X |3-112" | 4-31/8" Custom N/A New Basement MFG MFG STD EGRESS I I l
<
] O
. Existing door and storm door to remain. Labor and material for
1 101 | Exist Door L. . .
prep and refinishing to be included in scope of work.
1 102 | Push-Out Casement Loewen L 3W3H 2'-3" TME Custom N/A Coat Hall Roll Up MFG MFG STD V.LF. Unit to fit modified existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF m <r
—
o0
1 103 | Push-Out Casement Loewen R 3W3H 2'-3" TME Custom N/A Pwdr Room Roll Up MFG MFG STD V.LF. Unit to fit modified existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF -]
H (\l
: Classic Brass Apres Euro Multipoint set . . s Q
1 104 [Terrace Door Loewen [L 3W4H X 3-0" 6'-8" Custom N/A Mudroom MFG STD See elevations to confirm hinge direction
#17050 w/Apres #17202 Lever z
1 105 |French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H 3-11/2" |4-37/8" Custom N/A Kitchen Roll Up MFG MFG STD m “n
o
1 106 |French Casement Loewen L/R 2W3H 3-11/72" | 4-37/8" Custom N/A Kitchen Roll Up MFG MFG STD 8
=
1 107 |French Casement Loewen L/R 2W3H 3-11/72" | 4-37/8" Custom 512" Kitchen Roll Up MFG MFG STD F )
1 108 |French Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H 3-112" | 4-37/8" Custom 512" Kitchen Roll Up MFG MFG STD & o)
1 109 [French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H 3-1172" | 4-37/8" Custom 512" Kitchen Roll Up MFG MFG STD O —
o v—
=
1 110  [Push-Out Casement Loewen [L 3WSH 2'-6" 6'-8 3/4" Custom Direct Family Room Roll Up MFG MFG STD See elevations to confirm hinge direction. B
>
1 111 [Fixed Casement Loewen [N/A 3WS5SH 2'-6" 6'-8 3/4" Custom Direct Family Room MFG N/A | O
. o
1 112 |Fixed Casement Loewen N/A 3W5H 2'-6" 6'-8 3/4" Custom Direct Family Room MFG N/A ;
m c~
1 113 | Push-Out Casement Loewen R 3W5SH 2'-6" 6'-8 3/4" Custom Direct Family Room Roll Up MFG MFG STD See elevations to confirm hinge direction l
. Classic Brass Apres Euro Multipoint set
1 114 |T D L L H X -0" -4" A Family R MFG STD 1 i firm hi i i
errace Door oewen 3Ws 3-0 7 Custom N/ amily Room #17050 w/Apres #17202 Lever GS See elevations to confirm hinge direction O
. Classic Brass Apres Euro Multipoint set
1 11 T D L R H X -0" -4" A Family R MFG STD El i firm hi irecti
5 errace Door oewen 3WS5 3-0 7 Custom N/ amily Room #17050 w/Apres #17202 Lever GS See Elevations to confirm hinge direction
1 116 |French Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H 33120 | 44 147 Custom N/A Bedroom 4 Roll Up MFG MFG STD EGRESS. Window width & height to match width & height of
window in existing opening. See window 124 as a reference.
1 | 117 |French Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H 33120 | 44 174 Custom N/A Bedroom 4 Roll Up MFG MFG STD EGRESS. Window width & height to match width & height of
window in existing opening. See window 124 as a reference.
1 | 118 |Push-Out Casement Loewen |L 3W3H 23" | 44 174 Custom N/A Bedroom 4 Roll Up MFG MFG STD Window height to match height of window in existing opening. Sce
window 124 as a reference.
1 119 | Push-Out Casement Loewen R 3W3H 2'-3" 4'-4 1/4" Custom N/A Bedroom 4 Roll Up MFG MFG STD V\fmdow height to match height of window in existing opening. See
window 124 as a reference.
1| 120 [Fixed Casement Loewen |N/A 3W3H 230 | 4414 Custom N/A Bath 4 N/A N/A N/A Window height to match height of window in existing opening. See
window 124 as a reference.
1 | 121 |French Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H X |33 120 | 424140 Custom N/A Bath 4 Roll Up MFG MFEG STD Window width & height to match width & height of window in
existing opening. See window 124 as a reference.
1 | 122 |French Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H 33 12" | 4u4 14 Custom N/A Vestibule Roll Up MFG MFG STD Window width & height to match width & height of window in
existing opening. See window 124 as a reference.
1 123 | French Casement Loewen L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom N/A Living Room Roll Up MFG MFG STD V.LF. Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF . . . .
Professional Certification. | certify
1 124 |French Casement Loewen [L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom N/A Living Room Roll Up MFG MFG STD V.LF. Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
1 201 |French Casement Loewen [L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom N/A Study Roll Up MFG MFG STD *EGRESS. Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF EXpI ration date 05-28-25.
2 202 | Push-Out Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom Direct Study Roll Up MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dmensions to be VIF P E R M IT S ET
1 203 |French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom N/A Bedroom 3 Roll Up MFG MFG STD *EGRESS. Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
10 October 2023
2 204 |Push-Out Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom Direct Bedroom 3 Roll Up MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
No. Date Revision Notes
1 205 |Fixed Casement Loewen [N/A 1W3H X 1'-0" 3-11 1/8" Custom Direct Primary Bath MFG MFG STD
1 206 |French Casement Loewen L/R 2W3H X | 3-11/2" |3-11 1/8" Custom Direct Primary Bath Roll Up MFG MFG STD
1 207 |Fixed Casement Loewen N/A 1W3H X 1'-0" 3-111/8" Custom Direct Primary Bath MFG MFG STD
s
E 1 208 |Fixed Casement Loewen [N/A 2W3H 1-6 3/4" | 4'-11/8" Custom Direct Primary Bedroom MFG MFG STD
E
§ 1 209 |French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H 3-1172" | 4-11/8" Custom Direct Primary Bedroom Roll Up MFG MFG STD *EGRESS
»n
1 210 |Fixed Casement Loewen N/A 2W3H 1-63/4" | 4-11/8" Custom Direct Primary Bedroom MFG MFG STD
APPROVED 2 211 | Push-Out Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H 1'-6 3/4 4'-11/8 Custom Direct Primary Bedroom Roll Up MFG MFG STD
M Ontgomer‘y Cou nty 2 212 [Push-Out Casement Loewen L/R 2W3H 1'-6 3/4" | 4'-11/8" Custom Direct Primary Bedroom Roll Up MFG MFG STD
Historic Preservation Commission 1 213 | Push-Out Casement Loewen (L 2W2H 1'-9" REVA Custom N/A Attic Storage MFG MFG STD
2 214  [Push-Out Casement Loewen |L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom Direct Bedroom 2 Roll Up MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
// .
’/% / 1 215 | French Casement Loewen |[L/R 2W3H TME TME Custom N/A Bedroom 2 Roll Up MFG MFG STD *EGRESS. Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF EXte r|Qr Door &
~ e Window
Schedule
1 301 |Push-Out Casement Loewen L 2W2H TME TME Custom N/A Attic MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
REVIEWED g
g 1 302 |Push-Out Casement Loewen R 2W2H TME TME Custom N/A Attic MFG MFG STD Unit to fit existing M.O.; Dimensions to be VIF
By Dan.Bruechert at 3:11 pm, Oct 13, 2023 T ‘I O 2
‘I Window and Exterior Door Schedule
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APPROVED
Montgomery County ENERGY INFORMATION
. . . .. GENERAL NOTES:
Historic Preservation Commission 1. REFER TO TABLE 1 THIS SHEET AND WALL SECTIONS FOR R-VALUES AND U-FACTORS. AN N E D EC KE R
2. REFER TO PLANS AND SECTIONS FOR INSULATION DETAILS.
3. NEW WALL AND CEILING INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF. ARCHITECTS

4. FLOOR INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND
SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR.

5. WALLS AND CEILING INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. Thermal Envelope - New and Existing to remain
BLOWN INSULATION MARKED EVERY 300 FEET.

6. BLOWER DOOR TEST @ 50 Pa LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. A WRITTEN

//fé /

W o REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE == New horizontal Insulation (Floor and Roof) -
TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN Existing horizontal insulation to remain
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 OR ASTM E 1827. .ﬁi

4

R E VIE WE D TABLE 1 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

PROPOSED INSULATION R-VALUE AND

|~ Egress window

Column per

L—" structural

per code for egress

NEW BASEMENT, window

o
Max. sill height 3'-8" < '
o

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:11 pm, Oct 13, 2023 E = EXISTING, N = NEW IN MARKERS GLAZING U-FACTOR RATINGS FOR BUILDING ENVELOPE (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
MARK ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION PROPOSED R-VALUE REQUIRED R-VALUE
N N <> Roofs / Ceilings 2x framing with closed cell spray R-49 R-49
I S —— L foam insulation (10" thick)
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 O Walls: Existing - White 2x6 framing with R-20 open cell spray foam R-20 R-20
Walls: New - Shaded insulation (5-1/2" thick)
fr— Mass wall N/A N/A N/A
B N } Basement wall 2X4 with R-24 open cell spray foam
n ~ } B L } @ between studs with 1" closed cell spray R-20 R-19
] AN | —= | foam continuous behind studs
E /
5 l P | — - —.l Floors over uncond./ext. space 2x framing with closed cell spray R-49 R-49
} ‘r 77777777777777777777777777 W ’ | )i (Dvﬂ‘ffffﬁ;rasj‘ } H foam insulation (10" thick)
I .
o S N == s N
} } I } ! <5> Slab perimeter & Depth R-10 (2" thick) rigid insulation under R-10 at perimeter at 2 R-10 at perimeter at 2
[ } o perimeter for 2 foot depth feet depth feet depth
o
I
o
} } } Crawl space wall N/A N/A N/A
I
o
I
[ L
Lo ; Closed cell spray foam insulation in i F pa: :
} } v Duct Insulation roof (2" thick) and open cell spray R-8 R-6, R-8 in Attics
L foam insulation in walls (2" thick)
o
} } o/ Pipe Insulation R-3 insulation per code directions R-3 R-3
o
o
L IA AI > AI Existing attic stair is withi
| ) g attic stair is within
i } Attic Access Hatch insulated volume N/A N/A
| ] O
o
b = = e PROPOSED U- REQUIRED U- PROPOSED PROPOSED REQUIRED PROPOSED REQUIRED
| N
| L ° » o eumm l U-FACTOR ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION FACTOR FACTOR SHGC FACTOR SHHGC FACTOR SHHGC FACTOR AIR LEAKAGE AIR LEAKAGE
- 1 1r y_______ - . . 0.3 CFM/SF windowd 0.3 CFM/SF windowsg
] i Glazing - Windows and Doors Loewen U-0.30 U-0.30 SHGC - 0.4 SHGC - 0.4 SHGC - 0.4 0.5 CFM/SF doors  |0.5 CFM/SF doors LIJ <
o —
. | | o0
} il S
I — —= ___ |
. e A
A (e | >
| | P!
| I | [ m «©
N l o <
| _
e ) 3
i N O
[ |
‘ ‘ L]
H ‘ | =
N T | AR N S O
i — el — 2
T VA P m— /N & "o
1 i —{ |~ - ez
} } }Dl l 2x ’a"ters:e,sr temoal ™ O :
L .y reri1 . T TT T T T T BE N LI +o———-- . —
|:| i | | ~© 2 i 2 =
- S
o i ' Q)
== i PRIMARY SHYR ARY WG, !
5 =" t 0o i L =
— ' o)
[ 2x Rafters
- ﬁ 77777777 ﬂ ‘ ' D D PRIMARY BEDROOM D D D structural ! p—
******** } U L ——— i _ 2 o m o0
L 4 T)'s per structural ~___ TI's per structural A T— T l\
S ] ~ = E— — 1| l
= 1 1
\ / . PN g s S ) SR
| || ’::;L”{j T L | < >
. ol | K | 1] 7 |
Basement Plan First Floor Plan ie At | AL [T i 2
‘ |
/8" = 1-0" /8" = 1-0" i N |
TI's per structural T)l's per ptructural | __________
°] 1
I
1
I
1
1!
1
_|_
1
S

[e)

\

DS =) B\
DS " Vot aea i J
// Building Section A ?0_5““3»

g /8" = 1'-0" 05y i

Leghupparnd®®

Professional Certification. | certify
that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.

l
———H
$9¢
T
a
N\~
o GEED ¢ GEED

o [
A A & Z | Al
F/& % // PERMIT SET
T | Bs , / : =t _/_25 10 October 2023
| ' : ''''''''''' THHTITETT TRTITTF A o No.| Date Revision Notes
|3 ' ; NN im Z
i | e H | (| | R
I ! ! LN
i' - | * Ll o SRS ______l[_ | === h9-3
_ 1} <|:,7 - p 4 | | Pre-Engineered Roof Truss E=E ¥ Second Floor
| — ' ' : I )
i ’ . | i 0 K HH
ii ! ! ; ! BEDROOM 4 VESTIBULE, ;’; DD D[
i | | : | | =T
H S S SIS = = — = - ! — S T =~ P
!L fffffffffffffffffffffffffff 5 ' | o | l > %S
I I Ds . e | 1= sones 3
e sy s aee ot N /o T S bt T -
| ; | | SUMSS -
“ '_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_Il' 'i_ ''''''''''''''''' R SIS SIS ST —P 5t samemert © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
i L TS Thermal
Envelope
Second Floor Plan Basement Demolition Plan Building Section B
1/8 = 1'-0 /8" = 1'-0" 1/8 = 1'-0
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DPS Approval Stamps DEMOLITION KEY:
—1 Existing to Remain

7”71 To Be Demolished

| I,

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. Exploratory work necessary to assess AN N E D EC KER

structural integrity of existing conditions.
GC should bring these items to the ARCHITECTS
attention of the Architect for direction
before proceeding with any work in
question.

2. Remove dashed portion of existing walls.
Coordinate with new work, as
required.

3. GC to coordinate with Structural Engineer
and/or Architect prior to the removal of

walls, doors, and/or windows that may
require temporary support systems to be 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

located for the duration of the work.
4. Special care shall be taken to prevent (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

damage to existing construction

scheduled to remain.

5. Any area where existing wall or other
building elements have been removed
shall be patched to match existing or new
surface, as required.

6. GC to verify all dimensions before
proceeding and obtain measurements at
the site for all work required in order to
be accurately fitted.

7. GC to consult Owner prior to removal of
any salvageable or reusable items.
Coordinate with Owner if salvageable.

APPROVED

Montgomery County Demo exist. areaway; including
stairs and bottom landing slab

Historic Preservation Commission . .
Demo exist. door, window and wall to

extent shown to accommodate new work

Demo. exist. window well

) y x
/% Demo exist. window and wall \N .
—~ 7, % to extent shown to Window well
‘

accommodate new work
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ]

WOLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE
7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

-
! |
|
| |
| |
\
l e — ‘ L
REVIEWED A ; -
. F———— - I Demo exist. window and wall \ | \
By Dan.Bruechert at 3:11 pm, Oct 13, 2023 1 _J4 |—to extent shown to | | |
: T' u% accommodate new work : ! |
I Demo exist. cabinetry g801E0FEag,,
H [l [ | | | %) fg
\ ¢
Wmdqu m; | | Remove all exsiting plumbing ; LAUNDRY W | | } o Ve 549/"3&;?3 ‘2,
well, ! i itti == ey AN SR s6va, L Y0
I H\ } I fixtures, fittings and hardware o \\ j = - I I } e & 2 b @ %
} | M | } \\\\ \\\Ld/ } } | o Q\u - DE{{'_“ 2 %
| ‘.- -~ | f'; - Exist. utility sink to | | | "~ :Q» \ "{ﬂ )
t———— S WORKSHOP | K777 1 remain | | ! o . % \ e, |
P TT T TT T T T T - ~ - | | | )
T } : I \V - Exist. washer and dryer to } } }
[ ! 1| ,Ai\ be stored for reuse in | | |
. . | | : I yadi AN new 1st Floor laundry | | |
Demo exist. window well | | | vl closet | ! | \
} } P y (T~ } | | . 3
\ \ \ | [ R J
| | <\\\ Existing washer and | | | 2 & X o)
} } DN dryer connections are to } } } ‘e ?"C g‘"\f =N ,‘\“
N . A . 2
i | \\\%-. be retained if possible | | | 7 ”“”ﬂ.\ﬁ‘\
. _ . . c——_ | | |
| St i LY | | | Professional Certification. | certify
1 1 H l L that these documents were
. 7/
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DEMOLITION KEY:

|:| Existing to Remain
|

I"”771 ToBe Demolished

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. Exploratory work necessary to assess AN N E D EC KER

structural integrity of existing conditions.

GC should bring these items to the ARCHITECTS
attention of the Architect for direction
before proceeding with any work in
question.
2. Remove dashed portion of existing walls.
Coordinate with new work, as

3. GC to coordinate with Structural Engineer
and/or Architect prior to the removal of
walls, doors, and/or windows that may

Irequirg tfemlf;ffzfv SU_PPOFF Sg’stemsk to be 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

ocated for the duration of the work.

4. Special care shall be taken to prevent (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
damage to existing construction
scheduled to remain.
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5. Any area where existing wall or other
building elements have been removed
shall be patched to match existing or new
surface, as required.

6. GC to verify all dimensions before
proceeding and obtain measurements at
the site for all work required in order to

be accurately fitted.
7. GC to consult Owner prior to removal of
any salvageable or reusable items.
Coordinate with Owner if salvageable.
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of slate

IMPORTANT:
See roof plan for notes on removal

Remove existing copper gutter and

Second Floor Demolition Plan

/4" =

1!_0"

downspouts \

Demo exist. portico roof and
support brackets

Demo exist. window, hardware, and
trim

Demo exist. wall to extent shown

DPS Approval Stamps

Demo exist. window, hardware, and

Tﬁ;ﬁ_

Demo exist. window, hardware, and
trim

Demo exist. wall to extent shown

Remove existing door and
hardware, save for reuse.
See interior door schedule.

BEDROOM 2

7
Shaded area of exist. floor framing
to be removed for enlarged new —
opening at exist. stair

Demo exist. linen and
closet to extent shown

Demo exist. window, hardware, and
trim

\RY

Existing attic hatch to be
enlarged to permit easier
access

PRIMARY

Remove existing
interior shutters;
save for re-use

STAIR HALL

Demo entire bathroom including fixtures,
fittings, and finishes

BEDROOM 3

—— == ——— =2

Remove existing
interior shutters;
save for re-use

Remove existing door &
hardware, save for reuse. #
See interior door schedule. ‘

STUDY

Remove existing
interior shutters;
save for re-use

Demo exist. window, hardware, and
trim

DEMOLITION KEY:

|:| Existing to Remain

I"”771 ToBe Demolished

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. Exploratory work necessary to assess
structural integrity of existing conditions.
GC should bring these items to the
attention of the Architect for direction
before proceeding with any work in
question.

2. Remove dashed portion of existing walls.
Coordinate with new work, as
required.

3. GC to coordinate with Structural Engineer
and/or Architect prior to the removal of
walls, doors, and/or windows that may
require temporary support systems to be
located for the duration of the work.

4. Special care shall be taken to prevent
damage to existing construction
scheduled to remain.

5. Any area where existing wall or other
building elements have been removed
shall be patched to match existing or new
surface, as required.

6. GC to verify all dimensions before
proceeding and obtain measurements at
the site for all work required in order to
be accurately fitted.

7. GC to consult Owner prior to removal of
any salvageable or reusable items.
Coordinate with Owner if salvageable.

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 77% va

REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:11 pm, Oct 13, 2023
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7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814
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Professional Certification. | certify
that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.

PERMIT SET

10 October 2023

No. Date Revision Notes

© 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

2nd Floor
Demolition Plan
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DPS Approval Stamps DEMOLITION KEY:
—1 Existing to Remain

I"”771 ToBe Demolished

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. Exploratory work necessary to assess AN N E D EC KER

structural integrity of existing conditions.
GC should bring these items to the ARCHITECTS
attention of the Architect for direction
before proceeding with any work in
question.

2. Remove dashed portion of existing walls.
Coordinate with new work, as
required.

3. GC to coordinate with Structural Engineer
and/or Architect prior to the removal of

walls, doors, and/or windows that may
require temporary support systems to be 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

located for the duration of the work.
4. Special care shall be taken to prevent (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

damage to existing construction

scheduled to remain.

5. Any area where existing wall or other
building elements have been removed
shall be patched to match existing or new
surface, as required.

6. GC to verify all dimensions before
proceeding and obtain measurements at
the site for all work required in order to
be accurately fitted.

7. GC to consult Owner prior to removal of
any salvageable or reusable items.
Coordinate with Owner if salvageable.
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Demo exist. window, hardware, and
trim
Demo exist. window,
New opening in exist. hardware, and trim
framing for new pull-
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| Y | | i . . .
! | ! ! il Professional Certification. | certify
| L Exist. opening for ! ! |y that these documents were
! B attic access to be I : prepared or approved by me, and
| moved and enlarged V 77 ! that | am a duly licensed architect
! ! under the laws of the State of
! /J. Maryland, license no. 15817,
| i i - -
i //2 Expiration date 05-28-25.
|
|
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|
: 777777 T r T T T T T T T 77
! d J Lo ___%) 10 October 2023
|
|
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REVIEWED © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023 Attic Demoiltion
Plan

Attic Demolition Plan D‘IO3
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DPS Approval Stamps DEMOLITION KEY:
—1 Existing to Remain

I””7"71 To Be Demolished

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. Exploratory work necessary to assess AN N E D EC KER

structural integrity of existing conditions.
GC should bring these items to the ARCHITECTS
attention of the Architect for direction
before proceeding with any work in
question.

2. Remove dashed portion of existing walls.
Coordinate with new work, as
required.

3. GC to coordinate with Structural Engineer
and/or Architect prior to the removal of

walls, doors, and/or windows that may
require temporary support systems to be 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

located for the duration of the work.
4. Special care shall be taken to prevent (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

damage to existing construction

scheduled to remain.

5. Any area where existing wall or other
building elements have been removed
shall be patched to match existing or new
surface, as required.

6. GC to verify all dimensions before
proceeding and obtain measurements at
the site for all work required in order to
be accurately fitted.

7. GC to consult Owner prior to removal of
any salvageable or reusable items.
Coordinate with Owner if salvageable.

g g S

Exist. gutter and downspouts to be
removed
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Remove and store slate from shaded
area for reuse in new work ™

WOLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE
7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

Wiy,

0‘}: gw/{% “r?}:”"'l‘

Remove and store slate from shaded
area for reuse in new work

Professional Certification. | certify
that these documents were

Existing gutters and dowspouts prepared or approved by me, and
are to be removed that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.

PERMIT SET

10 October 2023

No. Date Revision Notes

APPROVED

Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y 7% va

Exist. gutter and downspouts to be
removed -TYP

REVIEWED © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023 Roof Demolition
Plan

Roof Demolition Plan D‘IOA
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KEY

[ NEWWALL

COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE AN N E D EC KER

DETECTOR. ALL DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED TO
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP. PROVIDE ONE DETECTOR INSIDE| ARCHITECTS
EACH BEDROOM PLUS ONE PER FLOOR AS SHOWN.

FRAMING NOTES:
. New interior walls are dimensioned to face of stud.
2. New exterior walls are dimensioned to face of plywood
sheathing (exterior side) and face of stud (interior side).

pa—

3. Foundation walls are dimensioned to face of concrete.
4. Window and door openings are dimensioned to the

centerline except where noted "min." distance from corner 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

for casing to comp|ete‘ (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
55'-3 1/2" 5. Steel columns are dimensioned to centerline.
6. Dimensions marked as "Equal” or "EQ." shall be to finish
18'-5 1/4" 35-3" 1'-7 3/4" surface.

185 1/4" 3-51/2" 12'-4 1/2" 7'-10 3/4" 6'-4" 5'-2" 1-7 3/4"
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DPS Approval Stamps

| ! KEY

' [ NEWWALL

I’ I COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE AN N E D EC KER

|
|
l I DETECTOR. ALL DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED TO
I DEDICATED CIRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
| I WITH BATTERY BACKUP. PROVIDE ONE DETECTOR INSIDE| ARCHITECTS
l / ' EACH BEDROOM PLUS ONE PER FLOOR AS SHOWN.
|

[
/ I FRAMING NOTES:

. New interior walls are dimensioned to face of stud.
2. New exterior walls are dimensioned to face of plywood

pa—

sheathing (exterior side) and face of stud (interior side).

' |
I 3. Foundation walls are dimensioned to face of concrete.
4. Window and door openings are dimensioned to the .
I
I centerline except where noted "min." distance from corner 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
! 5. Steel columns are dimensioned to centerline.
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DETECTOR. ALL DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED TO
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP. PROVIDE ONE DETECTOR INSIDE| ARCHITECTS
EACH BEDROOM PLUS ONE PER FLOOR AS SHOWN.

FRAMING NOTES:
. New interior walls are dimensioned to face of stud.
2. New exterior walls are dimensioned to face of plywood
sheathing (exterior side) and face of stud (interior side).
3. Foundation walls are dimensioned to face of concrete.

pa—

4. Window and door openings are dimensioned to the

centerline except where noted "min." distance from corner 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
for casing to complete. (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

5. Steel columns are dimensioned to centerline.

6. Dimensions marked as "Equal” or "EQ." shall be to finish

surface.
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COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR. ALL DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED TO AN N E D EC KER
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP. PROVIDE ONE DETECTOR INSIDE ARCH [TECTS
EACH BEDROOM PLUS ONE PER FLOOR AS SHOWN.
FRAMING NOTES:
1. New interior walls are dimensioned to face of stud.
2. New exterior walls are dimensioned to face of plywood
sheathing (exterior side) and face of stud (interior side).
3. Foundation walls are dimensioned to face of concrete.
4. Window and door openings are dimensioned to the .
centerline except where noted "min." distance from corner 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
for casing to complete. (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
5. Steel columns are dimensioned to centerline.
6. Dimensions marked as "Equal” or "EQ." shall be to finish
surface.
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DETECTOR. ALL DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED TO AN N E D EC KER
DEDICATED CIRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP. PROVIDE ONE DETECTOR INSIDE ARCH [TECTS
EACH BEDROOM PLUS ONE PER FLOOR AS SHOWN.
FRAMING NOTES:
1. New interior walls are dimensioned to face of stud.
2. New exterior walls are dimensioned to face of plywood
sheathing (exterior side) and face of stud (interior side).
3. Foundation walls are dimensioned to face of concrete.
4. Window and door openings are dimensioned to the .
centerline except where noted "min." distance from corner 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
for casing to complete. (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
5. Steel columns are dimensioned to centerline.
6. Dimensions marked as "Equal” or "EQ." shall be to finish
surface.
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18-01/2"¢y — — (7 g OO A N iy L - . 1801/ Expiration date 05-28-25.
Attic ¥ L _ _ 1 X _ _ 1 L §/5 + Attic
Existing painted wood rake ‘ v" New Loewen aluminum clad
mould to remain \\ ] push-out casement window PE RM IT SET
2/2" brickmould and 3" clad
Leowen aluminum clad push D DE D subsill
out casement window w/2" e /
brickmould in existing MO -TYP \\ % D ]D ml 10 October 2023
Em— < 'S / 3 coat cementitious stucco w/ ..
Exist. brick rowlock sill to ; < Ty /Acrylic top coat w/integral color No. Date Revision Notes
remain \ b D DE D 1T
L i - oS Tl
New slate porch roof; use existing D =7 Radiused copper standing seam
salvaged slate if available \ .2 G metal roof
oo/ @ < S
Exist. waney edge siding to :cf; i ~ Painted Boral trim to match
remain 3 existing soffit and eave details APPROVED
9-3"g _| [ e e S D S S - O - S - Y N S R S B - B - S _ [ N
Second Floor 7 ! A I F L (o S 8 5 o 8 ¥ Second Floor Montgomery County
8'-0 1/4" &~ _ _ o | I e B A et I I THE. 5" half-round copper gutters at . . . ..
Second Floor @ Bedroom 3 ¥ N = bay roof Historic Preservation Commission
N o T T T T
- | )
New half-round copper gutter | - ; : . : New 4" dia. copper downspouts
to match existing /,/ng/” = NS Reclaimed timber ﬁ“ > at bay -TYP
ber b h [ ——— | I I [\ R - ~— beam from demolished [ ) py
New timber beamtomatch _~————— 1 | = screen porch = P 7
existing front porch detailing ///’/:;/ S / e e e A 2 T /é / M
. ; | 11 L — | = eclaimed timber bracie < | New Loewen aluminum clad )
Radius F|njber bracket to - — T ERss - ~—— from demolished screep - B T T h-out F h hal
match existing front porch ™ i S ——  push-out French casement
details porch s window 2" brickmould and 4"
T o= =g D stucco subsill
New Loewen aluminum clad //// = o 'g
inswing terrace door w/2" 11/4" ) i )
brickmould 1'-10 3/l <] Reclaimed timber post REVIEWED
. AN ~— from demolished screeh
. N porch " © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
- m0$77#,77,,777777777777,;7ﬂm,7;,7,,,77777,,779V777777777777777,,,,,7777%qﬂgg - By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023
irst orr _ A |\ Wy e oy | T T T T T T T T e | ey ] irst Floor J .
-0'-5 1/4" \p A\/‘I o | ’/ -0'-5 3/4n Front & nght
First Floor @ Powder Rm T ¥ i = First Floor @ Mudroom E|evatIOnS
New timber post to match New New Existing| New 2" Bluestone cap at top of window
existing front porch detailing —» - - - well wall

Flagstone porch floor to match Brick veneer at window well
existing front porch detailing walls to match existing brick

Brick veneer at porch
foundation wall to match exist.
front porch

Right Elevation

/4" = 10"



dan.bruechert
Reviewed

dan.bruechert
Chair Signature Stamp


Existing slate roof to remain

Painted wood bedmould to
match existing dormer detail

Painted PVC trim
New 6" half-round copper
gutter -TYP

3 coat cementitious stucco w/
Acrylic top coat w/integral color

18'-0 1/2" AN
Attic ¥

New 6" half-round copper

gutter -TYP \
Existing brick corbel detail
New 5" dia. copper downspout \.
-TYP

New slate porch roof to match
existing front porch; Use
reclaimed slate if available

Painted wood lapped siding with
wavey edge to match existing
siding details on existing house

9'-3" AN\
Second Floor ¥

New 6" half-round copper gutter

-TYP \

Timber beam to match exist.

front porch; reuse from screen /ﬁ

porch if available &
Timber post to match existing ;
front porch; reuse posts from — |
screen porch if available

New Loewen aluminum clad
push-out casement window 2/2" ——— - |
brickmoult and 4" stucco subsill

715"

New flagstone porch floor to

match existing front porch floor\
0" AN

First Floor ¥

Brick veneer porch foundation -

DPS Approval Stamps

|

Recessed stucco detail at top of gable
end to mimic brick detail at windows
in existing brick

Copper ISOcap by Earthcore Industries
Stone cap at chimney; slope to drain

New stucco veneer chimney over wood

, 2'-81/2"
4

R 4'-2"

framing

Painted wood rake mould; profile
to match existing rake mould

New Loewen aluminum clad push-out

casement windows with 2"
brickmould and 4" stucco subsill

3 coat cementitious stucco w/Acrylic
top coat w/integral color

6" half-round copper gutter -TYP

2
4
_ |
5 |
[e)]
i ey g 7
T y_d

New?' dE coﬁer awnsipouti-TYPi

Radiused copper standing seam metal
roof at bay

Painted Boral soffit trim to match
existing
Painted wood bedmould trim

New Loewen aluminum clad push-

out & fixed casement windows

with 2" brickmould and 4" stucco /
subsill

3-coat cementitious stucco finish at bay

walls -TYP /

\ \'-1 1/2"kn Point

Ny

A\ 18'-0 1/2"
W Attic

Slate roof to match existing; use
reclaimed slate from demolition
to blend new and old work
together

New 6" half-round copper gutter
-TYP

Brick corbel detail to match
existing

New 5" dia. copper downspout -TYP

93"
¥ Second Floor

wall to match existing brick

Rear Elevation
/4" = 1-0"

New 6" half-round copper

New Loewen aluminum clad
push-out casement window w/
2" brickmould and 4" stucco

New 5" dia. copper downspout

Radiused copper standing seam

Painted Boral trim to match
existing soffit and eave details

acrylic top coat w/integral color

New Loewen aluminum clad inswing

Flagstone terrace over concrete

= I U/A ] :‘
\ e New timber lintel to match
N N g — Il " existing
o EQA
‘*% D’E D’E D’E Q ‘ /‘( —J = ——— [ = T j}’/' New Loewen clad push-out French
N ‘ E L ‘ L L L] % casement windows w/ 2 1/2"
8" 1 5 1/2" - L PP | I | 1 | | O 11 | | A 1 ||l = JERR brickmould & brick rowlock sill
—‘ ! f g g | ‘ 1 =) /// Brick lock subsill detail t
2 _ 12 2 | rick rowlock subsill detail to
— © ab EQA ‘ EQA < match existing brick rowlock
|| Gl I : 7 s
BE - No e N ae | New brick to match
2 ~NT = o L ew brick veneer to matc
= c o L P .
5 G ‘ © @ —— | __—  existing brick
s s ] in G E b
= - ‘ s 1 New flagstone terrace over
/ —— concrete slab
\ ] 0"
41 S A 1 — A - N Lo e L s T e e e T L L s e L T S T N T P 4 T 1 1 [ [ N L 1 1 1 -
e — " : : i | L A= - | YV First Floor
SR g - ‘
Copper ISOcap by Earthcore Industries
Stone cap at chimney; slope to drain
~a Loewen aluminum clad push
out casement window w/2"
brickmould in existing MO -TYP
Existing painted wood rake [ ‘ ‘ |
c di | roof 12 mould to remain Tt Existing masonry chimney to
opper standing seam metal roo 12 remain; details to be replicated
on new masonry chimney at
. rear addition
Stucco veneer chimney over wood
framing \\
New painted wood rake mould
gutter -TYP / to match existing to remain
18:012"g, = Lo l= el = =T _ _ |l | = = = T sl
Attic - Al I . = A Jiy L Attic
—— Brick corbel detail -TYP
o i
: U - f _ _ _ - ] LN Loewen aluminum clad push-
subsill | — out casement window w/2"
brickmould in existing MO -TYP
-TYP \ jD D[ %, - — =] - New painted wood rake mould
3 coat cementitious stucco w/ 2 = }H to match existing to remain
acrylic top coat w/integral color + =8 -% Exist. brick rowlock sill to
. gog = remain
o o Timber lintel to match existing.
metal roof 5 ﬁ (Timber salvaged from demo'd scre
= (0]
b G / New 6" half-round copper
L|E_ % gutter -TYP
9-3" s O SR R TOI s N T L e i S e ) e S S S S S L— 9 _J ;93"
Second Floor ¥ N ; 8 % Second Floor
New 5"Half-round copper s T+ New 6" half-round copper
gutters at bay roof . A/;_/NT gutter -TYP APPROVED
T - - T - — = el - T ~ O
New 4" diam copper/ ] ] —\%\: ©|  Brick roof corbel detail to
downspouts at bay . =3 ¥ N D DD D’E B‘U é\" match existing Montgomery County
3 coat cementitious stucco W// r ] / b= 7T7 / N = N S — Existing heavy tm:'ber porch Historic Preservation Commission
] =) = — o structure to remain
=4 EQ'ql’EQ < EQ'ql’EQ = ] ] DD[ ]D D[ e Loewen aluminum clad push
= o< D ———
terrace door w/2" brickmould and in 8 N Pz X Pz [T out casement window with 2"
limestone sill \ L | T\g lo——1— 2‘5_ brickmould in existing MO p y
N % / Q':'% Existing brick rowlock sill to /% / M
slab | = = e — 5 remain — -
-~ ) ew ia. copper downspout
& New 5" di d
DN L] L TP
0" 4 e _ e — = = N A0 0 S O O S N . S S SRR s o A8 R B e — “:/i, 41— — = 0"
First Floor ¥ — e N, Y First Floor

Left Elevation
1/4" = 1-0"

New |Existing

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

i~ »
'::" 4&’ oy DE‘({’;‘:&?Q “

OLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

LU T

N

e, ¥ Ay
Cy !'g;p'
S

5 OF MAg, o,

‘s

Professional Certification. | certify
that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.

PERMIT SET

10 October 2023

i\ New 5" dia. copper downspout

—= REVIEWED
New |Existing New brick veneer to match By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023

No.

Date

Revision Notes

© 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

existing brick

Rear & Left
Elevations

A201
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Addition

- —— - —— - —— xRafters@¥6 0E— - —[- — - —+ - —

DPS Approval Stamps

N AR

N
1

PRIMARY BATH

Existing Floor Framing

ﬁLIGNT

][I ][I ][I le'ﬂper strHctural ][I

|

Existing Floor Framing

|
'r\LIGN =

714

[ I ]
I

[ ]

I I =

KITCHEN

ALIGN —

N @ 34" above
\\/ nosing

Longitudinal Section

T T T I

Existing Floor Framing

NEW BASEMENT

Line of existing slab —l\

N
New handrail

New Stair
/
N
N
\\

[
L I T 1

 18'-0 1/2"

<+ Attic

Existing stair
to remain

Existing Floor Framing

mil

IS

Existing Floor Framing

fh 9I_3II

o 4 Second Floor
Existing porch

to remain

fh Ou

<+ First Floor

BASEMENT

[

Bench footing per structural.

New basement slab per structural.

]

A -7-11"

~ W Exist Basement
A -9'-2 1/2"

New Basement

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

g WOLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE
: 7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

Y 4
Wt Y}: /{E’? ‘s
\“‘?‘/ Q 'f g ”’r
N & " - ge s
:{iﬁh»,, 5 Dgé “"%}»"’
SO SN .
z g
b ¢
z 1
=
< %
- s
o © ;
L P
# n
&

“nTCH T B
w:{unn“\-\ﬁk
Professional Certification. | certify

that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.

PERMIT SET

10 October 2023

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 7% ra

REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023

No. Date Revision Notes

© 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

/4" = 1-0"
Existing House <—?—> Addition w
S — - — - — - =
e |
|
e I
|
|
I s e __________!_______j@18'-01/2"
- 2x Rafters per structural | Attic
Existing Floor Framing L |
~ |
|
Wi/C PRIMARY BATH |] |
o M H H H |
BEDROOM 3 |
[ [ 77/ [ S S S S -t I R R R B —] _,_______j@9'-3"
S Ee i Second Floor
/ 09 o L] ][I H ][I lesﬁEr struHural ][I ][I ][I ][I ][I |
: i CelngFaming —— ~ ~~ EcstungFloor framing | ‘ / <L |
= . |
] .
] Av°'= M— Flush beams per structurals — | |
suil | .
<
: j © MUDROOM 2 |
Tl\ in
T — [ﬁ” !
COAT HALL COATS KITCHEN | _
- I Powder-coated steel hinged crate
Existing slab j |
s | e S *_.k —— | _ T [ S e — 0"
2 T ) - w First Floor
; Existing Floor Framing ‘ H L sﬂer strlﬂtural H H H 0 a ] 1
B——1
B——1
A —+—— Powder-coated steel egress ladder
4
NEW BASEMENT
NN N N N N N S NS NN NS N NN NS NN NN N NN NN N NN/ 1 .~ - oy A -7-11"
=X ~ W Exist Basement
AN NI NS NI YN NI NI NI NI NI NI NI YNNI NI Y NI NI Y SIS/ N B A -9'-2 1/2"
- - d New Basement

Longitudinal Section

/4" = 10"

| Bench footing per structural.

Building
Sections

A202
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DPS Approval Stamps

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

Existing House <—?—> Addition

mﬂwﬂﬂ 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

2x Rafters @ 16" OC

/Area of overbuild. See structural dwgs.

2 x 8 Ceiling joists

New baseement slab per structural.

Bench footing per structural.

. __ _ __ _ ___ _ |kxisting Dormer R I e A 18'-0 1/2"
- ) + Atti
Existing Floor Framing \ New framing @ orig. bearing line. See structural dwgs. =
'\qh_ DD " DD
il ‘ il
BEDROOM 2 DD BATH 2 PRIMARY CLOSET | DD PRIMARY BEDROOM ?9 n
Loosemoone [JUILL] (] =2, FraCLOSEL i == L w0/
LI:I:IJ
\ |
— ALIGN ] TJI's per structural { \
e A 1 /[ 1 N | / S = X ¥
e e -/ ;
Existing Floor Framin ‘ H H H H Ti's Er struHuraI H H H | H | Second Floor L J
B 4 — v 1
[ — : = !
= | | Z
il | L | @,
Flush beams per structurals ——
DD ‘ Ll FAMILY ROOM | | | ] | l I l <
| Ky | —
LIVING ROOM DINING ROOM I A (0%0)
DD | = o | A} | S
™~ @\
‘ ‘ I I e A
Existing —ALI \lj | —¥] |
Window well ‘* 7” ‘ ‘ | ‘ M* *‘ ‘7 o B L 00" “‘\
- - - - — : . [ First Floor 2
Existing Floor Framing I's per|structural E E |ﬁ ﬁ
T 1 1] i | , 5* >
O
] . A . - M
Flush beams | | E g
per structurals | < 4 | O
p—
NEW BASEMENT | | —
BASEMENT | | 2 .E
)
10.1/2" Line of existing slab | | >
ST ST = Rrow B I R | e, NS
‘ - :, @ + Exist Basement I ] | o))
QT QA QS QS QS Q& QT QT QT A | I E all | A___|_______ A -9-21/2" =
i g T - <+ New Basement m =~

Longitudinal Section
1/4" = 1-0"

“‘Hliﬂilylil

ot QF ) gygl{% i‘?}:fg”l

e &\DE{'{( ;‘;’
S AN

;,
L

_———_—_— == s S = ‘$iftl(? 172" Professional Certification. | certify
= = p - = that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and
=8 that | am a duly licensed architect
] DD under the laws of the State of
Maryland, license no. 15817,
DD Expiration date 05-28-25.
10 October 2023
o [ e Sl | ==== 493" No. Date Revision Notes
| < | Pre-Engineered Roof Truss J Second Floor
| | N A\
i ST | 4
| |
r ﬁ ﬁ . | | 1B APPROVED
B L | , DD Montgomery County
BEDROOM 4 VESTIBULE
| D | D DD Historic Preservation Commission
=9 ©F | © | ©
L |
L | a v | 1 2
L [ [ / /
SR A 5 Sl | == il i e - N | " AV
= = \ ' — < First Floor o M
\: T 2 ' LJF ! 20" T)I's @ 16" OC
I
Conc. slab for terrace. |
OF I 7
A Finish by owner. = 4
| | 7 " A REVIEWED
Turned d d - CRAWL SPACE © 2023 Anne Decker Archi LL
W/ briccshelt | ; | =~ : By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023 023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
[ ) [ ~ y oy
_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_l"_i | S| W : ___________________j@-y-z" BUlldlng
- X E \ p
Crawl Space Sections
| | New conc. footing.
2" unreinforced conc. slab /7 See structural dwgs typ.
| | Conc. block infill i
| NN AN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN/ N AN B N NN AN NN NN NN NS NS NN A -7-11"

‘ < 7 J < Exist Basement

SR . A203

Cross Section
/4" = 1-0"
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DPS Approval Stamps

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

Addition <—?—> Existing House

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

<
2 \ New conc. footing. See structural drawings typ.

Existing slab—l

Height of Existing footing to be V.IF.

NS NLILNIIIN 711
-~ W Exist Basement

T \

Cross Section
14" = 1-0"

Existing Roof Framing (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
Existing Roof Framing
e I I Y N X < | V22
Existing Floor Framing |_| |_| + Attic
Existing Floor Framing
Pre-Engineered Roof Truss % N
—_—
—
H—
PRIMARY CLOSET BATH 3 # STAIR HALL ﬂ
R BEDROOM 2 W
i
| | © ATTIC
[% [ in L Existing handrail to remain ;T
1 ﬁ Existing stair to remain {
o |1 B A B \ e A93
Pre-Engineered Roof Truss Existing Floor Framing 7 | Second Floor I l l
7 7 .
L . | New Mudroom Porch
%] Existing Floor Framing | ‘ ’
— > 9 / | |
Y I Z
BEDROOM 4 | |
MUDROOM | , =)
2 | | A
o DINING ROOM - S 8
ar ! e iy ! e
g | . | N g
New stair — 2
Existing slab : :
o] ] S R e o N m <
N Existing Floor Framing | & + First Floor m -
" . " ] M | )]
_— 18" Tl Framing @|16" O \N. | O
§ 3 =
[ 7 ~—
WM 77 ] F L
cRAWLSPACE {0 | | as
2 I
- =z
777777777 | < |
I
NN : \ __________EXLSILNGBAS.EMENL____________‘;’:”_”___________+______ _|_______d:-5'-2" O =
,,,,,,,,, 4 <+ New Basement =
=
]
>
! o
. o
—
[—T—i o0
—

@ Column per

structural ULLLLLEI PP
0 1/9" o 180 1/2" T NGO D
18'-0 1/2_ P attic "CHIT hﬁ"’"q o
Attic | & uuu“"‘&‘
| Professional Certification. | certify
| that these documents were
‘ i~ prepared or approved by me, and
= % | that | am a duly licensed architect
~ s [ priARY we | under the laws of the State of
> PRIMARY SHVIR —_— | Maryland, license no. 15817,
Expiration date 05-28-25.
2x Rafters M ‘ |
per structural || 2x Rafters |
per structural
PRIMARY BEDROOM | PERM IT SET
9-3" — 1 I SN ‘ ‘ =rL ‘$ 9I_3II O b
—_93g B . : E—
Second Floor Na TIl's per structural TJI's per structural TJI's per structural : —————____ '/ﬁ | Second Floor 10 October 2023
B Z N | [ O | No. Date Revision Notes
Upturn beam per structural. -~ — — —r—r— j —
L] L] L] \ @ bJLm — ]D K= !
et T i
L L L _ mE
] ] RN ==%
KITOHEN . DD ]D 2 | APPROVED
4 ] FAMILY [ROOM ] | ——~ — I
| E h | : i | Montgomery County
KITCHEN, | Historic Preservation Commission
I 1 — ————— | | ..
0" $ T T =1 ‘ ‘ | u u ‘ ‘ I ] I —,.——— — - — — - — - — - ‘$0
First Floor T T r T rir e e TJI's per structural TJI's per Ftructural BB | First Floor W /)
A & T |
A - | L2 /7
— | — ., A
- ¢ | Egress window
: L« |
- | ) . ' gn !
, 4 NEWBASEMENT R /Column per | Max. s(ljll P;elght 3'-8 <, |
f JALSLAEL A =LA LI ’ structural | per code for egress
Area of - NEW BASEMENT window © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
p underpinningl, - | | REVIEWED
see structura - 7
& / dwgs | | By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023 Building
. Bench footing per stryictural. I I Sections
711"
-7'-11"$ —l u o —— - — o — - — e — - -—_—— .t — - — - — - — |- — - B S S AN :
Exist Basement i ! Exist Basement
92 1/2"
+ New Basenfent

-9'-2 1/2" $ ANV AN L B
New Basement ; ‘ &
New conc. slab and footing. See structural drawings typ.

New basement slab per structural. ﬁ 2 O '

Cross Section Cross Section
1/4" = 1-0" /4" = 1-0"
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DPS Approval Stamps
DORMER ROQF: See 2/A3-1

MAIN ADDITION-DORMER ROOF: " "
-Copper Standing seam metal roof @iftl(? 1/2
-30# Roofing Felt L
-lce & watershield on entire roof
-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing

Shaped rigid insulation
-Copper drip edge

-2X Rafters per structural
-R-49 spray foam insulation

Ptd. wd bedmould

Ptd. PVC fascia

EXTERIOR DORMER WALL:

-See TYP EXTERIOR STUCCL WALL ASSEMBLY NOTES

Ptd. PVC fascia

Ptd. wd bedmould

EXTERIOR SHINGLE WALL: See 2/A3-1

PRIMARY BATH

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

MAIN ADDITION - LOWDER ROOF: See 1/A300

TYP. EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL: See 1/A300
MAIN ADDITION-LOWER ROOF:
-Copper Standing seam metal roof
Insulated upturn beam per structural _lce & watershield on entire roof
-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing - gusset plate —— LVL Beam per structural
cut to match radius of roof sheahting
-Custom non-structural shaped rigid insulation
-Copper drip edge . ; .
Spray foam insulate floor framing at rim
-2X Rafters per structural o h
o ; ] joist to match r-value of exterior wall.
R-49 spray foam insulation ‘ Gasket seal top plate, sill plate, sheathing
| TYP. 2ND FLOOR: See 1/A300 | and subfloor to rim joist
Seal joint in ceiling GWB and wall GWB m
= I N s e N s 1
% Second Floor < Second Floor
[ New 6" half-round copper
' \‘j/ gutter -TYP :
Seal joint in drywall between ceiling pe  6:&& seal GWB and sheathing to top plate
S andwall =4 X
] p—
oo llTTVV——— Gasket sleal drywall and shealthing Q o0
to top plate Lol | -
" .XE\ ? l 5‘  H AN
== Insulated header as per structural ¥ 1 Insulated header as per structural m Q
TYP. SECOND FLOOR: I Blocking as required 1
-Finished floor varies, see plans Brickmould per schedule 2
-3/4" T&G pl d subfloor, glued and d ; m $
—TJ/I's as pe? mt?ftursal: o0n glied and screwe Brickmould per schedule Continuous copper head flashing _8
-5/8" Painted drywall Continuous copper head flashing m 8
=
~—
B = F O
Clad wd window per schedule, m
spray foam all gaps
F =
) QO =
Solid stucco subsill over metal lath, . —
KITCHEN KITCHEN sI_oped to drain ﬁ
B Clad wd window per schedule, = with weep screed below 5,
/ spray foam all gaps >
J . . . . | (@)
; ; Continuous sill flashing per window mfr.
Stucco subsill w/limestone texture over metal lath, .
. h recommendations N
sloped to drain with weep screed below —_—
[—T-< o0
| Continuous sill flashing per window mfr. | —— Gasket seal GWB and sheathing to bottom plate c~
= recommendations
[[ITT] : %/////// —— PT 2 X 10 sill plate per structural q
S l : T_ TYP. EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL: LW O
: -1" Cementitious Stucco S - . " "
Z ) ) : Hinged painted metal 1" x 3/16
-Galvanized, _extruded, dlamon_d _metal Ia_th . bar grade to hinge against wall.
-Code compliant felt water resistive barrier o openings between grate to be
-Keene Driwall or similar S min. 3"
: —— -Continuous air infiltration barrier, seal all joints o ’
SR -1/2" CDX plywood sheathing : g
L -R-20 (5 1/2" thick) open cell spray foam S
Gasket seal drywall and sheathing to o insulation G 111}
sill plate -2x framing as per structural drawings s Painted steel egress ladder \\\““ $11q,,
-5/8" painted drywall o \\"‘ (}ri: gwo":if?g;’f,
) \\\‘K‘?’ LTIV 7 SN
PT 2 X 10 sill plates per structural : S", N P DE x "5‘%}?
. I \
TYP. FIRST FLOOR: See 1/A300 3x3 steel support angle bolted to =& o
L wall with 1/2" lag bolts all sides. b
I _I —— R R N O =
; : <+ First Floor < First Floor 2
i TYP. FIRST FLOOR: 7 ’w,
U - -Finished floor varies, see plans “» .
R | " p - £ S
o -3/4" T&G plywood subfloo_lr_jlglitesdpzr:itsrﬂ'cet\avre:: H ) e r ’«,! i?h " ';‘f %:w \‘
5 = - Yo "" %
-5/8" Painted drywall 9 Ligdy RELN
H | pgend
. (—= ‘ | R
N Gasket seal GWB and ledger to foundation wall (G ~ o4 Professional Certification. | certify
R N Ledger per structural - — g that these documents were
S_pr'ay foam insulate floor package at rim * & . \\/E\ //\\\//\ Concrete beam per structural (= 1 . A prepared or appr_oved by me, .and
joist to match exterior wall. Gasket seal \‘.:// //\// Stucco return at window oenin .- - - L that | am a duly licensed architect
top plate, sill plate, sheathing ar;g ?;:ﬁ"}'gi‘;: . . \\g\//\\\//\ pening —— ‘ ! : under the laws of the State of
R l \\\g//\ //\\\// Window as per schedule; spray foam all . Maryland, license no. 15817,
pa) [ N . .
s P ENSEDNYNDS gaps -TYP — . . Expiration date 05-28-25.
f\\\i//\\\///\\\// TYP. AREAWAY WALL: — i a I
| - N . . | I
B ——a | e S [ PERMIT SET
. = \\8/\\/\\/ -Concrete as per structural dwgs. — a H
H \ g \//\\//\ -1" Cementitious Stucco over galvanized, — N in
@ 37 // v extruded, diamond metal lath where — i
= \\(ﬂ \\\ \\\/\ exposed above grade @ U " tH 10 October 2023
N N — B < ctober
< a4 H Stucco subsill w/limestone texture —— il H 4 s B I No. Date Revision Notes
S £ — I \ i
H (—= N
-k TYP. AREAWAY FLOOR: (= : o
SN & -Flagstone to match walkway (— PO i
- -Slope 1/4" per foot MIN. ‘s‘ O O N =
4 a < -Conc. slab with WWM as per structural <N [ : 1] " HH
. - -10 mil. poly (= Continuous foundation drain; i
A I -4" Crushed Stone g = Cover with filter fabric and + |
4 9.0 -Filter fabric = surround with gravel. Run lines NS (H
! Kl — as per Civil Engineering plans I
H (= N *
‘H (= - s 2 ‘ \
4 - NEW BASEMENT - : e, , 4 \
- FOUNDATION WALL @ REAR ADDITION: - (= T X S 3 A R Ty e Bt T - <
a4 = -Stucco veneer to 8" below grade C= w4 B O%D%%QO %$o§§5060§30b% "’&;‘5 . 4
H -Filter fabric over Miradrain drainage board APPROVED ——, B PSoRNeRaT. \90 OO<OO 2
. -Elastomeric waterproofing terminate above grade TYP. FOUNDATION WALL: See 1/A300 (= B ‘ ANV ZONV NN 4 N
a4 l -Waterproofing termination bar to be set at top of Montgomery County (= ///<///<// /// // S 74 ’ “
NEW BASEMENT - B“;':F"Etel at’_‘d air bar_(rjierfto overlap R Turn up vapor barrier at foundation wall : s 4 N =
L v = -Batt insulation, provide for minimum R- . . . . - <
< F NRAX Historic Preservation Commission 1/4" expansion gap (< L
M / / // 7 n ‘ -7'- "
N | 4 H ;; / A-7-11 R N (= ] A/ KN /Y LY -7 -11
HNN 44\\\ \\// <+ Exist Basement (— N < Exist Basement
TYP. BASEMENT SLAB: a 5 :\ \ \\ . . TYP. BASEMENT SLAB: See 1/A300 4
4 // // // Turn up vapor barrier at foundation wall (—- P
-Finish floor varies; See individual rooms B \//\// P / K=
-Concrete slab with WWF as per structural dwgs N E\\ N 1/a" ) f C>d . © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
-10 mil poly PN = /// /// // /4" expansion gap — Continuous interior foundation drain as — ,
4" crusfhed stone 5 \\ bl per Civil Engineering plans; Connect to \‘t 4 ¢
-Filter fabric H N sump pump with battery backup — ]~ ;
‘/_ﬁzf T g S M - AR RS SIS S 92 1/2" Wall Sections
a : 4 N 2 X New Basement v <+ New Basement
= o REVIEWED e \
‘ TYP. FOOTING - SEE 1/A3-1
) ‘ By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023 < . |
: 4 E TYP. FOOTING: Lt T |
. >/ \ $ ] -Continuous conc. footing as per structural: Min. 4 P ’
Continuous interior foundation drain as \ 36" below grade

per Civil Engineering plans; Connect to
sump pump with battery backup

Wall Section - Kitchen, Dormer

34" = 140"

-Continuous foundation drain. Cover with filter
fabric and surround with gravel. Run lines as per
Civil Engineering Plans

Wall Section

Kitchen, Dormer, Window Well

3/ n — 1!_0"

A300
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MAIN ADDITION-UPPER ROOF:
-Copper Standing seam metal roof
-Ice & watershield on entire roof
-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing
-Copper drip edge

-2X Rafters per structural

-R-49 spray foam insulation

-5/8" painted drywall where exposed to finished AN N E D E,C KER

spaces

Ptd. wd. rake mould ARCH [TECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814

(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

4 18'-0 1/2"
b attic

PRIMARY BEDROOM

Ceiling joists per structural

AL1L1

— — Painted 5/8" drywall ceiling -TYP

Insulated header as per structural

Brickmould as per structural

—— Continuous copper head flashing

Clad wd window per schedule,
spray foam all gaps

= Solid stucco subsill over metal lath,
sloped to drain
» with weep screed below

Continuous sill flashing per window mfr.
recommendations

Pt Ledger per structural

[T SIDE ADDITION ROOF:

-Slate tile T.M.E/Reused salvaged tiles
TYP. 2ND FLOOR FRAMING: See 1/A3-2 -lce & watershield on entire roof

-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing

-Copper drip edge

-Engineered roof trusses per structural
BAY ROOF: -R-49 spray foam insulation

-Copper Standing seam metal roof
-Ice & watershield on entire roof
-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing

-Cut plywood sleepers to create roof slope Copper 6" half-round gutter
-Copper drip edge

SIDE PORCH ROOF:

-Slate tile T.M.E/Reused salvaged tiles
% -30# Roofing Felt
-lce & watershield on roof
-3/4" CDX plywood sheathing
-Copper drip edge
-2x rafters per structural

-5/8" painted drywall e
Box eave with blocking as required Gasket seal GWB and sheathing to top plate
Ptd. Boral fascia and soffit ;g

New half-round copper gutter
to match existing

: -2X Rafters per structural _______ et N - o 1
4 -R-49 spray foam insulation ‘|||||||| ~ ¥ second Floor
e = - n9-3" Second Floor B, . el -
- Second Floor S |“|| \ Shingle "flare" to match existing
ATTIC FLOOR: : .
: ! 374" T&G plywood subfloor, glued and screwed . Roof trusses per structural ||“ = Tapered insulation
T -Joists per stuctural | —

New ptd. solid timber beam to

=
1

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

OLFF-MOTT RESIDENCE

Seal joint in ceiling GWB and wall GWB — W‘ V4 match existing front porch
Al i xisting
[T u Seal joint in drywall between ceiling J/////// : /detailing
I and wall Steel angle per structural ’
H - %
7 ; s
Insulated header as per structural [ ETTITITT]
Timber lintel to match existing = =
2x ceiling joists ] = 9
‘ I hedul Insulated header as per structural
Brickmould per schedule Radiused ptd. solid timber
e Brickmould per schedule pre.

bracket to match existing front

—— Continuous copper head flashing porch details

Continuous copper head flashing

—— Blocking as required Finished brick masonry opening

New Loewen aluminum clad ULLLLLEI PP
£

EH
inswing terrace door w/2" ot ; ¢
1 / brickmould A QF gwﬂif?ép %

- F= .
~ LVL Beam per structural Painted wood jambs \\‘\,&‘:‘7 g 4 ”’;
E=a i \';\.3 ol 1"“: DE ‘:.“‘il::"’;’
Clad wd window per schedule, Q . - A3 ‘ VAL N

New ptd. timber post to match X \ Fat. Vgl

¥
Window as per schedule, = &
spray foam all gaps spray ?oam all gaps existing front porch detailing > 2
-
Saddle flashing EH el
FAMILY ROOM BAY =
Brick rowlock subsill TME, a BEDROOM 4 Hh %
i sloped to drain / -
= ) Ky
with weep screed below hakl o) i ',’
hd ! 'R
I < - P foenwo®h o S
HH] g / ) O IS RO
R o “ k2N )
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING @ BRICK ADDITION: 1 p ____ Flagstone porch floor to match $ghapppred®® \
-Finished floor varies, see plans T existing front porch detailing
-3/4" T&G plywd subfloor, glued and screwed | e Professional Certification. | certify

. . . ) match exterior wall. Gasket seal top plate, sill Maryland, license no. 15817
Continuous sill flashing per window mfr. : PSR ) ) y 19, . ,
recommendations plate, sheathing and subfloor to rim joist Brick veneer risers, and porch Expiration date 05-28-25.

sides match exist. front porch

TYP. FIRST FLOOR: See 1/A300 L Terrace as per landscape architect

Gasket seal drywall and sheathing to
sill plate

[IT]]

N i S N PERMIT SET

Turn-down slab per strctural 4 First Floor

Painted wood jambs TJI's as per structural £
i s & . ; I that these documents were
. . -Rigid insulation per code adhered to bottom of i
Solid stucco S_ubSIII over metal lath, framing S prepared or approved by me, and
sloped to drain - Concrete slab per structural that | am a duly licensed architect
with weep screed below . L i
Spray foam insulate floor package at rim joist to : under the laws of the State of

PT 2 X 10 sill plates per structural

TR o : Hﬁﬂ : = |
L — T _ a0 FrtFoor P S T T T T %‘ i esateecsueusssosesmeem s e - 10 October 2023
] <+ First Floor " L o N Flagstone tread to match .
o ] — R existing front porch detailing No. Date Revision Notes
TT A . I I ~
(N Run waterproofing membrane to I ye
‘H\g Spray foam insulate floor package at rim top of stem wall -TYP N }\ a7, LT Y
I ] I ] 1 SIS I joist to match r-value of exterior wall. NEJJ , 4 2 N
. u Gasket seal top plate, sill plate, sheathing d « -
m and subfloor to rim joist FOUNDATION WALL @ CRAWL: ‘ R
h /\/ H -Brick Veneer to 8" min below grade . Tl < 4
-1" Airspace H - —— ‘ 4 4 -
-Filter fabric over Miradrain drainage board n OGO SO00000000600000000000000:
S /\/ H -Elastomeric waterproofing terminate above grade ( < N
NEW BASEMENT 2 u -Waterproofing termination bar to be set at top of H ¢ Sa s
+ H concrete and air barrier to overlap ] 4
. k TYP. FOUNDATION WALL: SEE 1/A300 -Concrete as per structural dwgs. 1 -
N /\\ i s e Concrete and CMU foundation APPROVED
a H . . H walls per structural
4 H Continuous unreinforced concrete slab on grade i - A<
4 R = per structural T4a & , Montgomery County
e H Turn up vapor barrier at foundation wall ) ) H K ! . . . ..
PUE & /\ Turn up vapor barrier at foundation wall H~ § Historic Preservation Commission
ST i PN ¢ exoansi 1. o
< :/ 1/4" expansion gap 1/4" expansion gap H . CRAWL, 4
R Continuous interior foundation drain as ; Z y ’ ’ /
¥ m per Civil Engineering plans; Connect to n %
I I | 4K 711" sump pump with battery backup . L, 2 — M
i + Exist Basement H - 4 i © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
A Continuous foundation drain; Cover a <
TYP. BASEMENT SLAB: See 1/A300 P & with filter fabric and surround with -5'-2" 4~ g\
K gravel. Run lines as per Civil Crawlspace\P :N N K 4 & Wa” Sections
A Engineering plans v REVIEWED
P TYP FOOTING: See 1/A300 -
' B PSRN § N et L ' ) By Dan.Bruechert at 3:12 pm, Oct 13, 2023
4 < 4 g a 4 ., S New Basement ; . . : } ,
4 <7A A a
<% AA < 4 a

\ .
Continuous interior foundation drain as N “ | TYP. FOOTING; SEE 1/A300 .
per Civil Engineering plans; Connectto “ L 4
sump pump with battery backup 2

Wall Section - Bedroom 4 Wall Section - Side Entry
34" = 10" 34" = 10"

Wall Section - Family Bay
34" = 10"
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ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125

M =
p—
o0
S
A
m <
- L d Qﬁ F%
Q
<=
B
'S F
aal
— Start of first riser P Y K E ;2
O =
R o> =7 ’ [
2 Q)
>
I o
2l_8l| m 2
DN =
n —
N ®
Existing handrail & O
balusters to remain
I — g =
gl
r— - ———————————— — 1 o E ﬁ
| v N
| -1 5 = S e
} ‘ 5 797-7777\”; 7777777 Existing stair to remain % KU TIPS
S | (__6 9® o \“\ QF \ frif?gf,p’l,
| } )5 | /// \\,Q::f/ "".b"n,l “,? ,’f
\ ! c M 7 Ptd. handrail AR E(‘j, 4
\ \ N -t —— — e @ 34" above nosing g, YRR % -,
! | —— - - :%‘, & -
%7 777777777777777 ! g _ E \ﬁ( . # ‘: \
T | ) = = . .
O ‘ = ™ =4 t
\ O e - %
e 1S E ' ,
4 - === — | ) - (477 y
| (@) ’.,a rp:’" Moo Teoy o
| G el 0T y:_é):'c,» o
S - %
} - {\ 777777777 1 & luu\\“""w‘
H | ‘ - & -— < \g_" = Professional Certification. | certify
\ - irst Floor that these documents were
} 7 prepared or approved by me, and
L N I | // that | am a duly licensed architect
I | O L under the laws of the State of
- — 7] L 7 Maryland, license no. 15817,
o e Expiration date 05-28-25.
2 1/2" A U T (e N 7 PERMIT SET
: I B 10 October 2023
| ( < 1 L ___
| TJ o . _ 2 1/4"— No. Date Revision Notes
\ @ — Existing stair to 2nd Fl
- P R to remain
\ o ~Ne | - — — E
| |5 8|8 i
e | r\
‘ ‘: Ptd. Newel post & | —
L] "‘f ***** ;N balusters
| o .
= g
1" ‘ | SE 2|_11|| R~ .
4 ‘: A -
- s - -=-=-—==--=-q ] -q
| le - APPROVED
g 3&'0" q Ptd. treads & riser | P o
} +g wood treads per code ¢ Montgomery County
e po---——-—-q4----—-——4 ] e — = — ] -~ . . . -
O W 7 Historic Preservation Commission
B & )
AR e - N . ——— g p
| UpP UP S L Vi
Line of ceiling / /1]’"/ o © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
break above T
Loy ] P Stair Section
. N~ /‘\'7|_11I'
I

“+ Exist Basement R E VI E WE D

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:13 pm, Oct 13, 2023

34" = 10"
3/4” — lV_O" 3/ " — 1'_0"

Basement Stair Plan First floor Stair Plan Basement Stair Section 302
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Vent cap per mfr. requirements

Terminate in accordance with -
manufacturer's instructions

ANNE DECKER

—— ARCHITECTS

Standing seam copper roof\ Stone cap at chimney; slope to drain
Copper snow and ice guard G /
\ Flash around flue cap

Flat seam copper cricket \

-
Copper spark arrestor\ | }
Flue by fireplace ~ 2l
manufacturer | 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814
R (P) 301.652.0106 (F) 301.652.0125
&
Line of chimney below\'
2" stone chimney cap;
: of MAIN ADDITION ROOF:
slope to drain - see i
elevations T (} See 1/A3-1
N AT
|
Copper gutter - see 8 1/2" )
elevations 1'-6 5/8" r Flat seam copper cricket, fully flash
! ¢
Tl

i
N

==

Line of wall below \2'-3 1/

2X Continuous stud wall

/
R

Insulate to roof framin
Roof g
12" = 1-0"

|
: (]
|
Stucco shoulder - see } ( >
elevations ~ — |
i i ;Ef;
b !
— — |
: [ <
Wood framed chimney w/ o } ;
stucco veneer I | Q 8
Flue by fireplace e 2 } H
manufacturer — | m -
4 4 s | a o=
S S |
| ©
@ =2 ‘
S ! <
|
Line of ceiling break ——| = ! /\/ O
L |
- B ‘ E
© . } TYP. SECOND FLOOR: m
- } See 1/A3-1 o
y oy | 1 ~ o
q = ‘ I o O E
| AR Ry 1N
I Fully insulate around framed opening - - - 1 I A I | n9'-3 E
! . - Second Floor .
[ ]
W 1 -~ >
6" 11" |
T } i ; I o
S [ = - LJ;4 o))
econd Floor =
1/2" _ 1'_0" Insulated LVL Beams per structural : ; V I l [o\o
_ Framing opening P ] O
as per MFG ;
Ptd. drywall chimneybreast =
81/2"
. ; I 1'-8 1/2" Flue per MFG
Framing per structural 7
deS' \ -
Stone hearth - flush with o Tl &
floor -
™M
Wood framed chimney w/
stucco veneer
Town and Country fireplace
appliance - see specs Factory-build fireplace shall comply
with section R1004 & R1005 of the
Metal chimney flue by Amended 2018 IRC )
fi | fact — Chesney's mantle
Iréplace mantiacturer N 5 = =< V supplied by owner
o i M ™
°.‘ W © - ;
Stone slab firebox 0 o = “ea T "R
surround . O Stone surround 7 ”””ﬂ.\ﬁ‘\
Chesney's _stone mantel - . /
provided by Owner o — 1 Professional Certification. | certify
Framing per structural Gas appliance ‘ B T that these documents were
dwgs Town and Country L ' prepared or approved by me, and
. e :CEO that | am a duly licensed architect
=Q e Z Y qle Decorative stone Y
= : [: H = — Decorative stone under the I‘_aws of the State of
|| ‘ ) o %t D) Maryland, license no. 15817,
[ Gasket seal drywall and sheathing to . . . .., (>} Expirati date 05-28-25
sill plate Cr \ 2x8's per Xplration date -28-25.
o . structural
1'-6 5/8" ey
) 1 PT sill plate per structural ;’ . . ﬁo Turned furring PE RM IT SET
1/2u — 1v Ou Turn down slab per structural ; Z @ [} w 10 October 2023
- § @0, ED . H = See 1/A3-
D > e No. Date Revision Notes
RN 7 } 4 | 0"
: ; by First Floor
Foil-faced batt insulation R . S
tacked to foundation wall > a B -
per code requirements e L <]
N
l ALIGN
- > v v, IS
[=] | [ i
— I
Concrete foundation wall to : 0 a N /\/
support chimney above ‘ i
> Y 19 ) APPROVED
| |
Concrete foundation wall to 1B 7L /// /// H ! Montgomery Count
support chimney above [ ! \\\ \\\ \\\ u 4 8 y Y
T RO Histor fon Commissi
a| & TYP. FOUNDATION WALL: SEE 1/A3-1 \\\\ \\\\ \\\\ H istoric Preservation Commission
39 | L% T
()] —i (I
in| = } Continuous interior foundation drain as AN \\\/\\\/E 4 L qqn
. . 1R per Civil Engineering plans; Connect to N \/ & i e e fh'7_'11 p /
Line of stucco finish above —— | | a sump pump with battery backup \\\ \\\ \\ m 4 V Exist Basement /
\T ////<///\ ;Z\ - M © 2023 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
& DRRH™ o
| U * e
} /// /E < TYP. BASEMENT SLAB: See 1/A3-1 . .
e 0 WA
w ) TYP. FOOTING - SEE 1/A3-1 RN Fireplace Details
o | \///\////\/E a3 9-21/2
S NN e 5 9-21/2"
| L S S N S— s REVIEWED
| I — _ 3 ‘
i . s eieseiediasie o By Dan.Bruechert at 3:13 pm, Oct 13, 2023
Ip H
| ¢
16" 'L1012°[] ‘ ﬁ
N o

Exist Basement | : q A303

1/2" — lV_OVV . .
Fireplace Wall Section
34" = 10"
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DESIGN NOTES

DESIGN LOADS FOR NEW WORK

. ROOF LIVE LOAD

1. Pg
2. Pf

=30 PSF, MIN ROOF DESIGN LOAD = 30 PSF
=21 PSF + DRIFTING

. FLOOR LIVE LOADS

1. BEDROOMS =30 PSF

2. DWELLING AREAS =40 PSF

3. HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS = 50 PLF LATERAL OR 200 LBS PT. LOAD IN
ANY DIRECTION

. WIND LOAD

1. Vur (3-second gust) =120 MPH
2. Vservice (10-YR.MRI) =76 MPH

3. EXPOSURE =B
. SEISMIC LOAD
1. LATERAL FORCE SYSTEM: BRACED WOOD PANELS
2. SEISMIC RISK CATEGORY = I
3. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY =B
4. SITECLASS=D
5. Sds=0.143
Sd1=0.069

6. NO DESIGN REQUIRED PER IRC/R301.2.2

. CODE: THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

. ASSUMED SOIL PARAMETERS

1. PATREST = 60H

2. PACTIVE = 45H

3. PPASSIVE = 300H

4. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 1,500 PSF
. DEAD LOADS

1. ROOF =15PSF

2. TYPICAL FLOORS =12 PSF

3. TILE/STONE FLOORS =20 PSF

WOOD

. ALL JOISTS, BEAMS AND POSTS SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NO.1/NO.2 PER

“NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION”, NFPA. ALL
STUDS SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR STUD-GRADE. ALL WOOD MEMBERS
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH PS20 OF "AMERICAN SOFTWOOD
LUMBER STANDARDS" AND SHALL HAVE 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

MINIMUM MEMBER PROPERTIES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
1. WOOD LINTELS, JOISTS AND BEAMS

a. FLEXURE: Fb = 875 PS|

b. SHEAR: Fv = 135 PS|

c. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E = 1,400,000 PS|
2. 4x4 POSTS (SYP#2-P.T.)

a. COMPRESSION PARALLEL: F¢"  =1,450 PS|

b. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E = 1,600,000 PSI
3. WALL STUDS: STUD GRADE

a. FLEXURE: Fb = 675 PS|

b. COMPRESSION PARALLEL: Fc"  =725PSI

c. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E = 1,200,000 PS|
4. RIMBOARDS: 1-1/4" LSL: E = 1,300,000 PSI

. ALL FRAMING EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH IRC SECTION R317 & TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1. THESE
MEMBERS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE NO.2 PER THE
“NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION,” NDS. ALL
WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH PS20 OF THE
“AMERICAN SOFTWOOD LUMBER STANDARDS.” MINIMUM PROPERTIES SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 4B IN THE “NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION.” PRESSURE TREATED WOOD MEMBERS “PT’,
SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN:

1. WOOD JOISTS OR THE BOTTOM OF A WOOD STRUCTURAL FLOOR IS
CLOSER THAN 18" TO GRADE OR WHEN A WOOD GIRDER/BEAM IS CLOSER
THAN 12" TO GRADE IN EXPOSED CRAWL SPACES OR UNEXCAVATED
AREAS LOCATED WITHIN THE PERIPHERY OF THE BUILDING. (AWPA USE
CATEGORY: UC3A)

2. WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS REST ON A CONCRETE OR MASONRY
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL AND ARE LESS THAN 8" ABOVE THE
EXPOSED EXTERIOR GRADE. (AWPA USE CATEGORY: UC4A)

3. SILL AND SLEEPERS ARE ON A CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLAB THAT IS IN
DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUND UNLESS SEPARATED FROM THE
SLAB BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. (AWPA USE CATEGORY:
UC4A)

4. THE ENDS OF A WOOD GIRDER/BEAM ENTER AN EXTERIOR MASONRY OR
CONCRETE WALL AND HAS A CLEARANCE WITH THE EXTERIOR OF THE
WALL OF LESS THAN 1/2". (AWPA USE CATEGORY: UC2)

5. WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING IN THE EXTERIOR OF A
BUILDING HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 6" FROM THE GROUND OR
LESS THAN 2" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM CONCRETE STEPS, PORCH
SLABS, PATIO SLABS OR SIMILAR HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXPOSED TO
THE WEATHER. (AWPA USE CATEGORY: UC3A)

6. WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORT MOISTURE PERMEABLE FLOORS
OR ROOFS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, SUCH AS CONCRETE OR
MASONRY SLABS, UNLESS SEPARATED FROM SUCH FLOORS OR ROOFS
BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. (AWPA USE CATEGORY: UC3A)

7. WOOD POSTS, LEDGERS OR STAIRS THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH THE
GROUND. (AWPA USE CATEGORY 4A).

. ALL EXTERIOR WALL STUDS ARE TO BE SPACED AT 16" O.C. (U.N.O.). PLACE

DOUBLE STUDS AT END OF WALLS AND TRIPLE STUDS AT INTERSECTIONS
AND CORNERS. ALL MULTIPLE STUD POSTS SHALL BE FASTENED AS
FOLLOWS: DOUBLE STUDS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 10d AT 6" O.C.
TRIPLE STUDS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 30d AT 8” O.C. EACH SIDE.

. PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (OR APPROVED EQUAL) POST CAPS AT ALL

BEAM-ON-POST BEARING LOCATIONS NOT LOCATED WITHIN STUD WALLS,
U.N.O.

. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8", CDX, APA STRUCTURAL | RATED SHEATHING,

EXPOSURE |, PER THE "AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION." SHEATHING
SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND
AT 12" ON CENTER AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16", CDX, APA STRUCTURAL | RATED

SHEATHING, EXPOSURE I, PER THE "AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION."
SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER AT PANEL
EDGES AND AT 12" ON CENTER AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" THICK T&G, APA RATED 48/24

ADVANTECH SHEATHING OR STURD-I-FLOOR 24 OC RATED. SHEATHING SHALL
BE GLUED WITH SUB-FLOOR ADHESIVE AND BE FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS AT 6"
ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND AT 12" ON CENTER AT ALL INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS.

. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FASTENED PER

THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. MINIMUM MEMBER PROPERTIES
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1. FLEXURE: Fb =2,600 PSI
. SHEAR: Fv =285PSI
3. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E  =2,000,000 PSI

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT SHEETS FOR
APPROVAL FOR ALL LVL BEAMS

LAMINATED STRAND VENEER LUMBER (LSL) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
FASTENED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. MINIMUM
MEMBER PROPERTIES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1. FLEXURE: Fb =1,700 PSI
. SHEAR: Fv =425PSI
3. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E  =1,300,000 PSI

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT SHEETS FOR
APPROVAL FOR ALL LSL MEMBERS

J.

RIM BOARDS SHALL BE LSL MATERIAL ONLY. THE USE OF PLYWOOD OR OPEN
WEB TRUSS RIM BOARDS IS NOT PERMITTED.

PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FASTENED PER
THE MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS. MINIMUM MEMBER PROPERTIES
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS FOR PSL POSTS:

1. FLEXURE: Fb = 2400 PSI
. COMPRESSION: Fc = 2500 PSI
3. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E = 1,800,000 PSI

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER’S PRODUCT SHEETS FOR
APPROVAL FOR ALL PSL POSTS AND BEAMS

PROVIDE MIN. 3" BEARING FOR ALL LAMINATED VENEER AND STANDARD
LUMBER BEAMS. NO JOIST OR BEAM BEARING SHALL OCCUR ON MASONRY
VENEER WALLS.

. ALL WOOD TOP PLATE SPLICES SHALL BE STAGGERED 6'-0" MINIMUM.

ALL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN TOP PLATES AND
BOTTOM PLATE OF WALL ABOVE. ALL PLYWOOD PANELS EDGES SHALL BE
CONTINUOUSLY BLOCKED AND NAILED.

ALL MULTIPLE MEMBERS ARE TO BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH THE
FOLLOWING NAILS AND SIMPSON SDS (STRONG-DRIVE SCREWS), USING THE
FASTENER-TO-FASTENER SPACING NOTED WITHIN EACH ROW OF
FASTENERS. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE QUANTITY OF
ROWS SPECIFIED, IN A STAGGERED PATTERN:

PLIES DEPTH FASTENERS SPACING ROWS
2112 612 10d NAILS 1270C. 2
@)1-1727 14718 10d NAILS 1270C. 3
@)1-127 612 16d NAILS 16"0.C. 2¢
@)1-1727 14718 16d NAILS 16"0.C. 3
@4n-1zr 612 SDS1/4°x6” 1270C. 2¢
@127 14718 SDS1/4°x6” 1270C. &
(2)1-3/4" 612 12d NAILS 16"0.C. 2
(2)1-3/4" 147207 12d NAILS 1270C. 3
(3)1-3/4" 912 SDS1/47x4-1/2" 1270C. 2¢
(3)1-3/4" 14720 SDS1/47x4-1/2 1270.C. 3
(4)n-34 912 SDS1/4°x6” 1270.C. 2¢
(4)1-3/4" 147207 SDS1/4°x6” 1270C. &

*- ALL TRIPLE AND QUADRUPLE-PLY MEMBERS SHALL BE FASTENED FROM
BOTH SIDES WITH THE NUMBER OF ROWS AND FASTENERS SPECIFIED. SIDE-
TO-SIDE SPACING SHALL ALSO BE STAGGERED.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AND RAFTERS AT ALL BEARING
POINTS.

ALL MISCELLANEOUS WOOD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FASTENED PER 2018
IRC “FASTENING SCHEDULE" R602.3(1).

NAILS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND NOTES SHALL BE DEFINED
AS FOLLOWS: 8d=0.131"x2.5", 10d=0.148"x3”", 16d=0.162"x3.5", 30d=0.207x4.5".
SUBSTITUTIONS FOR THESE NAIL SIZES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING FOR
APPROVAL.

DOUBLE JOISTS SHALL BE LOCATED BENEATH ALL PARTITIONS WHEN THE
LENGTH OF THE PARTITION EXCEEDS ONE HALF THE SPAN.

JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE
ASSUMING SPF LUMBER FOR ALL 2x MEMBERS:

SUPPORTED HANGER MIN. CAPACITY (LBS)
MEMBER

2x6 LUS26 740
2x6- SLOPED LRU26 730
2x8 LUS26 740
2x8- SLOPED LRU28 900
(2) 2x8 LUS28-2 1125
2x10 LUS28 940
2x10- SLOPED LRU210 1095
(2) 2x10 LUS210-2 1565
(2) 2x10- SLOPED LSSR210-2 2035
2x12 LUS210 1145
2x12 - SLOPED LRU212 1095
(2) 2x12 STRINGER ~ LSC 650
(2) 2x12 LUS210-2 1565
(2) 2x12 - SLOPED LSSR210-2 2035
91/2° TJII10 lUS1.81/9.5 815
91/2" TJIi210 1US2.06/9.5 815
91/2” TJI1230 1US2.37/9.5 815
(2) 9 1/2" TJI/230 MIU4.75/9 2305
18" TJI/360 MIU5.78/18 2525

ALL HANGERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE ZINC COATED.

TOP FLANGE HANGERS AND CONCEALED FLANGE HANGERS SHALL BE LISTED
SEPARATELY.

SOME HANGERS MAY REQUIRE 16d NAILS - REFER TO THE SIMPSON STRONG-
TIE CATALOG FOR REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
MANUFACTURER’S CUT SHEETS FOR ALL HANGER SUBSTITUTIONS.

WOOD I-JOISTS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM EI PROPERTIES (IN.2-
LBS.): ANY SUBSTITTUTION OF I-JOIST TO BE APPROVED BY EOR.

91/2" TJII230
18" TJI/360

= 206,000,000
=1,085,000,000

I-JOISTS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING DEFLECTION CRITERIA:

A FLOOR LIVE LOAD < L/600

MIN. TJI-PRO RATING = 50 WHEN LL = 40 PSF OR LESS
A FLOOR LIVE LOAD < 1/2"

A FLOOR TOTAL LOAD < L/360

@TILE/STONE FLOOR: A FLOOR LIVE LOAD < L/720

A ROOF LIVE LOAD < L/360

A ROOF TOTAL LOAD < L/240

ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID CONTINUOUSLY BETWEEN THE EDGES
OF THE ROOF. NO INTERRUPTIONS ARE PERMITTED AT CAP TRUSSES OR AT
ROOF OVERBUILDS.

ALL NOTCHED STAIR STRINGERS SHALL HAVE AN EFFECTIVE MINIMUM DEPTH
OF 5-1/2". PRE-DRILL NOTCH CORNERS WITH A 1/4" @ HOLE TO REDUCE
STRESS CONCENTRATION AND DO NOT OVER-CUT NOTCHES.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES, TRUSS SUPPORT HANGERS, AND

TRUSS LATERAL BRACING ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR
THE LOADS GIVEN IN CONFORMANCE WITH TPI 1-2007/2014 “NATIONAL DESIGN
STANDARD FOR METAL-PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION".
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCSI-B3: “PERMANENT RESTRAINT/BRACING OF CHORDS AND WEB MEMBERS.”
REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL TRUSS DIMENSIONS AND
TRUSS CONFIGURATIONS.

. WOOD ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE BOTH TEMPORARY

AND PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD
INDUSTRY DETAILS CONTAINED IN BCSI-BS.

. PERMANENT INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER RESTRAINT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO

THE REQUIREMENTS OF BCSI-2018 AND IBC SECTION 2303.4.1.2: THE
PERMANENT BRACING OF TRUSS MEMBERS IS REQUIRED AS A PART OF THE
TRUSS DESIGN. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE RESTRAINED FROM BUCKLING BY
ONE OF THE TWO METHODS BELOW:

1. USING STANDARD INDUSTRY LATERAL RESTRAINT/BRACING DETAILS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICE.
LOCATIONS FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED ON
THE TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS.

2. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS
ENGINEER SO THAT THE BUCKLING OF ANY INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER IS
RESISTED INTERNALLY BY THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS THROUGH SUITABLE
MEANS SUCH AS BUCKLING T-REINFORCEMENT OR L-REINFORCEMENT.

. THE RESTRAINT BRACING OF THE TRUSS MEMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS

SHOWN ON THE TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS OR AS PROVIDED ON A
SUPPLEMENTAL TRUSS MEMBER BUCKLING REINFORCEMENT DIAGRAM
PROVIDED BY THE TRUSS DESIGNER. IF BUCKLING REINFORCEMENT DIAGRAM
IS NOT PROVIDED BY TRUSS DESIGNER, PROVIDE PERMANENT RESTRAINT
PER BCSI-B3 SUMMARY SHEET.

. ALL WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED, ERECTED AND

INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. TRUSS DEFLECTION
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
+  AROOF LIVE LOAD < L/360
+  AROOF TOTAL LOAD < L/240
+  AROOF TOTAL LOAD < 1"
+ LATERAL THRUST DEFLECTION FOR SCISSOR TRUSSES SHALL BE
< L/240 WHERE L IS THE PLATE HEIGHT OF THE SUPPORTING STUD
WALL.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS ENGINEER SHALL CONSIDER ALL APPLICABLE
DESIGN LOAD CASES AS REQUIRED BY THE IBC CODE.

. PROVIDE HURRICANE TIES FASTENED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE DOUBLE

TOP PLATE AT ALL ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT ARCHITECT/STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR TIE SELECTION AFTER
SUBMISSION OF ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS.

. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS AND

DEFLECTION CRITERIA GIVEN. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING CONTAINING A JOIST
LAYOUT INDICATING LOCATION AND BRACING REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL
TRUSSES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS SUPPORT HANGERS AND
BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING REQUIREMENTS. ALL SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE PROJECT JURISDICTION AND SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

CAP TRUSSES SHALL BE ALIGNED DIRECTLY OVERTOP AND SECURELY
FASTENED TO THE SUPPORTING MAIN TRUSSES BELOW.

CONCRETE

. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301, ACI 318 AND

ACI 302 LATEST EDITIONS.

. CEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C150, TYPE I OR TYPE II.

. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO

ASTM A615 GRADE 60. ALL REINFORCEMENT SPLICES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
40 BAR DIAMETERS, U.N.O.

. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH F'c = 3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS AND INTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS.
F'c = 3,500 PSI FOR EXTERIOR EXPOSED SLABS/STEPS, GARAGE SLABS AND
EXTERIOR FOUNDATIONS WALLS.

. PROVIDE 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 W.W.F. IN ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE AT 1/3 DEPTH OF SLAB.

ALL WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064. ALL MESH EDGES SHALL
LAP A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) SQUARES.

CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL = 4"+ 1".

. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER BETWEEN FACE OF REINFORCING BAR AND FACE

OF CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1. CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH = 3"
2. FORMED CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR EARTH = 2"

. ALL SLABS AND FOUNDATION WALLS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL HAVE A

MINIMUM AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 6% * 1.5%.

PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH SIZE AND
SPACING TO MATCH HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT.

PROVIDE KEYED JOINTS BETWEEN ALL NON-MONOLITHIC INTERSECTING
CONCRETE WALLS AND AT ALL CONCRETE JOINTS.

. GROUT SHALL BE NON-SHRINKABLE, NON-METALLIC CONFORMING TO ASTM

C1107, AND SHALL HAVE A SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
OF 5,000 PSI. PREGROUTING OF BASE PLATES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

PROVIDE AN 8-MIL MINIMUM VAPOR BARRIER OVER A 4" LAYER OF GRAVEL
BENEATH ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE.

. ALL VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT INTERRUPTED BY WALL OPENINGS

SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO EACH SIDE OF THE OPENINGS.

. PROVIDE VERTICAL CRACK CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS AT A

MAXIMUM SPACING OF 30-FEET ON CENTER.

. PROVIDE DOWELS WITH STANDARD BAR HOOK IN FOOTING TO MATCH

DIAMETER AND SPACING OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT. IN CONCRETE OR
MASONRY WALL ABOVE WITH MINIMUM SPLICE LENGTH = 40x BAR DIAMETER,
U.N.O.

. PROVIDE 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT A MAXIMUM OF 4-0" ON CENTER

AT ALL WOOD SILL PLATES. PROVIDE AT LEAST (2) ANCHOR BOLTS PER PLATE
SECTION WITH ONE BOLT LOCATED AT NOT MORE THAN 12" FROM EACH END.
BOLTS SHALL EMBED AT LEAST 7" INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE. NUTS AND
PLATE WASHERS (1/8°x2"x2") SHALL BE TIGHTENED ONTO EACH BOLT.

. CONCRETE PATCHWORK TOTALING LESS THAN 8 CUBIC YARDS MAY UTILIZE A

BAGGED CONCRETE MIX WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

VL.

VII.

VIIL.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH AISC “STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL” WITH MINIMUM
YIELD STRENGTHS AS FOLLOWS:

1. W SHAPES/CHANNELS: Fy =50 KSI, PER ASTM A992.

2. PLATES AND ANGLES: Fy = 36 KSI PER ASTM A36.

3. HSS SHAPES (SQUARE/RECTANGULAR): Fy = 50 KSI PER ASTM A500 GRADE
C.

4. ANCHOR RODS: Fy = 36 KSI, PER ASTM F1554 GRADE 36.

5. BOLTS: Ft =20 KSI, PER ASTM A307, U.N.O.

6. WASHERS: ASTM F436

. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "STRUCTURAL

WELDING CODE" AWS D1.1 CURRENT CODE. USE 70 KSI, LOW-HYDROGEN
ELECTRODES.

. ALL STEEL LINTELS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF

6" BEARING AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED AS FOLLOWS FOR EACH 4" OF
WALL WIDTH.

OPENING SIZE LINTEL (LLV
UP TO 4'-0" L4x3 1/2x5/16
4'-1"TO 5'-0" L4x3 1/2x3/8
5-1"TO 6-0" L5x3 1/2x3/8
6-1"TO 8-0" L6x3 1/2x3/8

. CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN, AND ERECT SHORING AND/OR BRACING OF

EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED DURING INSTALLATION OF LINTELS. DESIGN
AND ERECTION OF SHORING AND/OR BRACING SHALL BE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

. NO OPENINGS IN BEAMS OR COLUMNS ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL.

SPLICING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS WHERE NOT DETAILED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL AS TO
LOCATION, TYPE OF SPLICE AND CONNECTION TO BE MADE.

. ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED ALL AROUND

WITH ONE-QUARTER" FILLET WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, EXCEPT FOR
SLOTTED CONNECTIONS.

. PROVIDE A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 6" FOR ALL BEAMS SUPPORTED ON

MASONRY.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AISC CODE "CODE OF STANDARD
PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES".

ZINC-RICH PAINT METHOD: ZINC-RICH PRIMER PAINT 3 TO 4 MILS DRY FILM
THICKNESS IS TO BE APPLIED TO A CLEAN DRY STEEL SURFACE BY EITHER A
BRUSH OR SPRAY. PAINT MUCH CONTAIN BETWEEN 65% AND 69% METALLIC
ZINC BY WEIGHT OR GREATER THAN 92% METALLIC ZINC BY WEIGHT IN DRY
FILM.

CUSTOM WOOD/STEEL STAIRS

. ALL STAIR STRINGERS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS MEMBERS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE. STRINGERS SHALL BE MITERED AND WELDED WITH FULL
PENETRATION WELDS AT STEEL STRINGER LOCATIONS.

. ALL CUSTOM STAIRS ARE TO BE ENGINEERED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S

FABRICATOR FOR THE LOADS GIVEN AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES WITH SHOP
DRAWINGS STAMPED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S REGISTERED ENGINEER
LICENSED IN THE PROJECT JURISDICTION AND SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
FOR REVIEW.

CUSTOM RAILINGS/GUARDRAILS

. CUSTOM HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS CONSISTING OF GLASS RAILINGS,

CABLE RAILINGS, OR CUSTOM STEEL RAILINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEER FOR THE MOST RESTRICTIVE OF THE LOADS
GIVEN AND APPLICABLE DESIGN CODE.

IN NO CASE SHALL TOTAL COMBINED POST/RAILING DEFLECTION EXCEED 0.50"

. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING THE SEAL OF A REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE PROJECT JURISDICTION TO THE
ARCHITECT INDICATING ALL MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS FOR REVIEW.

POST INSTALLED ANCHORS

. EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS

SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING ANCHOR TYPES AS PROVIDED BY HILT],
INC. OR AN EQUIVALENT AS APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
1. ANCHORAGE TO MASONRY:
a. ADHESIVE ANCHORS FOR USE IN GROUT FILLED CMU, HOLLOW CMU,
BRICK W/HOLES AND MULTI-WYTHE BRICK.
+ HILTIHIT-HY 270 ADHESIVE SYSTEM (OR EQUAL) PER ICC ESR-4143
+ INSTALLED USING THE SAFE SET DRILLING METHOD
+ THREADED RODS: HILTI HAS-E
b. ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL CURE A MINIMUM OF 20-HOURS PRIOR TO
ANY LOADS BEING APPLIED TO THE ANCHORS.

2. ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE:

a. ADHESIVE ANCHORS FOR CRACKED AND UNCRACKED CONCRETE
USE:
« HILTI'HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE SYSTEM (OR EQUAL) PER ICC ESR-3187
+ INSTALLED USING THE SAFE SET DRILLING METHOD.
+  THREADED RODS: HILTI HAS-E

b. ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL CURE A MINIMUM OF 20-HOURS PRIOR TO
ANY LOADS BEING APPLIED TO THE ANCHORS.

XI.

XIl.

Xl

MASONRY

. ALL HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE MEDIUM-WEIGHT AND

CONFORM TO ASTM C90 TYPE | HAVING A MINIMUM NET UNIT AREA
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,800 PSI AND A NET MASONRY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF F'm =2,000 PSI IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIT STRENGTH
METHOD.

. ALL FACE BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C216 OR C652,

GRADE SW, TYPE FBS OR FBA AS DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT WITH A
MINIMUM NET AREA COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH = 2,000 PSI IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE UNIT STRENGTH METHOD.

. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA. MINIMUM,

PLACED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS AND AT 16" O.C.
VERTICALLY. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LADDER TYPE, AND WHERE
SPLICED, SHALL LAP A MINIMUM OF 6". REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM A951 AND ASTM A153, CLASS B2, HOT DIP GALVANIZED (1.5 OZ./SF)

. ALL VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT INTERRUPTED BY WALL OPENINGS

SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO EACH SIDE OF THE OPENINGS.

. MASONRY MORTAR SHALL BE ASTM C270 TYPE S FOR HOLLOW CMU WALLS

AND TYPE N FOR VENEER WALLS. PORTLAND CEMENT/LIME SHALL BE USED
FOR ALL CMU WALLS.

. ALL MASONRY CELLS CONTAINING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE

FILLED WITH COARSE GROUT PER ASTM C476, AGGREGATE PER ASTM C404.

. PROVIDE TWO (2) COURSES OF SOLID CMU PER ASTM C90 OR GROUT-FILLED

CMU BENEATH ALL BEAM, POSTS AND HEADER BEARING POINTS.

. PROVIDE DOWELS WITH STANDARD BAR HOOK IN FOOTING TO MATCH

DIAMETER AND SPACING OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT. IN CONCRETE OR
MASONRY WALL ABOVE WITH MINIMUM SPLICE LENGTH = 30x BAR DIAMETERS,
U.N.O. SPLICES FOR ALL VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND CANTILEVERED
RETAINING WALL DOWELS, REBAR SHALL BE LAPPED 40x BAR DIAMETERS.

VENEER TIES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO ALL VENEER SPACED AT 24" O.C.
HORIZONTALLY AND 16" O.C. VERTICALLY (MAXIMUM). CORRUGATED TIES ARE
PROHIBITED FOR WALLS WITH CAVITIES OVER 1". TIES SHALL EXTEND 3" INTO
VENEER AND/OR CMU.

TIE MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A366 AND ASTM A153, CLASS B2, HOT
DIP GALVANIZED (1.5 OZ/SF.) STEEL WIRE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A82.

. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE SECURELY HELD

IN PROPER ALIGNMENT AND POSITION DURING GROUTING OPERATIONS BY
USING REBAR POSITIONERS AND WIRE TIES. ALL VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE
WIRE-TIED TOGETHER.

ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE "SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" TMS 402/602-16.

. ALL CMU GROUT SHALL HAVE A 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000

PSI.

. PROVIDE VERTICAL CRACK CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL CMU WALLS AT A

MAXIMUM SPACING OF 25-FEET ON CENTER. LOCATE CONTROL JOINTS WITHIN
4-FEET OF EACH WALL CORNER AND AT A WINDOW OR DOOR JAMB OPENING
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIDED SPACING LIMITS.

. GROUT SHALL BE PLACED USING LOW-LIFT GROUTING PROCEDURES

CONFORMING TO NCMA REQUIREMENTS. THE MAXIMUM GROUT LIFT HEIGHT
SHALL NOT EXCEED 4-FEET 8". TERMINATE GROUT POURS AT 1-1/2" BELOW
TOP COURSE OR POUR. SPLICES FOR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
LAPPED 48-BAR DIAMETERS.

PROVIDE VERTICAL BRICK EXPANSION JOINTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 25-
FEET ON CENTER AND AT NO MORE THAN 10-FEET FROM BUILDING CORNERS.

GENERAL

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE AND PROVIDE ALL EXISTING FIELD

DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AND THE SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. VERIFICATION
AND NOTIFICATION SHALL PROCEED PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK SO THAT
ANY NECESSARY CHANGES CAN BE MADE WITHOUT DELAYING THE PROJECT
SCHEDULE.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING TEMPORARY

BRACING AND SHORING, AS REQUIRED, TO ENSURE VERTICAL AND LATERAL
STABILITY OF THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE OR PORTION THEREOF DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

. ALL WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS LATERALLY BRACED BY THE FLOOR AND ROOF

SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT WALLS ARE ADEQUATELY
BRACED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

. TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL WALLS SUBJECT TO

UNBALANCED BACKFILL. BRACE WALL PLUMB UNTIL STABILIZING ELEMENT
ABOVE IS IN PLACE.

. THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF JOB SITE SAFETY AND

CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

DEMOLITION

. ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF SAFELY REMOVING ALL EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY

SHORING AND BRACING REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF AND
PROCEDURES FOR THE REQUIRED TEMPORARY SHORING. THE DESIGN
PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO ALL GOVERNING CODES AND SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS.

TESTING AND INSPECTION

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INSPECTION AGENCY
TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES.

INSPECTION OF SUBGRADE BELOW ALL FOUNDATIONS AND SLAB-ON-GRADE

. TO VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE BEARING MATERIAL.

. WRITTEN REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT STATING

COMPLIANCE OR NONCOMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN DOCUMENTS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REPORTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY A REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE PROJECT JURISDICTION.

. INSPECTION AND TESTING OF ALL NEW STRUCTURAL FILL WITH REPORTS

SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT STATING COMPLIANCE OR NONCOMPLIANCE WITH
PERCENT COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS.

XIv.

XV.

EARTHWORK

. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE FOR ALL SHALLOW

FOOTINGS IS ASSUMED TO BE 1,500 PSF. SHOULD UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BE
ENCOUNTERED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE OVEREXCAVATED AND REPLACED WITH
LEAN CONCRETE, F'c = 2,000 PSI. BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 2'-6" BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE FOR FROST DEPTH AS
REQUIRED BY THE PROJECT JURISDICTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND SHALL BE

SELECTED ON THE BASIS OF LABORATORY COMPACTION TESTS, HAVING A
LIQUID LIMIT OF LESS THAN 40, A PLASTICITY INDEX OF LESS THAN 15. FILL
SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% OF THE
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY OBTAINED BY ASTM D1557, MODIFIED PROCTOR
METHOD.

. IF FOOTINGS ARE NOT TO BE POURED THE DAY OF EXCAVATION, FOOTING

TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH LEAN CONCRETE IMMEDIATELY UPON
EXCAVATION TO PREVENT GROUNDWATER INFILTRATION.

. PERIMETER DRAIN TILE SHALL CONSIST OF 4" DIAMETER CORRUGATED

POLYETHYLENE TUBING PER ASTM F405 WITH A MAXIMUM SIZE WIDTH OF 1/4".
TUBING SHALL BE PLACED WITH SLOTS DOWN USING STRAIGHT SECTIONS
AND STANDARD CONNECTIONS.

UNDERPINNING

. UNDERPINNING EXCAVATION WORK IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE

EXISTING FOOTING IS CAPABLE OF SPANNING THE REQUIRED FOUR-FOOT-
WIDE PIT WIDTH. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF
EXISTING WALL ABOVE AS NEEDED IF SETTLEMENT BEGINS TO OCCUR IN THE
EXISTING WALL OR FOOTING AT ANY POINT DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PROCESS.

. UNDERPINNING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ALTERNATE CONCRETE POUR

SECTIONS NOT EXCEEDING FOUR FEET IN WIDTH. ALLOW A MINIMUM OF 48
HOURS FOR HARDENING OF THE BLOCK AND INSTALLATION OF DRY-PACK
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE EXCAVATION OF THE NEXT SECTION IN THE
SEQUENCE.

. TERMINATE TOP OF UNDERPINNING 3" BELOW THE UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING

FOUNDATIONS, AND DRY-PACK THIS GAP WITH SIKAGROUT 212 (MIN. 1 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,500 PSI) AFTER UNDERPINNING CONCRETE
HAS SET FOR 48-HOURS.

. CONCRETE FOR UNDERPINNING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

. ALL EXISTING ACTIVE SEWER, WATER, GAS, ELECTRIC AND OTHER UTILITY

SERVICES AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES.

LEVELING CONTROL:
SET UP CONTROL LEVEL POINTS AT ALL THE WORKING AREAS. THESE POINTS

ARE TO MONITOR AND CONTROL ANY DISPLACEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE
DURING AND AFTER INSTALLATION OF THE UNDERPINNING.

. UNDERPINNING SEQUENCE:

AT ALL LOCATIONS OF PROPOSED UNDERPINNING, MARK ALL BLOCKS ALONG
THE EXISTING WALL AS SHOWN ON PLAN. BLOCKS ARE TO BE LABELED 1 TO 5
IN THE PATTERN 1, 3, 5, 2, 4 SHOWN ON PLAN. WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
THE NUMERIC ORDER OF 1, 2, 3, 4, 5. ALL BLOCKS WITH THE SAME MARK
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO STARTING WORK ON THE NEXT
CONSECUTIVE BLOCK GROUP. DO NOT OPEN PITS IN THE NEXT BLOCK GROUP
UNTIL AFTER ALL BLOCKS IN THE CURRENT BLOCK GROUP HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED, CURED AND FULLY DRY-PACKED.

. UNDERPINNING LAYOUT:

MARK THE EXISTING CONTINUOUS FOOTING WITH PAINT TO LIMIT THE 4-FOOT
SECTIONS. MARK THE SECTIONS WITH LETTERS FROM 1 TO 5. ALSO MARK
EACH SECTION WITHIN THE HEIGHT OF THE EXCAVATION IN ORDER TO HELP
WITH THE MONITORING PROCESS.

SCRATCH ALL PREVIOUS MARKS IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE MARKS
AND/OR NEW DIMENSIONS ARE REQUIRED IN ORDER TO AVOID ANY
CONFUSION.

EXCAVATION:

USE HAND EXCAVATION TO COMPLETE THE UNDERPINNING BLOCK
EXCAVATION AND FOR FINAL CLEANUP. THE BOTTOM OF THE EXCAVATION
SHALL BE FLAT/HORIZONTAL AND FREE OF SPOILS. DO NOT USE FILL OR
COMPACT THE SOILS AT ANY TIME TO ACHIEVE LEVELING. THE CONCRETE
UNDERPINNING BLOCK SHALL REST ON NATURAL SOIL.

ALL THE SIDES OF THE BLOCK EXCAVATION SHALL HAVE PERPENDICULAR
PLANES WHERE POSSIBLE UNLESS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

FORMING:

USE ALUMINUM PANELS OR PLYWOOD PANELS PREVIOUSLY ASSEMBLED FOR
THE FORMING SYSTEM.

USE WOOD KICKERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE PANELS SECURING
THE PANELS WHICH HAVE TO BE PLUMB WITH THE EXTERIOR FACE OF THE
EXISTING FOOTING.

. CONCRETE INSTALLATION:

POUR CONCRETE THE SAME DAY AS THE UNDERPINNING BLOCK EXCAVATION.

MANUALLY COMPACT CONCRETE OR USE A 1-1/2" VIBRATOR WHILE AVOIDING
TOUCHING THE FACES OF THE BLOCK.

CURING:

USE A CURING ADMIXTURE SUCH AS TAMMS WB-150 OR SIMILAR TO CURE THE
CONCRETE BLOCK.
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TABLE N
QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF AISC 360

APPLICABLE (Y/N)

VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION

QC

1. INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO WELDING:

a.

WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATIONS (WPSs) AVAILABLE

TABLE 1705.2.3

REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS OF OPEN-WEB STEEL JOISTS AND JOIST GIRDERS

APPLICABLE (Y/N) TYPE

CONTINUOUS

PERIODIC REFERENCE STANDARD?

1. AS MASONRY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, THE FOLLOWING

b.

MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATIONS FOR WELDING
CONSUMABLES AVAILABLE

TABLE 4
LEVEL B QUALITY ASSURANCE
FREQUENCY OF INSPECTION
APPLICABLE (Y/N) INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODICALLY
DURING TASK | DURING TASK
LISTED LISTED
N 1. VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS - -

SJI SPECIFICATIONS

. MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION (TYPE/GRADE)

2. AS MASONRY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, THE FOLLOWING
SHALL BE VERIFIED TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE:

. WELDER IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (*)

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

. FIT-UP OF GROOVE WELDS (INCLUDING JOINT GEOMETRY):

+  JOINT PREPARATION

+  DIMENSIONS (ALIGNMENT, ROOT OPENING, ROOT FACE, BEVEL)
+  CLEANLINESS (CONDITION OF STEEL SURFACES)

+  TACKING (TACK WELD QUALITY AND LOCATION)

+ BACKING TYPE AND FIT (IF APPLICABLE)

N B. BRIDGING - HORIZONTAL OR DIAGONAL. - -

SJI SPECIFICATIONS
N 1. STANDARD BRIDGING - - LISTED IN SECTION 2207.1.
N 2. BRIDGING THAT DIFFERES FROM THE SJI SPECIFICATIONS

LISTED IN SECTION 2207.1.

CONFIGURATION AND FINISH OF ACCESS HOLES

. FIT-UP OF FILLET WELDS:

+  DIMENSIONS (ALIGNMENT, ROOT OPENING, ROOT FACE, BEVEL)
+  CLEANLINESS (CONDITION OF STEEL SURFACES)
+  TACKING (TACK WELD QUALITY AND LOCATION)

FOR S.I: 1INCH = 25.4mm
a. WHERE APPLICABLE, SEE ALSO SECTION 1705.12. SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE.

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

TABLE 1705.3

REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

. CHECK WELDING EQUIPMENT

THE FABRICATOR OR ERECTOR, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL MAINTAIN
A SYSTEM BY WHICH A WELDER WHO HAS WELDED A JOINT OR
MEMBER CAN BE IDENTIFIED. STAMPS, IF USED, SHALL BE THE
LOW-STRESS TYPE.

N a. PROPORTIONS OF SITE-PREPARED MORTAR. - -
N b. CONSTRUCTION OF MORTAR JOINTS - -
N ¢. GRADE AND SIZE OF PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND B B
PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND ANCHORAGES.
N d. LOCATION OF REINFORCEMENT, CONNECTORS, - -
ANCHORAGES.
N b. PRESTRESSING TECHNIQUE - -
3. PRIOR TO GROUTING, THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE VERIFIED
TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE:
N a. GROUT SPACE. - -
N b. GRADE, TYPE, AND SIZE OF REINFORCEMENT AND ANCHOR - -

BOLTS, AND PRESTRESSING TENDONS, AND ANCHORAGES.

2. INSPECTION TASKS DURING WELDING:

N c. PLACEMENT OF REINFORCEMENT AND CONNECTORS - -
AND PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND ANCHORAGES.

. USE OF QUALIFIED WELDERS

N d. PROPORTIONS OF SITE-PREPARED GROUT AND
PRESTRESSING GROUT FOR BONDED TENDONS.

. CONTROL AND HANDLING OF WELDING CONSUMABLES:

+  PACKAGING
+  EXPOSURE CONTROL

N e. CONSTRUCTION OF MORTAR JOINTS. - -

4. VERIFY DURING CONSTRUCTION:

. NO WELDING OVER CRACKED TACK WELDS

. ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS:

+  WIND SPEED WITHIN LIMITS
+ PRECIPITATION AND TEMPERATURE

. WPS FOLLOWED:

+ SETTINGS ON WELDING EQUIPMENT

+ TRAVEL SPEED

+ SELECTED WELDING MATERIALS

+  SHIELDING GAS TYPE/FLOW RATE

+ PREHEAT APPLIED

+ INTERPASS TEMPERATURE MAINTAINED (MIN./MAX.)
+  PROPER POSITION (F, V, H, OH)

N a. SIZE AND LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. - -
b. TYPE, SIZE, AND LOCATION OF ANCHORS, INCLUDING
N OTHER DETAILS OF ANCHORAGE OF MASONRY TO - -
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, FRAMES, OR OTHER
CONSTRUCTION.
N c. WELDING OF REINFORCEMENT. - -

d. PREPARATION, CONSTRUCTION, AND PROTRECTION OF MASONRY
N DURING COLD WEATHER (TEMPERATURE BELOW 40°F (4.4°C)) - -
OR HOT WEATHER (TEMPERATURE ABOVE 90°F (32.2°C)).

WELDING TECHNIQUES:

+ INTERPASS AND FINAL CLEANING

+ EACH PASS WITHIN PROFILE LIMITATIONS

+ EACH PASS MEETS QUALITY REQUIREMENTS

N e. APPLICATION AND MEASUREMENT OF PRESTRESSING . .
FORCE.
N f. PLACEMENT OF GROUT AND PRESTRESSING GROUT FOR . .

BONDED TENDONS IS IN COMPLIANCE.

3. INSPECTION TASKS AFTER WELDING:

a.

WELDS CLEANED

b.

SIZE, LENGTH, AND LOCATION OF WELDS

C.

WELDS MEET VISUAL ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:
CRACK PROHIBITION

WELD/BASE-METAL FUSION

CRATER CROSS SECTION

WELD PROFILES

+ WELD SIZE

+ UNDERCUT

+  POROSITY

FORS.: °C = (°F-32)/1.8
a. FREQUENCY REFERS TO THE FREQUENCY OF INSPECTION, WHICH MAY BE CONTINUOUS DURING THE TASK LISTED OR
PERIODICALLY DURING THE LISTED TASK, AS DEFINED IN THE TABLE.

TABLE 1705.2.2
REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL STEEL

. ARC STRIKES

FREQUENCY OF INSPECTION

APPLICABLE (Y/N) INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODICALLY
DURING TASK | DURING TASK
LISTED LISTED

. K-AREA (**)

1. MATERIAL VERIFICATION OF COLD-FORMED STEEL DECK:

APPLICABLE (Y/N) VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC | REFERENCE STANDARD? REFéBR(ENCE
1. INSPECT REINFORCING STEEL, INCLUDING ACI 318: Ch. 20, 25.2,
Y - X 1908.4
PRESTRESSING TENDONS, AND VERIFY PLACEMENT 25.3,26.5.1-26.5.3
N 2. REINFORCING BAR WELDING - -
A. VERIFY WELDABILITY OF REINFORCING BARS OTHER THAN ASTM A706 - X AWS D14
B. INSPECT SINGLE-PASS FILLET WELDS, MAXIMUM 3/16" X ACI 318:26.54
C. INSPECT ALL OTHER WELDS X
Y 3. INSPECTION OF ANCHORS CAST IN CONCRETE - X ACI 318: 17.8.2
y 4. INSPECTION OF ANCHORS POST-INSTALLED IN HARDENED
CONCRETE MEMBERS.P
A. ADHESIVE ANCHORS INSTALLED IN HORIZONTALLY OR UPWARDLY X ACI 318: 17.8.2.4
INCLINED ORIENTATIONS TO RESIST SUSTAINED TENSION LOADS 1182,
B. MECHANICAL ANCHORS AND ADHESIVE ANCHORS NOT DEFINED IN 4.A. X ACI 318: 17.8.2
19041,
ACI 318: Ch. 19, 1904.2,
Y 5. VERIFY USE OF REQUIRED DESIGN MIX. - X 26,43, 2644 19082
1908.3
6. PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT, FABRICATE SPECIMENS FOR ‘;SSTT'\I’\'A%E?
Y STRENGTH TESTS, PERFORM SLUMP AND AIR CONTENT TESTS, X - ACI 318: 26.4.5 1908.10
AND DETERMINE THE TEMPERATURE OF THE CONCRETE. fogouia
7. INSPECT CONCRETE AND SHOTCRETE PLACEMENT FOR . 1908.6,
Y PROPER APPLICATION TECHNIQUES X - ACI 318:26.4.5 11%%882
8. VERIFY MAINTENANCE OF SPECIFIED CURING , ]
Y TEMPERATURE AND TECHNIQUES. - X ACI 318: 26.4.7-26.4.9 1908.9
N 9. INSPECT OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE:
N A. APPLICATION OF PRESTRESSING FORCES. X - ACI 318: 26.9.2.1
N B. GROUTING OF BONDED PRESTRESSING TENDONS IN THE X - ACI 318: 26.9.2.3 -
N 10. INSPECT ERECTION OF PRECAST CONCRETE MEMBERS. - X ACI 318: Ch. 26.8 -
11. VERIFY IN-SITU CONCRETE STRENGTH, PRIOR TO
\ STRESSING OF TENDONS IN POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE ~ X ACI 318: 26.10.2 B
AND PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF SHORES AND FORMS FROM - 2010,
BEAMS AND STRUCTURAL SLABS.
12. INSPECT FORMWORK FOR SHAPE, LOCATION, & DIMENSIONS ,
N OF THE CONCRETE MEMBER BEING FORMED. - X AC1 318:26.10.1(b) -

BACKING REMOVED AND WELD TABS REMOVED (IF REQUIRED)

a. IDENTIFICATION MARKINGS TO CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARDS
SPECIFIED IN THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

. REPAIR ACTIVITIES

N b. MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIED TEST REPORTS. - -

. DOCUMENT ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF WELDED JOINT

OF MEMBER

2. INSPECTION OF WELDING:

*

*

WHEN WELDING OF DOUBLER PLATES, CONTINUITY PLATES,
OR STIFFENERS HAS BEEN PERFORMED IN THE K-AREA,
VISUALLY INSPECT THE WEB K-AREA FOR CRACKS WITHIN
WITHIN (3) INCHES OF THE WELD.

a. COLD-FORMED STEEL DECK

N 1) FLOOR AND ROOF DECK WELDS - -

N a. REINFORCING STEEL:

4. INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO BOLTING:

a.

MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATIONS AVAILABLE FOR
FASTENER MATERIALS

1) VERIFICATION OF WELDABILITY OF REINFORCING STEEL
OTHER THAN ASTM A 706

. FASTENERS MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM REQUIREMENTS

. PROPER FASTENERS SELECTED FOR THE JOINT DETAIL

(GRADE, TYPE, BOLT LENGTH IF THREADS ARE TO BE
EXCLUDED FROM SHEAR PLANE)

2) REINFORCING STEEL RESISTING FLEXURAL AND AXIAL
FORCES IN INTERMEDIATE AND SPECIAL MOMENT FRAMES,
AND BOUNDARY ELEMENTS OF SPECIAL STRUCTURAL
WALLS OF CONCRETE AND SHEAR REINFORCEMENT.

3) SHEAR REINFORCEMENT - -

. PROPER BOLTING PROCEDURE SELECTED FOR JOINT DETAIL

4) OTHER REINFORCEMENT STEEL - -

. CONNECTING ELEMENTS, INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE FAYING

SURFACE CONDITION AND HOLE PREPARATION, IF SPECIFIED,
MEET APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS

. PRE-INSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING BY INSTALLATION

PERSONNEL OBSERVED AND DOCUMENTED FOR FASTENER
ASSEMBLIES AND METHOD USED

TABLE 1705.6
REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF SOILS

. PROPER STORAGE PROVIDED FOR BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS,

AND OTHER FASTENER COMPONENTS

5. INSPECTION TASKS DURING BOLTING:

a.

FASTENER ASSEMBLIES, OF SUITABLE CONDITION, PLACED IN
ALL HOLES AND WASHERS (IF REQUIRED) ARE POSITIONED
AS REQUIRED

FREQUENCY OF INSPECTION

APPLICABLE (Y/N) INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODICALLY
DURING TASK | DURING TASK
LISTED LISTED

Y 1. VERIFY MATERIALS BELOW SHALLOW FOUNDATIONS ARE ADEQUATE X
TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY.

. JOINT BROUGHT TO THE SNUG-TIGHT CONDITION PRIOR TO THE

PRETENSIONING OPERATION

Y 2. VERIFY EXCAVATIONS ARE EXTENDED TO PROPER DEPTH & X
HAVE REACHED PROPER MATERIAL.

. FASTENER COMPONENT NOT TURNED BY THE WRENCH PREVENTED

FROM ROTATING

Y 3. PERFORM CLASSIFICATION & TESTING OF COMPACTED FILL X
MATERIALS.

. FASTENERS ARE PRETENSIONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RCSC

SPECIFICATION, PROGRESSING SYSTEMATICALLY FROM THE
MOST RIGID POINT TOWARD THE FREE EDGES

4. VERIFY USE OF PROPER MATERIALS, DENSITIES, & LIFT
Y THICKNESSES DURING PLACEMENT & COMPACTION OF X -
COMPACTED FILL.

6. INSPECTION TASKS AFTER BOLTING:

a.

DOCUMENT ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF BOLTED CONNECTIONS

WHERE:

O - OBSERVE THESE ITEMS ON A RANDOM BASIS. OPERATIONS NEED NOT BE DELAYED PENDING THESE INSPECTIONS.

P - PERFORM THESE TASKS FOR EACH WELDED JOINT OR MEMBER.
QC - QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTOR (FABRICATOR OR ERECTOR).
Sl - SPECIAL INSPECTOR (QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTOR).

5. PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED FILL, OBSERVE
Y SUBGRADE & VERIFY THAT SITE HAS BEEN PREPARED - X
PROPERLY.

FOR S.I: 1INCH = 25.4mm
a. WHERE APPLICABLE, SEE ALSO SECTION 1705.12. SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE.

b. SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE RESEARCH REPORT FOR THE ANCHOR ISSUED BY AN APPROVED SOURCE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 17.8.2 IN ACI 318, OR OTHER QUALIFICATION PROCEDURES. WHERE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS ARE NOT PROVIDED, SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
SPECIFIED BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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'REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:13 pm, Oct 13, 2023
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Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
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Professional Certification:

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.

License Number: 23310

Expiration Date: 07/09/2024

Permit Set
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BASEMENT / FOUNDATION PLAN

EX CONC. FOOTING

NOTES:

1. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)2x6 IN 2x6 WALLS AND (2)2x4 IN 2x4 WALLS U.N.O.

2. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE UP IN WOOD STUD WALLS U.N.O.

3. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

“__ EXCONC.FOOTING

S100 / SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

(1
s/

DESIGNATES A 2-0"x1'-0" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE WALL FOOTING WITH CONT. (3)#4 BOT. REINFORCING BARS.

DESIGNATES A 2-6"x1'-0" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE WALL FOOTING WITH CONT. (4)#4 BOT. REINFORCING BARS.

DESIGNATES A 3-0"x3'-0"x1'-0" CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING WITH 4#4 REINFORCING BARS AT BOTTOM EACH WAY.

DESIGNATES A 5-6"x5-6"x1'-0" CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING WITH 8#4 REINFORCING BARS AT BOTTOM EACH WAY.

DISEGNATES A 6" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
DISEGNATES A 8" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
DISEGNATES A 8" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 12" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 12" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.

DESIGNATES A 10" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.

MASONRY INFILL TO TOOTH INTO EXISTING MASONRY. MASONRY TO MATCH EX MASONRY THICKNESS

APPROVED
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Historic Preservation Commission
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licensed professional engineer under the laws of
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FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S101

(1
N

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

NOTES:

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)2x6 IN 2x6 WALLS AND (2)2x4 IN 2x4 WALLS U.N.O.

SEE DETAILS 5/S301, 6/8301, OR7/8301 FOR POST CAPS U.N.O. ON PLAN.

ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE DOWN IN WOOD STUD WALLS AND UP ON CONCRETE WALLS U.N.O.
PROVIDE WOOD BEAM/JOIST HANGERS PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
$ DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF 3/4" SUB-FLOOR PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.

“7)" DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO REMAIN.

DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED BEAMS/HEADERS, SOLID LINES INDICATE FLUSH FRAMED BEAMS/HEADERS.
EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
L1 DESIGNATES A GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE LINTEL PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.

[CTTI11] DESIGNATES AREA OF FLOOR TO RECEIVE TILE/STONE PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. SEE DESIGN NOTES FOR LOADING AND DEFLECTION

REQUIREMENTS. GC TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF THE EXTENT OF THE TILE/STONE FLOORING WITH THE FINAL ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS AND TRUSS ENGINEER’'S SHOP DRAWINGS.

DESIGNATES AREA OF FLOOR TO RECEIVE MARBLE COUNTERTOP PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. SEE DESIGN NOTES FOR LOAINDG AND

DEFLECTION REQUIREMENTS. GC TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION OF THE EXTENT OF THE MARBLE COUNTERTOP WITH THE FINAL
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TRUSS ENGINEER'S SHOP DRAWINGS.
SQUASH BLOCKS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL POST UP LOCATIONS WHERE WOOD FRAMING OCCURS BELOW. SEE 5/S300OR 3/S302
L7 DESIGNATES BEARING WALL ABOVE.
Ccws DISEGNATES A 8" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
Cw10

CB1 DESIGNATES A 10"Wx14"D CONCRETE BEAM REINFORCED WITH (2)#4 TOP & BOT W/ #3 STIRRUPS @ 12"0.C.

KEYED NOTES

5] ] [] [=]

MASONRY INFILL TO TOOTH INTO EXISTING MASONRY. MASONRY TO MATCH EX MASONRY THICKNESS

SIMPSON CCOQ4-SDS2.5 COLUMN CAP WELDED TO STEEL BELOW

SIMSPON MIT359.5-2 TOP FLANGE HANGER

SIMPSON HUS410 FACE MOUNT HANGER

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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By Dan.Bruechert at 3:13 pm, Oct 13, 2023

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

DESIGNATES A 10" CONCRETE WALL WITH #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. VERTICALLY AND #4 REINFORCING BARS @ 9" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
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LE Project Engineer: WY

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814
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licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.
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10 October 2023
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/ 1\ SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

NOTES:

1.

ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)2x6 IN 2x6 WALLS AND (2)2x4 IN 2x4 WALLS U.N.O.
SEE DETAILS 5/S301, 6/S301, OR 7/S301 FOR POST CAPS U.N.O. ON PLAN.
ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE DOWN IN WOOD STUD WALLS U.N.O.
PROVIDE WOOD BEAM/JOIST HANGERS PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
$ DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF 3/4" SUB-FLOOR PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
“") DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EX SUB-FLOOR TO REMANN.
DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED BEAMS/HEADERS, SOLID LINES INDICATE FLUSH FRAMED BEAMS/HEADERS.
EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AS NEEDED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AS DESIGNATED ON PLAN.
L1 DESIGNATES A GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE LINTEL PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
[ ] DESIGNATES AREA OF FLOOR TO RECEIVE TILE/STONE PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. SEE DESIGN NOTES
FOR LOADING AND DEFLECTION REQUIREMENTS. GC TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF THE EXTENT OF
THE TILE/STONE FLOORING WITH THE FINAL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TRUSS ENGINEER’'S SHOP DRAWINGS.
SQUASH BLOCKS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL POST UP LOCATIONS WHERE WOOD FRAMING OCCURS BELOW. SEE 5/S300 OR 3/S302
L7 DESIGNATES BEARING WALL ABOVE.

TRIM ENDS OF EX. MEMBERS AS NEEDED FOR FIT-UP IN NEW FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

KEYED NOTES

S102 / SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

—_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ o
(o] ~ » ()] w - o

1-3/4"x9-1/4" LVL SISTERED TO EA. EX 2X10 JOIST, V.I.F.

MASONRY INFILL TO TOOTH INTO EXISTING MASONRY. MASONRY TO MATCH EX MASONRY THICKNESS
SIMPSON CCQ64SD2.5 COLUMN CAP SUPPORTING TWO LVL BEAMS. SHIM AS REQUIRED

SIMPSON PC4Z POST CAP

SIMPSON EPC4Z POST CAP

SIMPSON HUS410 FACE MOUNT HANGER
SIMPSON WP210-2 TOP FLANGE HANGER

EXTEND HEADER FOR PORTAL FRAME, SEE 1/8105

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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EXISTING STAIR STRINGERS TO BE ATTACHED WITH SIMPSON LSC ADJUSTABLE STRINGER CONNECTER, ONE FOR EACH 2x MEMBER.
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LE Project Engineer: WY

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814
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ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

NOTES: Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
- 46090 Lake Center Plaza
1. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)2x6 IN 2x6 WALLS AND (2)2x4 IN 2x4 WALLS U.N.O. Suite 309
Potomac Falls, VA 20165
o 2. SEE DETAILS 5/8301, 6/8301, OR7/S301 FOR POST CAPS U.N.O. ON PLAN. (P) 571.323.0320
__ __ __ e -
‘b\' LE Project # 23-066 LE Project Engineer: WY
!\ . LOWER ROOF FRAMI%\S\\Q / /! 3. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE DOWN IN WOOD STUD WALLS U.N.O.
I > SEE 1/S102 > 7 I
| N 15102 s | 1149 1/2" LSL LEDGER 4. PROVIDE WOOD BEAM/JOIST HANGERS PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
—— - - - - - - o - — —— - - - - - - - - - - - - (F)
‘ 5 == ====Q>W %8 5. % DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF 3/4" SUB-FLOOR PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
qQF (3)1 3/4"x91/4" LVL QF | R
| & & | @ 16" O.C. I 6. $ DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
|
7. DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED BEAMS/HEADERS, SOLID LINES INDICATE FLUSH FRAMED BEAMS/HEADERS.
_ 11/4"%91/2" LSL LEDGER _ I
: | T ! 8. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
Il |
%II I | 9. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AS NEEDED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AS DESIGNATED ON PLAN.
Il S |
: I %\\?\ ﬁ 10. L1 DESIGNATES A GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE LINTEL PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
i I |
W I Inc I 11. ALL ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS AND SHEET S400. m
o Il l|&  |2x8RAFTER |
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ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

NOTES: Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
- 46090 Lake Center Plaza
1. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)2x6 IN 2x6 WALLS AND (2)2x4 IN 2x4 WALLS U.N.O. Suite 309
Potomac Falls, VA 20165
2. SEE DETAILS 5/S301, 6/S301, OR 7/S301 FOR POST CAPS U.N.O. ON PLAN. (P) 571.323.0320
v LE Project # 23-066 LE Project Engineer: WY
!\ ———TGWER ROOF FRAMIN G,\&Q% ) /! 3. ALL POSTS SHOWN ARE DOWN IN WOOD STUD WALLS U.N.O.
N LY LN\ 7/
ll \SEE 15102 S i 4. PROVIDE WOOD BEAM/RAFTER HANGERS PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES,
__ _ _ __ N — __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
_________ g —— L - —— . R)
i_,_ _________ B S O - 1 ‘ 5. < DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES.
|
o 1 ! 6. ﬂ DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING TO REMAIN.
N | I
I : I : . 7. DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED BEAMS/HEADERS, SOLID LINES INDICATE FLUSH FRAMED BEAMS/HEADERS.
I S| e - - - |
i : | '___ — 1 :::::::::::‘ﬂ 8. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
: | | | Wl .
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NOTES FOR WIND BRACING PLANS (DESIGNED PER IRC 2018, SECTION R602.10):

1. —— — — INDICATES A BRACED WALL LINE WITH BRACED WALL PANELS AS INDICATED ON THE IRC PLANS.

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH CORNER NAILING PER DETAIL 5/$107

3. (] DESIGNATES THE END OF A BRACED WALL LINE
4. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS TO BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE AND BELOW PER DETAILS 6/$107 AND 7/8107

5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS ARE 4'-0" U.N.O.

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

6. DIMENSION LEADER INDICATES THE EXTENT OF PORTAL FRAMES W/ MIN. 3"x11 1/4" HEADER.

7. "H.D." DENOTES AN 800# HOLD DOWN DEVICE PER DETAIL

8. GABLE END WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PER DETAIL1/S108

9. MSW IS COUNTED AS A WSP FOR IRC BWL PURPOSES.

BRACED WALL LINE CALLOUT KEY:

ABBREVIATIONS:

WSP = WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DETAIL 4/S107

BWL1 BWL LABEL

CS-WSP |=———— PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING METHOD USED
7.88' |~ | ENGTH OF BWP REQUIRED
8.00'  |=——— | ENGTH OF BWP PROVIDED

CS-WSP | = CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DETAIL 1/8107

CS-PF = CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PER DETAIL 2/S107

MSW = MASONRY SHEAR WALL

. 1.3
CS-WSP WSP
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NOTES FOR WIND BRACING PLANS
(DESIGNED PER IRC 2018, SECTION R602.10):

1. — — —— INDICATES A BRACED WALL LINE WITH BRACED WALL PANELS AS INDICATED ON THE IRC PLANS.
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH CORNER NAILING PER DETAIL 5/S107
3. L DESIGNATES THE END OF A BRACED WALL LINE

4. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS TO BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE AND BELOW PER DETAILS 6/$107 AND 7/8107

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS ARE 4'-0" U.N.O.
6. DIMENSION LEADER INDICATES THE EXTENT OF PORTAL FRAMES W/ MIN. 3"x11 1/4" HEADER.
7. GABLE END WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PER DETAIL 1/S108

8. MSW IS COUNTED AS A WSP FOR IRC BWL PURPOSES.

BRACED WALL LINE CALLOUT KEY:

BWL1 |=— BWLLABEL
CS-WSP |=———— PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING METHOD USED

7.88" | =———— | ENGTH OF BWP REQUIRED

8.00' LENGTH OF BWP PROVIDED
ABBREVIATIONS:
WSP|  =WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DETAIL 4/S107

CS-WSP | = CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DETAIL 1/8107

CS-PF = CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PER DETAIL 2/S107

2.2 2.3 25
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FASTEN KING STUD
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL) TO HEADER W/
A TENT OF HEADER (6) 16d SINKER NAILS
. LT. GA. SIMPSON ANNE DECKER
(ONE BRACED WALL) : STRAP PER ARCHITECTS
APPROVED . .
Montgomery County PONY WALL HT. —— <L J J ; j > 2. 2
X ] ) o =
Historic Preservation Commission ’ 1 ) o= g LT GA STRAP SCHEDULE
1k / ) j < H MIN. WALL MAX. MAX. MAX. |TENSION STRAP REQ'D CAPACITY (Ibs.)|  REQ'D SIMPSON STRAP
2z, LA MIN. 311 14T NETHEADER ., STUDFRAMING | PONY | TOTAL | OPENING (PER TABLE R602.10.6.4) 5010 Wison Lane, Btnesd,Nerynd 20814
/; 05 15
// 4&/ % PANEL SPLICE, IF I i SHEATHING NOMINAL SIZE | WALL HT. | WALL HT. WIDTH Vult = 115mph EXPOSURE B EXPOSURE C (P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125
‘ NEEDED, SHALL BE 0 0 f FILLER IF AND GRADE (ft.) (ft.) (ft.)
BLOCKED AND OCCUR 1 I 2-0"TO 18-0" ALLOW. OPENING - // NEEDED EXPOSURE B EXPOSURE C Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
REVIEWED D e M o ow [l | '~ PROVIDE HEADER-TO-JACK /o rateD FASTEN TOP 0 10 18 1,000 1,000 €S20 [14] €S20 [14] O et
By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13, 2023 K 1 N STUD LT. GA. STRAP ON BOTH | i) PL. TO HEADER Pot Falls, VA 20165
’ i 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. 1| SIDES OF OPNG.; INSTALL ON WALL LINE 1o W/ (2) ROWS 1 10 9 1,000 1,000 €S20 [14] €S20 [14] (P) 571.323,0320
VIO ISREURED ) 1| BACKSIDE AS SHOWN ON SIDE AU 1 OF 16d SINKER | = " 025 2 500 o0 | @ csPis a2 L Pt 23005 L& Prjct Enges
I |\ ELEV. PER | I NAILS @3" 0.C.| & ! !
i o 1 | oy 18 1,275 2,850 CSHP18[16] | (2) CSHP18[32]
i - | — | O
===y ~ FASTENSHEATHINGTO = e T I O g‘ @ 2x4 2 10 9 1,000 1,875 CS20 [14] (2) CS20 [28]
SHEATHING OPP. SIDE 7/16" MIN. THICK WOOD | | HEADER WITH 8d NAILS IN 3 il | I
BRACING" 1/2" GYP. BOARD STRUCTURAL PANEL I | GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND %2 No. 2 GRADE 16 2,175 4175 (2) CSHP20 [24] | (2) CS14 [52]
FASTENED TO STUDS W/ 5d SHEATHING, TYP. | : @3" O.C. IN FRAMING AS <z | W
SEE PLAN COOLER NAILS @ 8" O.C. T~ [|]  SHOWN (STUDS, SILLS AND f = =z 18 2,500 NP (2) CSHP18 [32] NP
J- J P >
(FIELD & EDGE) | & BLOCKING), TYP. / oz < 2 12 9 1,500 3,175 CSHP18[16] | (2)CS16 [44]
__—— RIM BOARD MIN. 2"x2"x3/16" - [~ DOUBLE STUDS MIN. PER PLAN “ 8 16 3.375 NP (2) CS16 [44] NP
] PL. WASHER, TYP. —— I 1 1 | = :
C o - ). EXTEND SHEATHING | [f, PANEL WIDTH 1 & 18 3,975 NP (2) CS14 [52] NP [1]
e e el TO MID-HEIGHT OF (2) 1/2'@ ANCHOR BOLT 1 PERPLAN O oS
| i 1 / | \ RIM BD. & FASTEN W/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMT. \T;m l (16" MIN.) AP 4 12 9 2,750 NP (2) CSHP18 [32] NP U
1 | I } W/8dNALS — ———— A ] t 12 3,775 NP 2) CS14 [52 NP
J I I i @6" 0.C. MIN. TSL j S R G S | 1 (2) [52] z
i—.— % ﬁ.—f —.ﬁ % —.—i 212X TOP PLATE s ~ ’ Sy S i - . 2 12 9 1,000 2,025 CS20[14] | (2) CSHP20 [24] m <
s s s X CONT. SHEATHING
] I I |_\ OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK OVER RIM BOARD TYPICAL PORTAL 16 2150 3,675 (2) CSHP20 [24] | (2) CS14 [52] ;
| I I | _ FRAME CONSTRUCTION S
| l il | PANEL SPLICE IF - ¥, A A 26 Q
NEEDED SHALL BE Zo , T T X 18 2,550 NP (2) CSHP18 [32] NP -
| I I \\IL =3 | , 8d COMMON NAILS . i) NAIL SOLE PLATE TO -
; £ g |- BLOCKED AND NAILED % O {// @3"0.C. TOP AND BOT. 1 / JOIST PER FASTENING STUD GRADE 4 12 9 1,750 3,125 (2) CSHP20 [24] | (2) CS16 [44] 2 =
< < PEREDGE NAILING =3 I 1 i il
T | I i | > O = SCHEDULE .
S N [ REQ — e | 16 2,400 NP (2)CSHP18[32] | NP S
" | i ] - 7/16" MIN. APA-RATED (2) SIMPSON LTP4 / 7 / {ﬁ/ ...... NK 18 3,800 NP (2) CS14 [52] NP a7
o | 1 1 ‘ STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLATES | | 50
| "' "' '- SHEATHING APPLIED ACROSS OVER RAISED FLOOR OR SECOND FLOOR - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OVERLAP OPTION \ NOTES: - o)
| I I ] ~_ FIELD NAILING: SHEATHING JOINTS WITH RIM BOARD -
| i ¥ | » ' A CAPACITY OF 670 LBS Wl 1. DOUBLE JACKS ARE REQUIRED WHERE TWO STRAPS ARE USED. ~
! ¥ N 1 ~ | 8d @12" O.C. H
| i | | IN THE HORIZONTAL AND WOOD CONT. SHEATHING O -
| I I |-\ - WALL STUDS VERTICAL DIRECTIONS —— STRUCTURAL OVER RIM BOARD 2. STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. E
| g g : . EDGE NAILING: e PANEL SHEATHING y— A 2 =
| # 4 | : : N 16 TOP OF BAND T g NAIL SOLE PLATE TO 3. TABLE SHOWS TOTAL NUMBER OF FASTENERS REQUIRED PER STRAP IN BRACKETS [#] AFTER THE STAP SPECIFICATION. >
' 8d @6" O.C. I i ::/;' USE HALF THE NAILS IN EACH MEMBER BEING CONNECTED TO ACHIEVE THE PRODUCT ALLOWABLE CAPACITY. PROVIDE I o
| I I ] - tf  ORRIMJOIST o 1 JOIST PER FASTENING 104 NAILS WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 2 1/2" =
Y e [ 2XSILLPLATE i e N o . SCHEDULE : e 2
i , {/ b rx % 4. CS/CSHP STRAPS MUST BE CUT TO LENGTH, INCLUDING CLEAR SPAN BETWEEN STUDS ABOVE AND BELOW THE HEADER [ t~
NOTE: THIS BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL APPLIES TO STRUCTURAL PANEL / | ] FOR THE PONY WALL. —
SHEATHING APPLIED TO CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED WALL LINES AS NOTED OVER RAISED FLOOR OR SECOND FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION RIM BOARD 5. FOR PORTAL FRAMES WITH NO PONY WALL, LSTA21 WITH (16) 10d x 2 1/2" LG. NAILS MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF CS20 OR O
ONPLAN (CS-WSP). PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE (WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST) CSHP20.
ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1), 6/S107 AND 7/8107 Il B
NOTE: PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1), 6/S107 AND 7/S107 6. NP =NOT PERMITTED; CONTACT SER.
/ 1\ TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL (CS-WSP) / 2\ PORTAL FRAME DETAIL (CS-PF) /3 \LT. GA. STRAP SCHEDULE
S107 / SCALE: N.T.S. S107 / SCALE: N.T.S. S107 / SCALE: N.T.S.
CONTINUOUS
RIM BOARD
- %’6’:‘%‘%5 ALT:
" 11/4" LSL BLOCKING e
) 7 GYP. / @4-0"0.C. W/ ADD'L JOIST FULL-HEIGHT / CONTINUOUS
8d NAILS @12" O.C. = BOARD #12 SCREWS EA. END ABOVE BWL BLOCKING ' RIM BOARD
@ |NTERNAL FASTENERS 7 P P @1 6 OC H =<7 Professional Certification:
SHEATHING OPPOSITE SIDE PANEL 1 — S ) Er——— ) S ALONG BRACED 1 T — | hereby certify that these documents were
" PER TAB LE / prepared or appr_oved by me, and that | am a duly
SEE PLAN BRACING1/2 GYP BOARD STUDS & @6" OC | R602 3(1) 9 I = WALL PANEL Itlr?:nsistdei))rfo;/le:fllc;ﬁjl engineer under the laws of
FASTENED TO STUDS W/ 5d @ PANEL EDGES | 4 ' TOP & BOTT. < <. JOISTS < License Number: 23310
COOLER NA”_S @ 8" OC | |NTER|OR d :' - Expiration Date: 07/09/2024
(FIELD & EDGE) J/
=y ! Permit Set
T S , | Se— | [
| = \ : =SS
\ \ T N SLOCKING @ 407 0.C. N \ | sanaLs - 8dNALLS 10 October 2023
(22x TOP PLATE ) BT ‘ 8d NAILS L All T 8dNAILS || ] (3)8d TOE ' @6" O.C. Al @6" O.C. -
7/16" APA-RATED w @6" 0.C. —\/\— @6" 0.C. —\/\— NAILS @ EA ] § __ﬁ ) No. Date Revision Notes
"~ PANEL SPLICE IF SHEATHING, TYP. 1/2" GYPSUM % ™T ™T BLOCKIRG 1 ~ BRACED | 3) 16d BTW
NEEDED SHALL BE BOARD . MEMBER | ) '
OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL ’ BRACED — (3) 16d BTW. 1 WALL PANEL—————= / EA. STUD
ﬁ;?L%*BEF?E‘;{NgDGE WALL PANEL EA. STUD / (3) 16d AT EA.
BLOCKING MEMBER :
T NAILING REQ. : / = =7 4
< 76 MIN. APARATED TN | 1=} F S - ==7
LU STRUCTURAL / | I N
n SHEATHING INTERIOR7 - \L — . n - ) . &‘4 | = = JOISTS ~
"~ FIELD NAILING: ) 716" APA-RATED ’ (2) 16d NAILS . N
» ' \ SHEATHING, TYP. ) EA. SIDE -l
8d @12" O.C. 1/2" GYPSUM S e Q& - L
" WALL STUDS BOARD 8d NAILS @6" O.C. - 11/4" LSL BLOCKING PROVIDE JOIST T FULL-HEIGHT LVL
A SEE FDN WALL DETAILS BELOW BRACED T BLOCKING BELOW
"~ EDGE NAILING: GYP. BOARD 7/16" APA-RATED . WALL LINE T & ABOVE BRACED
: ' FASTENERS SHEATHING, TYP IR E
8d @6" 0.C. PER >~ ’ ' IR o, WALL LINE, ALL © 2022 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
_— xSILL PLATE TABLE R602.3(1) BINALS @12' 0.C. y— \ . \ _— SPACES
/ ?ANEL EDN. WALL R : WIND BRACING DETAILS
INSIDE CORNER DETAIL STUDS & @6" O.C. PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ 4-0" O.C., EMBED 6" AT EX. MASONRY WALL LOCATIONS., PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ 4-0" O.C., EMBED 6" AT EX. MASONRY WALL LOCATIONS.
NOTE: PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE @ PANEL EDGES SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR NEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR NEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS.
R602.3(1), 6/S107 AND 7/S107
/ 4\ TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL (WSP) /5 \ W/ FASTENERS /"6 \ PARALLEL / 7\ PERPENDICULAR
S107 / SCALE: N.T.S. S107 / SCALE: N.T.S. S107 / SCALE: N.T.S. S107 / SCALE: N.T.S.
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2x LADDER FRAMING

PANEL SPLICE IF NEEDED SHALL
BE BLOCKED AND NAILED PER
EDGE NAILING REQUIREMENTS

2x BLOCKING BETWEEN
2x LADDER FRAMING

(2)2xTOPPLATE |

EDGE NAILING:
8d @6" O.C.

FIELD NAILING:
8d @12" O.C.

1/2" WALL SHEATHING ——— |

L\ _ N

GABLE WALL STUDS ———

—

7

2x SILL PLATE

EXTEND SHEATHING
TO MID-HEIGHT OF RIM
BD. & FASTEN W/ &d
NAILS @6" O.C. MIN.

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

TN
RIM BOARD — ]

(2)2x TOP PLATE

WALL STUDS T S

NOTE: ONE PANEL IS SHOWN FOR CLARITY. GABLE WALL SHALL BE SHEATHED ENTIRELY PER THE CONTINUOUS
SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE CODE AND AS SHOWN IN THE PANEL DEPICTED ABOVE.

/ 1\ GABLE WALL NAILING DETAIL

s108 / SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 77% 7a

REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13, 2023

Linton Engineering, L.L.C.

46090 Lake Center Plaza
Suite 309

Potomac Falls, VA 20165
(P) 571.323.0320

LE Project # 23-066 LE Project Engineer: WY

(1]
@
pd
[ =
0z
5
e
= &
= 2
1 O
I =
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—
=

Professional Certification:

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.

License Number: 23310

Expiration Date: 07/09/2024

Permit Set

10 October 2023

No.

Date Revision Notes

© 2022 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

WIND BRACING DETAILS

S108



dan.bruechert
Reviewed

dan.bruechert
Chair Signature Stamp


SEE NOTE 3 1/4"
_ 7 \TE | ANNE DECKER

YR o HEN X TS e ARCHITECTS

C 0o 0 0002000, 0-0-0:
A = ][ ML vAPoR 00 TYP:
COMPACTED BARRIER
SUBGRADE 4 GRAVEL SAW CUT AND REMOVE EX SLAB - 5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
FOR SLAB THICKNESS "T", SEE PLAN S0.G W/ 4xd EX S.0.G e | v ;A ’ . i 4 : : e o Aq 4 ) (P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125
] s N ] T _
W2.1xW2.1 W/ W.W.F. ' ! ) ‘ . Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
A I ~ T “ ’ = g g,
CONTROL JOINT , <, o Alf ] 4 A iﬁ " AV - o . 506 WWWF _ ‘ = \ E i gﬁﬁzoslagke Center Plaza
I IR — 1 / T PER- PLAN VL . ) . Potomac Falls, VA 20165
1. PROVIDE SUPPORT TO HOLD REINF. IN POSITION. =G PP P 00000 R T v 4 (P) 571.323.0320
2. SAW CUT CONTROL JOINTS TO DIVIDE SLAB INTO NEAR-SQUARE SHAPES NOT SOSOSOSOEUSOC0E0000 SOSOS U0 NG _ | a ) LE Project # 23.080 LE Project Enginoer: WY
EXCEEDING 400 SQ. FT. INAREA  WHEN CONC. HAS HARDENED SUFFICIENTLY TO =O=0-0-0; 00 e ] e = £ N - «
PERMIT CUTTING WITHOUT CHIPPING,SPALLING, OR TEARING. il i F Ty \y\ T | N i ST
3. FILL JOINT W/ EPOXY SEALANT AFTER SLAB HAS CURED. #3 %2-6" LG. DOWELS EMBED DOWELS 4" INTO K X ﬁf%%@ MATCH CONT. — 4 o
4. ALL WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED @ THE TOP 1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AS SHOWN. @2-0" 0.C. MAX. EX SLAB AT MID-DEPTH - s o~ FOOTING REINFORCING ) - B
OF SLAB AND SET W/ N 4" GRAVEL )
CONCRETE ADHESIVE " T=CONTINUOUS T —
S #4 CONT. FOOTING THICKNESS L’ s
/ 1\ TYP. SLAB ON GRADE CONTROL JOINT DETAIL / 2\ TYP. DETAIL @ SLAB EDGE / 3\ TYP. TURN DOWN SLAB EDGE / 4\ TYP. FTG. STEP DETAIL

S200 / SCALE:N.T.S. S200 / SCALE:N.T.S. S200 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" S200 / SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

g =
o0
YA Q =
B B <, e ., , £/ 2CR —
“ " o s o » S 4 a R o )
E ce e e ! <, S T R : . . 8 % !;T.O. UNBALANCED SOl P V= i  CONG. WALL PER PLAN % 2
RS I PR UL IR ——— CONC. FOUNDATION WALL, : | s
%q <4 o4 ) 4 a 4 L g v 4. . . ) . a7, R B I SEE PLAN o CLR :7: . P _ DOWEL TO MATCH VERT. m %
: . . : ) ,ﬂ% ' L N REINFORCING BARS IN WALL =
e e el e q y B —~ 3
— { L O, . S ; s : COMPRESSIBLE DRAINAGE BOARD ‘ ‘. 2 L S ~—1/2" COMP. JOINT FILLER - -
— == 1. - v cothe e JOINT FILLER & FILTER FABRIC | PR B —— DOWEL TO MATCH VERT, = = |z ~
T [ 7 o 1L Sy 2 e e K\J ol REINFORCING BARS IN WALL 2l e 2" UNREINFORCED O —
B LA O N) y : ; CONC. WALL 1 o " — o | = CONC. SLAB ON GRADE =
‘ ; ERRP KR TR T . AP PER PLAN\_L L S — 1/2" COMP. JOINT DRAINAGE BOARD :Tj . z O
BENT BARS; MATCH CONT. I AU B A T DU S | P FILLER & FILTER FABRIC =L ) " 3
FTG. REINFORCEMENT e e e e e Tt e ~ GRAVEL 1 R W = — / B - 10.80G. [, o
1.« o e ol e e ~ EX MASONRY WALL, V.IF. TR = " e e EL.=SEE ARCH. —
POUR AGAINST UNDISTURED e e\ e e L, ) < 4" DRAIN TILE X ‘ ® /4 S.0.G. WW.W.F. GRAVEL##%%CZ&E * %&%&%&% gég@; R
SOIL OR CONTROLLED S NP i o S T S | o . L =0-054! — | | N 4
COMPACTED FILL. MAINTAIN = = = e = o = e - e e ) FACONG.S0.6 D EABRIC : ] 4'¢ DRAIN TILE j?%g%j%% . 7] LN v erave —
VERT. STEP e e g e e : I | < A | [ DN | WRAPPED IN s =l PN : O
< S T R P T ; # =B @CoQOQOQO o] FILTER FABRIC :
04" €1 ST T T o T T s i %&&&Q el Il W | == B
MAXIMUM D =24 N | N s = s e SE - , - :
T = FOOTING THICKNESS | R S L e Atatatafatate 5 : =z ST S B iy \
B R ’ ca * o o 53 RN ~ COMPACTED SUBGRADE
F—1———T— S T R 2 e 4" GRAVEL oL feR ).
| | 3" TYP T A, . : , b = N CRNT g . o
——d et e 1‘“\% —— EX CONC. FOOTING, V.LF. § ) - \ L o | SEE PLAN FOR
STEPPED FOOTING. fe oo e : N
INDICATED ON PLAN THUS: | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | | | | = g FOOTING WIDTH SEE PLAN FOR g FOOTING WIDTH REINFORCEMENT INFO.
T e T e e FOOTING REINFORCEMENT, N SEE PLAN REINFORCEMENT INFO. 2 SEE PLAN
SEE PLAN
/ 5\ TYP. MULTIPLE STEP WALL FOOTING DETAIL /6 \ TYP. BASEMENT WALL SECTION / 7\ TYP. CRAWL SPACE WALL SECTION

S200 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" S200 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" S200 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" Professional Certification:
| hereby certify that these documents were

prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.

License Number: 23310

Expiration Date: 07/09/2024

Permit Set
f 10 October 2023
= B No. Date Revision Notes

v 4 . PROVIDE CORNER BARS
TO MATCH SIZE AND SPACING EX END
OF HORIZ. REINF. ' '

. SAW-CUT &
: WALL —
1 o o REMOVE EX. FTG.
o X | PROJECTION
E 26" - 1/2" COMP. JOINT

| FILLER, TYP APPROVED
8 | I 7J‘ 4"S.0 (,-5 W/. Montgomery County
P i —v— — /W.W.lF. T0.SLAB Historic Preservation Commission
o ) ; - - PE— TG g = .
A i — - 3" DRYPACK / I e ? R / )
) v ’ “a 4 A, A% ) 24 < SHS@< T}éf % 7 %;W——\
A q ) L - : ’ N ’ Af _ \; 4" GRAVEL /// %’/ % © 2022 Anne Decker Architects, LLC
4 2 A A;/ | AA | ‘. TYPICAL FOUNDATION
- SECTIONS AND DETAILS
NOTE e NG | MATCHEX REVIEWED
VERT. BARS NOT SHOWN FTG. WIDTH By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13, 2023
/"8 \ TYP. WALL CORNER DETAIL 7“9\ TYP. UNDERPINNING DETAIL SZOO

S200 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" $200 / SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
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COL,,
SEE PLAN

BASEPLATE W/ (4)3/4"@
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 1-1/2" N.S.
GROUT

112" COMP.
JT. FILLER

2#4x4'-0" LG. AT EACH SIDES
OF ISOLATION JOINT

4"S.0.G. W/ W.W.F.

— 4" GRAVEL

SEE PLAN

FOR FOOTING SIZE & REINFORCEMENT

/ 1\ TYP. INTERIOR COLUMN FOOTING DETAIL

S201 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

BRICK VENEER =
W/ BRICK TIES, L
SEE ARCH.

|

—— WALL SHEATHING

/ 2x6 @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL
— PT (2) 2x6 SILL PLATE W/ 1/2"@

ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C. W/
8" EMBEDMENT

FLOOR SHEATHING

1N A 1\ 1\ \ Y

T 30 3T 3% I\

6" MIN.

DRAINAGE BOARD
& FILTER FABRIC

/ ﬂ:l 6" '
FOUNDATION WALL .

10" CONC.

=~

18" TJI JOISTS @16"0O.C.
W/ SIMPSON MIT3518
TOP-FLANGE HANGER

/5 \ FOUNDATION WALL SECTION

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

%
0-6"
. — EX 14" MASONY
_2’_ - WALL,V.LLF.
36"
#4@24"0.C. 10 12" — EX 4" CONC.
344 CONT. ) S.0.G.V.LF.
S ——
1 | || == =
4" $.0.G. PER PLAN ===
o il
— > _\@_Xd :I.; ZMT
—————1 il
%@%ﬂ%&&%ﬁ%ﬁ%} I II I II ” IOI" I‘II I II I II I II— )
4" GRAVEL : EX CONC. WALL
V.LF. FOOTING

/ 9\ TYP. BENCH FOOTING DETAIL

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

1-1/2" 'i

1/4" LEVELING PL.

NON-SHRINK | OR LEVELING NUTS
GROUT
j\/@ — T $ T.0. FTG.
— [ [
& |l |l
Z | = |l |l
= g |l |l
> | m [ [
= o
S IEI’ Ié \TACK
WELDED NUT

/ 2\ TYP. BASE PLATE DETAIL

S201 / SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING

INTO BLOCKING

18" TJI JOISTS
PER PLAN

I
I
I
I
|
| 8d NAILS @4" O.C.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

- - - )
L BT ST RT ST IRT ST DTN \\\

11/2"

TYP. ¢ OF COL.
¢ OF B.P.
N /
= i /4
@;b |
f
¢ OF COL.
¢ OF B.P, B — o
|
/ ©
HSS COL.
/ gll
7
1/2"PL, —— (4) 3/4"Q
DETAIL A

ANCHOR RODS

/ 3\ TYP. BASE PLATE DETAIL

S201 / SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

WALL SHEATHING x

PT 2x6 BOT. PLATE W/
16d NAILS @12" O.C.

,\A,/

2%6 @ 16" 0.C. STUD WALL
/ PT (2) 2x10 SILL PLATE CUT

TO FIT W/ 1/2'3 ANCHOR

BOLTS @ 48" O.C. W/ 8"

EMBEDMENT
FLOOR SHEATHING

I\ T \ \ \ \ \ \ I

172" ISOLATION
STRIP

CONTROL JOINT

COLUMN
BASE PL.

/ 4\ TYP. ISOLATION JOINT

S201 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

D

FLOOR SHEATHING

)

|

|

|

|

|

l 8d NAILS @4" O.C.
| INTO BLOCKING
|

|

|

|

|

L A O O O O L O N W

4 >I~I<| A< >
' 7 ] i L < 1 MV%
2N | N |
ARy i L | =
i I l II//A i ] ‘;ﬁ’HHJ q jjIL : . W
I
DRAINAGE BOARD I J : | 49-172"-TJI/230 JOISTS
& FILTER FABRIC . i S 1 K W/ SIMPSON MIT359.5-2
(4] e i R TJI JOIST PER PLAN ’@ .l j TOP MOUNT HANGER
10" CONC. A R ] 1-1/4"%9-1/2" LSL BLOCKING
ST B e issoone u - L o
SCREWS @ EA. END N A SCREWS @ EA. END
b DRAINAGE BOARD o . 1-1/4"%9-1/2" LSL
o f & FILTER FABRIC e N LEDGER W/ 5/8'%
i B &Q}/g;gfjg'gﬁéggﬁm | ] | ] CONCRETE ADHESIVE
S A P " <« 11—2"CLR 10" CONC. « « 7—2"CLR.  ANCHORS @48" O.C.
" 2'CLR. ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ 10° CONC. Ty
f 18" 0.0. MIN. 3 EMBED FOUNDATION WALL < A FOUNDATION WALL = A MIN. 3" EMBED
/"6 \ FOUNDATION WALL SECTION 7“7\ FOUNDATION WALL SECTION /"8 \ FOUNDATION WALL SECTION

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

N
@ | PT 2x10 SILL PLATE
: |
I I FLOOR SHEATHING
i 8d NAILS @4" O.C.
PT PLYWOOD SHIMS || INTO BLOCKING
AS NEEDED I
| -
| | 3
T.0. FIRST FLR. SHEATHING B / o o
EL. = SEE ARCH. I | R . O W T
—_——————— A==t T T TS
{ - - - - - i 1 <
I<<<> - e | 10 4
|l . °

DRAINAGE BOARD
& FILTER FABRIC

10" CONC.
FOUNDATION WALL

/10 FOUNDATION WALL SECTION

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

/2x8(JOISTS PER PLAN

1-1/4"x7-1/4" LSL BLOCKING
@4'-0" 0.C. W/ #12 WOOD
SCREWS @ EA. END

R Py 1-1/4"x9-1/2" LSL LEDGER
| A W/ 5/8"@ CONCRETE
<« 4171—2"CLR.  ADHESIVE ANCHORS @48"
. f 0.C. MIN. 3" EMBED

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

S201 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 77% va

REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13

, 2023

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

Linton Engineering, L.L.C.

46090 Lake Center Plaza
Suite 309

Potomac Falls, VA 20165
(P) 571.323.0320

LE Project # 23-066

1Y
O
Z
5
=
o9
i
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—
=
O
=
o
& s
-
O
=

LE Project Engineer: WY

7819 Overhill Rd Bethesda, MD 20814

Professional Certification:

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.

License Number: 23310

Expiration Date: 07/09/2024

Permit Set

10 October 2023

No.

Date Revision Notes

© 2022 Anne Decker Architects, LLC

TYPICAL FOUNDATION
SECTIONS AND DETAILS

S201
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8x8 TIMBER POST, SEE ARCH
FOR ADDITIONAL COATINGS

SIMPSON CPT88Z POST

BASE W/ (2) 1/2'@ ANCHOR

RODS W/ 6" EMBED

#4 CONT. m =
& e

FINISHED GRADE

8x5-1/2 TIMBER POST, SEE ARCH

6" MIN.

EL.=SEE ARCH. ——
I

16" SOLD MU —— |

CONC. FOOTING ——

# @9"0.C.

4#4 CONT.

4" GRAVEL

2'- 6" MIN.

FOR FROST DEPTH

-

/ 1\ SECTION

s210 / SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

GRATING, SEE ARCH.

CONT. L6x6x3/8 (GALV.)

W/ 3/4"@ CONC. ADHESIVE

ANCHOR @ 12" O.C. W/
3-1/2" EMBED

DRAINAGE BOARD
& FILTER FABRIC,

SEEARCH. ————

L

1

SEE3/S210
FOR ADDITIONAL
INFOMATION

8" CONC. WALL, |
SEE PLAN 1 |
3"% WEEP HOLES ]

@10-0'0C.—— :

CONC. WALL

PER PLAN \_L

8" CMU SOLID
GROUTED

4"@ DRAIN TILE
WRAPPED IN
FILTER FABRIC

7/ 4"\ SECTION

S

$210 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

2x6 @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814

(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

LE Project # 23-066

/"5 \ SECTION

/"6 \ SECTION

$210 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

FOR ADDITIONAL COATINGS )
v\ y WALL SHEATHING m— 16d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
S ON P ToeL PO (3) 1-3/4"x9-1/2" LVL i PT 2x10 SILL PLATE CUT TO FIT
BASE W/ (2) 1/2'@ ANCHOR -3/4"x9- | X
- RODS W/(G")EMBED EX MASONRY WALL W/ 1/2"@ ANCHOR BOLTS
% 2 ROWS OF 8d NAILS { @ 48" 0.C. W/ 8" EMBEDMENT
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TABLE R602.3(1)
FASTENING SCHEDULE

ITEM

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER AND TYPE
OF FASTENER a,b,c

SPACING AND
LOCATION

ROOF

BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE

4-8d BOX (2 1/2"x 0.113") or

3-8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131"); or
3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

TOE NAIL

CEILING JOISTS TO TOP PLATE

4-8d BOX (2 1/2"x 0.113") or

3-8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131"); or
3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

PER JOISTS, TOE NAIL

CEILING JOIST NOT ATTACHED TO PARALLEL RAFTER, LAPS
OVER PARTITIONS

4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
3-16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162") or
4-3"x 0.131" NAILS

FACE NAIL

CEILING JOIST ATTACHED TO PARALLEL RAFTER (HEEL JOINT)

IRC TABLE R802.5.1(19)

FACE NAIL

COLLARTIE TO RAFTER, FACE NAIL OR 1 1/4" x 20 GA. RIDGE STRAP TO
RAFTER

4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
3-10d COMMON (3" x 0.148") or
4-3"x 0.131" NAILS

FACE NAIL EACH RAFTER

RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

3-16d BOX (3 1/2"x 0.135") or
3-10d COMMON (3" x 0.148"); or
4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
4-3"x 0.131" NAILS

2 TOE NAILS ON ONE SIDE AND 1 TOE
NAIL ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF EACH
RAFTER OR TRUSS (d)

ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE, VALLEY OR HIP RAFTERS OR ROOF RAFTER
TO MINIMUM 2" RIDGE BEAM

4-16d BOX (3 1/2'x 0.135") or

3-10d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.148"); or
4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

4-3"x 0.131" NAILS

TOE NAIL

3-16d BOX (3 1/2"x 0.135") or

2-16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162"); or
3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

END NAIL

WALL

STUD TO STUD (NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS)

16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162")

24" 0.C. FACE NAIL

10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
3"x0.131" NAILS

16" O.C. FACE NAIL

STUD TO STUD AND ABUTTING STUDS AT INTERSECTING WALL
CORNERS (AT BRACED WALL PANELS)

16d BOX (3 1/2" x 0.135"); or
3"x 0.131" NAILS

12" 0.C. FACE NAIL

16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162")

16" 0.C. FACE NAIL

10

CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD

5-8d BOX (2 1/2" x 0.113"); or
4-8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131") or
4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128")

TOE NAIL

11

TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE

16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162")

16" 0.C. FACE NAIL

10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
3"x0.131" NAILS

12" 0.C. FACE NAIL

12

DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE FOR SDC's A-D DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE
FOR SDC's A-D2 WITH SEISMIC BRACED WALL LINE SPACING <25'

8-16d COMMON (3 1/2"x 0.162") or
12-16d BOX (3 1/2" x 0.135"); or
12-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
12-3"x 0.131" NAILS

DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE SDC's D DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE
SDC's DO, D1, or D2; AND BRACED WALL LINE SPACING 2 25'

12-16d BOX (31/2" x 0.135")

FACE NAIL ON EACH SIDE OF END JOINT
(MINIMUM 24" LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH
SIDE OF END JOINT)

13

BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING (NOT
AT BRACED WALL PANELS)

16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162")

16" 0.C. FACE NAIL

16d BOX (3 1/2" x 0.135"); or
3"x 0.131" NAILS

12" 0.C. FACE NAIL

14

BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING
(AT BRACED WALL PANEL)

3-16d BOX (3 1/2" x 0.135"); or
2-16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162") or
4-3"x 0.131" NAILS

3 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL
2 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL
4 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL

15

TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD

4-8d BOX (2 1/2'x 0.113") or

3-16d BOX (3 1/2" x 0.135"); or
4-8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131"); or
4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

4-3'x 0.131" NAILS

TOE NAIL

3-16d BOX (3 1/2"x 0.135") or

2-16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162"); or
3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

END NAIL

16

TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS

3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
2-16d COMMON (3 1/2" x 0.162") or
3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

FACE NAIL

FLOOR

17

JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER

4-8d BOX (2 1/2"x 0.113") or

3-8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131"); or
3-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

3-3"x 0.131" NAILS

TOE NAIL

18

RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (ROOF
APPLICATIONS ALSO)

8d BOX (2 1/2" x 0.113")

4" 0.C. TOE NAIL

8d COMMON (2 1/2" x 0.131"); or
10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or
3"x 0.131" NAILS

6" 0.C. TOE NAIL

19

BAND OR RIM JOIST TO JOIST

3-16d COMMON (3 1/2"x 0.162") or
4-10d BOX (3" x 0.128"); or

4-3"x 0.131" NAILS; or

4-3"x 14 GA. STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN

END NAIL

20

BRIDGING TO JOIST

2-10d BOX (3" x 0.128")

EACH END, TOE NAIL

NOTES:

a. NAILS ARE SMOOTH COMMON, BOX OR DEFORMED SHANKS EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. NAILS USED FOR FRAMING AND SHEATHING CONNECTIONS SHALL
HAVE MINIMUM AVERAGE BENDING YIELD STRENGTHS AS SHOWN: 80 ksi FOR SHANK DIAMETER OF 0.192 INCH (20d COMMON NAIL), 90 ksi FOR SHANK DIAMETERS
LARGER THAN 0.142 INCH BUT NOT LARGER THAN 0.177 INCH, AND 100ksi FOR SHANK DIAMETERS OF 0.142 INCH OR LESS.

o

oo

STAPLES ARE 16 GAGE WIRE AND HAVE A MINIMUM 7/16 INCH ON DIAMETER CROWN WIDTH.
NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT ALL SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR GREATER.
WHERE A RAFTER IS FASTENED TO AN ADJACENT PARALLEL CEILING JOIST IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE, PROVIDE TWO TOE NAILS ON ONE SIDE OF THE

RAFTER AND TOE NAILS FROM THE CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE. THE TOE NAIL ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE RAFTER
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.

Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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MULTIPLE-MEMBER LVL CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

FASTENER PATTERN
ASSEMBLY A ASSEMBLY B ASSEMBLY C ASSEMBLY D
-
-
FASTENER | 13/ "JI%I 13/ "JﬁI 13/4" 13/ "7%1 3/4"
FASTENER NUMBER [ ON-CENTER 312" 312"
TYPE LOCATION | OF ROWS | SPACING | 31/2"WIDE, 2-PLY | 5 1/4" WIDE, 3-PLY | 5 1/4" WIDE, 2-PLY 7" WIDE, 3-PLY
1 @ 12" 370 280 280 245
10d (0.128"x3") 2
NAIL (1) AS SHOWN 3 12" 555 415 415 370
19" A0 24" 505 380 520 465
THROUGH BOLT 2 19.2" 635 475 655 580
(2)&(3) 16" 760 570 785 695
SCREW LENGTH P> 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2"
24" 680 510 510 455
DS @) AS SHOWN 2 19.2" 850 640 640 565
16" 1020 765 765 680
SCREW LENGTH P> 31/2" 5" 3 3/8" 6 3/4"

(1) NAILED CONNECTION VALUES MAY BE DOUBLED FOR 6" ON-CENTER OR TRIPLED FOR 4" ON-CENTER NAIL SPACING.

(2) WASHERS REQUIRED. BOLT HOLES TO BE 9/16" MAXIMUM.

(3) 24" ON-CENTER BOLTED OR SCREWED CONNECTION VALUES MAY BE DOUBLED FOR 12" ON-CENTER SPACING.

(4) FOR BEAMS UP TO 14" DEEP MAXIMUM.

/ 1\ MULTIPLE-MEMBER LVL CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

S300 / SCALE: N.T.S.

X

DOUBLE STUDS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WHEN:
1-3/8"<d < 2" FOR 2x4
2-1/8"< d < 3-1/4" FOR 2x6

X
o| Q <
D1 D2 W
S
NOTES :
1. D=d/3 (MAX)
2. E=2"(MIN.
3. S=2"(MIN.
BORED HOLE
MEMBER
END ——
ol
—k — —L
= =
L2 - L1 . o
NOTES :

1. Dpy d/6 (MAX.), = d/4 (MAX.) @ END

2. Lx=d/3 (MAX)

3. NONOTCHES PERMITTED IN CENTER

LOAD-BEARING STUD WALLS

NOTES:

1.

B w

STUDSIZE | D,(MAX) | D (MAX) E(MIN.) | H(MAX)
1/3 OF SPAN.
2x4 (W=3.5") 7/8" 1-3/8" 5/8" 2-1/2"™
2x6 (W=5.5") 1-3/8" 2-1/8" 5/8" 2-1/2" EDGE NOTCH

SOLID JOISTS, RAFTERS, & BEAMS

NOTCHES OR HOLES THAT DO NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ALL CONDITIONS WHERE THREE
OR MORE MEMBERS IN A ROW ARE CUT, OR WHEN CUT MEMBERS SUPPORT MORE THAN ONE LEVEL, MUST BE

SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

ALL BORED HOLES WITH AN EDGE DISTANCE LESS THAN THE DIMENSION "E" NOTED ABOVE SHALL BE REINFORCED
WITH SIMPSON "SS" STUD SHOES (OR APPROVED EQUAL). WHERE BORED HOLES PROVIDE PASSAGE FOR PIPING,
SIMPSON NS2 (OR APPOVED EQUAL) SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR CODE-REQUIRED PROTECTION.

* EDGE NOTCH HEIGHT, "H", IS LIMITED BY THE METAL STUD SHOE DIMENSION PER SIMPSON.

GENERAL NOTATION:

D  =DIAMETER OF BORED HOLE
Dnx =NOTCH DEPTH

H  =NOTCH HEIGHT
Lx ~ =NOTCHLENGTH
EDGE DISTANCE

E
d JOIST DEPTH
W  =STUD DEPTH

/ 3\ SAWN LUMBER NOTCH & HOLE LIMITS

S300 / SCALE: N.T.S.
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2x WALL STUDS
@16"0.C.

2x SILL PL.

FLOOR
SHEATHING RN

(2)2x TOP PL.

HEADER PER PLAN —+—_|

2x WALL STUDS
@16" 0.C.

I

L\

JACK STUDS PER PLAN. (2)2x
MIN. FASTENED TOGETHER

PER STRUCT. NOTES ———

PROVIDE CRIPPLE STUDS TO
MATCH JACK STUDS BELOW,;

FASTEN KING STUD TO CRIPPLE JACK STUD

PER 2/S300 & 4/S300

WALL OPENING PER PLAN

PROVIDE BLOCKING
BTW. JOISTS (OR
CONT. RIM BOARD
@EXT. WALLS)

FLR. FRAMING,
SEE PLAN

PROVIDE POST BELOW
TO MATCH POST SIZE &
LOC'N. PROVIDE SQUASH
BLOCKING ABOVE

PER 5/S300

SINGLE KING STUD
U.N.O. ON PLAN.
FASTEN KING STUD
TO JACK STUD

PER 2/S300 & 4/S300

PROVIDE CRIPPLE
STUDS TO MATCH SIZE &
SPACING OF WALL
STUDS ABOVE

WALL OPENING PER PLAN

WHERE POST, BEAM, OR
GIRDER TRUSS OCCURS
ABOVE, ADD CRIPPLE STUD TO
MATCH SIZE & LOCATION

NOTE: ALL MISC. WOOD CONN. SHALL BE FASTENED PER IBC "FASTENING SCHEDULE"

/ 1\ TYP. DROPPED HEADER DET.

ADHESIVE JOISTS, PER PLAN

ANCHORS

PER PLAN S HGR. PER NOTES

LEDGER, PER PLAN
N
E\B@— é V(G o [i\/[F o [\ /| © § o
E\Q\ﬁi}@ , © S © S
1128 112S S \
BEAM, PER PLAN

PROVIDE (1) ADDITIONAL
ADHESIVE ANCHOR

AT EA. END OF

LEDGER & AT SPLICE LOC's

S - DESIGNATES ANCHOR
SPACING PER PLAN

/ 2\ LEDGER CONNECTION DETAIL

_—— PROVIDE (1) ADDITIONAL
ADHESIVE ANCHOR

< ON EA. SIDE OF EX4"CONC. S.0.G.

MULTI-PLY BEAM? “/RACE

ATTACHMENT LOCATIONS

| \

i)

— EX'8"MASONRY WALL,V.L.F.

10d NAILS @6" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER THE STRUCTURAL NOTES

i

{ (2) 9-1/2" TJI JOISTS, SEE 11/5302

1/2"@0 MASONRY ASHESIVE ANCHORS
@2'-0"0.C. EMBED = 3-1/8"

CONT. 1-1/4"x9-1/2" LSL

/ 3\ LEDGER @ EX WALL DETAIL

S301 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

WOOD SHIM
L (NOTE3)——
e T BEAMPER |
: PLAN
> LJES N8
W LCPZ LCPZ
POST CAP POST CAP
POST PER 2x STUD PACK
PLAN
VA A PER PLAN
NOTES:

1. PROVIDE LPCZ POST CAP TO MATCH "W" DIMENSION OF POST.

2. SHIM POST WITH SOLID WOOD BLOCKING OR SHEATHING AS
NEEDED FOR FIT-UP IN LPCZ POST CAP.

3. WHERE BEAMS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED ON STUD PACK POSTS
WITH PARALLEL PLIES, SHIM BEAM AS NEEDED, FLUSH WITH

EDGE OF POST.

o~

PROVIDE WOOD SHIMS PER NDS.
THIS DETAIL IS NOT APPLICABLE WHERE THE BEAM IS WIDER

THAN THE POST OR NOT CENTERED ON THE POST.

/5 \TYP. POST FIT-UP DET.

S$301 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

LOOSE LINTEL, SEE

GENERAL NOTES x

BRICK TIES PER TYP.

4

DETAIL

TYP. BRICK VENEER AT OPENING
/ 9\ WIDTH 8-0" OR SMALLER

S301 / SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

S301 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

PROVIDE POLYETHYLENE WRAP @ EXTERIOR
WALL LOCATIONS
GROUT POCKET SOLID ONCE BEAM IS IN PLACE

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

FILL VOIDS AND PROVIDE A SOLID GROUTED
LEVEL SURFACE 8" MIN. BENEATH BEAM
BEARING

2

— EX8"MASONRY WALL,V.I.F.

TYPICAL WOOD BEAM BEARING
7“4\ ON EX MASONRY WALL

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

S301 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

S301 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

1.3E TIMBERSTRAND MICROLLAM LVL - | 2x DIAMETER THE LARGEST
LSL HOLE ZONE AND PARALLAM = ™ HOLE(MINIMUM)
PSL 1/3 DEPTH
HOLE ZONE
Y ° e ° © e T
BEAM PER i
b ~= OIAN x:ym‘\g o o
N7 - ——— BEAMPER
g U\“Qﬂ PLAN
- T-FHGR.——  ®POST o & LVL/PSL ALLOWED DO NOT CUT, NOTCH OR DRILL HOLES IN
Lpcz ¢ BEAM LCE4Z HOLE ZONE HEADERS
POST CAP —g POST CA% OR BEAMS EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN
A ~ MIDDLE 1/3 SPAN ILLUSTRATIONS
© POST —+H % N POST PER ~—] AND TABLES.
. @ BEAM L1 1] PLAN SREE d LSL ALLOWED HOLE ZONE d
POST PER HEADEROR | MAXIMUM ROUND
PLAN e —/ - —/= BEAM DEPTH HOLE SIZE
PLAN VIEW ]
YA PLAN VIEW A — NOTES: 4-3/8" 1
1. ALLOWED HOLE ZONE SUITABLE FOR HEADERS AND BEAMS WITH UNIFORM LOADS ONLY. 5.1/2" 3
2. ROUND HOLES ONLY : : .
3. NO HOLES IN CANTILEVERS. 7-1/4"TO 20 2
4. NO HOLES IN HEADERS OR BEAMS IN PLANK ORIENTATION
5. ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS SUITABLE ONLY FOR WEYERHAEUSER LVL, LSL AND PSL PRODUCTS. CONTRACTOR TO
SUPPLY ALLOWABLE PENETRATION CUTSHEET FOR SUBSTITUTIONS
/"6 \POST FIT-UP DET. @ CORNER /7 \MITERED CORNER /8 \ ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS IN LVL BEAMS
$301 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" $301 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" $301 / SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
3-1/2"x7" PSL POST BEARING
/ DIRECTLY ON COL. CAP TOP PLATE FASTENING
FLOOR SHEATHING BEﬁm;h’é‘ggE FASTENER SPEC
— 2x NAILER PLATE 516" T0 1/2" HILTI S-MD 12-24x3 HWH #5
. (2) ROWS OF HILTI S-MD (2) ROWS @ 48'0.C., STAGG.D
L 12-24x3 HWH #5 @ 48" O.C,, o 12 1/2'@ WELDED THREADED
SEE 11/S301 ROD @48"0.C.
< SIMPSON CCOQ4-2.5SDS
e | WELDED TO STEEL BEAM
APPROVED
HILTI KWIK- WELDED Montgomery County
COTE THREADED ROD
11/2" TYP STEEL BEAM, SEE PLAN Historic Preservation Commission
PL3/8X10X0'-6" W/ (4) B —
1/2'@ A307 BOLTS BEAM )
\ WORKABLE% J( EQ EQ / /
HSS COL., SEE PLAN GAGE £ é / 44
i /
= >

/10 STEEL BEAM AT COL. CONNECTION

/11 STEEL BEAM CONT. TOP PLATE

S301 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

S301 / SCALE:N.T.S.

REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13, 2023

Linton Engineering, L.L.C.

46090 Lake Center Plaza
Suite 309

Potomac Falls, VA 20165
(P) 571.323.0320
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END SUPPORT INTERMEDIATE / CANTILEVER SUPPORT y _%/é\"P;/:nN
CLOSELY GROUPED ROUND HOLES o~ H 2 3/4" MAX.
NO FIELD CUT ARE PERMITTED IF THE GROUP ) Sl
HOLES IN PERIMETER MEETS 1-1/2" HOLE MAY BE CUT :
HATCHED REQUIREMENTS R e Sarios " (1 1/2' FOR g NAILING PER
ZONES FOR ROUND OR SQUARE HOLES OF HATCHED ZONE (NOTE 1) 1560, 560D) : TABLE BELOW
\ [ g
/‘ﬁ ~ \Ko*oﬂ ;
] - Q e OBNITY ] O . > L e bir A e on by |* NOTE: WITH POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE, AND
<~ eeoe NRE: NO SUPPORT BELOW, INSTALL WEB
B STIFFNER TIGHT TO TOP FLANGE
6" & 6" TIGHT FIT* (GAP AT BOTTOM FLANGE).
MIN. EDGE DISTANCE L1 2*D1MIN. | D1 L2 | 2*L2MIN. |D2MIN. EDGE DISTANCE (DETAIL: N.T.5.
1 |
L, SEENOTES3 WHERE D1>[2 WHERE L2>D2 SEENOTE3 L ML
o MIN. EDGE D|ST(ANCE ) ( MIN I;DGE DISTANCE . NAILING REQUIREMENTS
AL : ' TJI JOIST SERIES DEPTH MINIMUM WEB NUMBER OF NAILS
e NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 3 (IN.) STIFFENER SIZE TYPE . DT

NOTES:

1. DO NOT CUT HOLES LARGER THAN 1-1/2" IN CANTILEVER 110 ALL 5/8" x 2 5/16" (1)

2. ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS SUITABLE ONLY FOR WEYERHAEUSER TJI PRODUCTS. 210 ALL 34" x 2 5116" (1) 8d (0.135" x 2 1/2") 3 3

CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALLOWABLE PENETRATION CUTSHEET FOR SUBSTITUTIONS. 230 & 360 ALL 7/8"x 2 5/16" (1)
. SEE MANUF. DESIGN GUIDE FOR MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE.

3
4.
5. L1-MAX WIDTH RECTANGULAR HOLE @ END SUPPORT;

/ 1\ ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS IN TJI JOIST FLOOR FRAMING

DO NOT CUT TOP OR BOTTOM FLANGE.

D1 - MAX. DIAMETER HOLE @ END SUPPORT;

L2 - MAX. WIDTH RECTANGULAR HOLE @ INTERMEDIATE/CANTILEVER SUPPORT;
D2 - MAX. DIAMETER HOLE @ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.

SEE MANUF. DESIGN GUIDE FOR DIMENSIONS SPECIFIC TO JOIST DESIGNATION.

(1) PS1 OR PS2 SHEATHING, FACE GRAIN VERTICAL

S302 / SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

LOAD BEARING OR
BRACED/SHEAR WALL
ABOVE (MUST STACK

OVER WALL BELOW)

SUB FLOOR

11/4" LSL
BLOCKING

2x4 MINIMUM
SQUASH BLOCKS

A (1116")

WEB STIFFENERS
REQUIRED ON
BOTH SIDES

BLOCKING PANELS MAY BE REQUIRED WITH
BRACED/SHEAR WALLS ABOVE OR BELOW

7“4\ JOIST DETAIL

S302 / SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

w 2x6 STUD WALL
WALL / FLOOR SHEATHING
SHEATHING BN /
11/4"|_SL TR A VL W . G W G G W W G G L W L W N B

RIMBOARD ———__

TJI FLOOR JOISTS
@ 16" 0.C.

11/4" LSL BLOCKING @

4'-0" O0.C. W/ #12 SCREWS
f EA.END

2x6 STUD WALL

i
N

7/ 8\ TYP. TJI BLOCKING

S302 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

/ 2\ WEB STIFFENERS FOR TJI'S

S302 / SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

PLATE NAIL,
16d (0.135" x 3 1/2")
@16" 0.C.

11/4" LSL
BLOCKING

WEB STIFFENERS
REQUIRED ON
BOTH SIDES

TOE NAIL,
10d (0.131" x3")
@6" 0.C.

75\ JOIST DETAIL
\E(y SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING
2x6 @ 16" O.C. YA SOLID WOOD WEB
i BLOCKING AT
WALL \; .
SHEATHING N POST UP LOC.'S
\, SEE 3/8302
CONT. 1 1/4" LSL || e
RIM BOARD <

AN

| \
H TJI FLOOR

JOISTS @16"0.C.
(2)2x6
2x6 @ 16" O.C.

mTYP. TJI JOIST BEARING DETAIL
w SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

oY

WEB STIFFENERS
REQUIRED ON
BOTH SIDES

8"@d MAXIMUM HOLE FOR

11 7/8"-16" DEEP BLOCKING PANELS;
6"d MAXIMUM FOR BLOCKING
PANELS 9 1/2" DEEP OR SHORTER
THAN 12" LONG

(DO NOT CUT FLANGES)

11/4" LSL NAILED WITH
10d (0.131" x3") NAILS,
ONE EACH AT TOP
AND BOTTOM FLANGE

ALLOWABLE PENETRATION THROUGH
TJI BLOCKING AT CANT. FLOOR
/6 \ FRAMING

$302 / SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

11/4" LSL
TJI j‘
~
a
<
[

APPLICATIONS

—— 8d (0.113" x2 1/2") NAIL
EACH SIDE. DRIVE NAILS
AT AN ANGLE AT LEAST
11/2" FROM END.

TTJI

10d TOE-NAILS
@6"0.C. = <

\

==

3 1/2" MINIMUM

INTERMEDIATE BEARING;
5 1/4" MAY BE REQUIRED
FOR MAXIMUM CAPACITY

| |
< \/ <
F 1

1°3/4" MINIMUM END
BEARING SINGLE-FAMILY

/10 TJI ATTACHMENT AT BEARING DETAIL

S302 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

POST LOAD
FROM ABOVE

11/4" LSL
RIM BOARD

o

£ .,

[ [
2x4 MIN. SQUASH < =
BLOCK EA.SIDE ' '
OF JOIST, MATCH POST DN. PER A
BEARING WIDTH PLAN CENTERED
OF POST ABOVE BELOW POST SECTION VIEW

FROM ABOVE

NOTE: USE 2x4 MIN. SQUASH BLOCK TO TRANSFER LOAD AT TJI BEARING.

/"3 CRIPPLE STUD DETAIL
\&o,y SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

TOP MOUNT
HANGER

FACE
MOUNT
HANGER

NOTE:

WEB STIFFENER REQUIRED IF SIDES OF
HANGER DO NOT LATERALLY SUPPORT AT
LEAST 3/8" OF TJI JOIST TOP FLANGE.

/ 7\ TYP. WEB BLOCKING @ TJI JOIST HANGER

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

$302 / SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

LE Project # 23-066

Linton Engineering, L.L.C.
46090 Lake Center Plaza
Suite 309
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Y 77% va

[REVIEWED

By Dan.Bruechert at 3:14 pm, Oct 13, 2023

N
NIZ

NI
\ 1/8" GAP MIN

. 20dNAILS @ 4" O.C.
STAGGD

ik

Ny’
BLOCKING ———~

7/8" WEB
TYP. TJI 230/360 BLOCKING DETAIL
/11 FOR DOUBLE JOIST

S302 / SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

No.
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BEAM OR WALL AT
/ DIAPHRAGM EDGE

RAFTERS, JOISTS OR

TRUSSES

—— PANEL FACE GRAIN

2x FLAT BLOCKING AT
UNSUPPORTED EDGES
WHERE NOTED ON PLAN

- SHEATHING JOINT AT RAKE
SHALL BE 2'-0" MIN. FROM
LAST SUPPORT

KEYED NOTES
PANEL EDGE NAILING AT SUPPORTED EDGES
FIELD NAILING
PANEL EDGE NAILING AT BLOCKED EDGES

BOUNDARY NAILING

/ 1\ TYPICAL WOOD ROOF SHEATHING (DIAPHRAGM)

S303 / SCALE: N.T.S.
WALL SHEATHING | f / 2x6 @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL
|

PT 2x6 BOT. PLATE W/ '
16d NAILS @12" 0.C. ——

ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C.
PLATE TOBE CUT TO FIT

PT PLYWOOD SHIM
AS NEEDED ——— \

PT 2x12 SILL PLATE W/ 1/2"@ COUNTERSINK

/ 3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING

1 i

‘ ‘x 248 JOIST @ 16" O.C.
SIMPSON JB28 TOP

MOUNT HANGER
b (2) SIMPSON L50 ANGLE,
DRAINAGE BOARD © < 47—=2"CLR.  ONE ON EACH SIDE
g‘ " b ;A
5 FILTER PASRIC - 10@ LVL BEAM PER PLAN
10" CONC.
FOUNDATION WALL f TJI JOISTS PER PLAN

74"\ FIREPLACE SECTION

S303 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

— EX 8" MASONRY WALL, V.L.F.
»

STEEL CHANNEL,
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

(2) ROWS 3/4"@ A36 THREADED
RODS @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED

===
Zs 3/16V3"@12‘/1TYP'
112" H# \\%1/2"
1/4" CONT. PL., SEE NOTE 2
NOTES:

1. GROUT BOTTOM 1'-4" OF EXISTING MASONRY ABOVE OPENING SOLID BEFORE
INSTALLATION OF LINTELS.
2. PLATE SHALL BE SPLICED AND BUTT-WELDED @ 4'-0" O.C.

/ 7\ STEEL LINTEL SECTION

S303 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

SEE NOTE 1 x
d
£

2x12 NAILER FLAT, ATTACH TO
STRUCTURE BELOW W/
(2) #10 WOOD SCREWS
@ EACH EX. ROOF JOIST BELOW

CANT. RIDGE BEAM

SIMPSON A34

ROOF SHEATHING TO
BE CONT. BENEATH
OVERBUILD DORMER —

PROVIDE "BIRDSMOUTH" CUT
AT EA. RAFTER BEARING LOCATION.

EXROOF RAFTER

ﬁe” ° o
o o I~y

/ 2\ TYPICAL OVERBUILD DORMER DETAIL

5/8" ROOF SHEATHING
(6" FASTENER SPACING
AT NAILER AND RIDGE
PER STRUCT. NOTES)

— 2x10 OVERBUILD RAFTERS
@16" O.C. NAIL TO RIDGE
BOARD W/ (2) 10d NAILS AND
TO NAILER W/ SIMPSON L70

—— POST CAP PER KEYED NOTE,
SEE PLAN

x 2x10 RAFTER @ 16"0.C.
\ PSL POST, SEE PLAN

S303 / SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

WALL SHEATHING \
|

SIMPSON LTP4Z

[
A’:/I f
|

2x6 @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL

LVL BEAM PER PLAN

CONT. 2x6 @ 12" O.C.

STUD WALL ﬂ |

WALL SHEATHING N !

I

/ 3"\ FIREPLACE SECTION

_ \ RAFTER PER PLAN
BEAM PER PLAN

CHIMNEY CAP.
/ SEE ARCH.
WALL SHEATHING

T
|
/ CONT. 2x6 STUD WALL
gl
il

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

ROOF SHEATHING

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125

$303 / SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

MULTI-WYTHE BRICK WALL
(PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SHORING PER THE STRUCTURAL NOTE)

SEEL ANGLE LINTELS
PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTE

Ve

— EXCMU WALL

STEEL ANGLE LINTELS
/

LE

/6 \ SECTION @ LINTEL IN EX MASONRY

PER THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTE

FRAMING PLATES @ | | |
12" 0.C. |
FLOOR SHEATHING
-, e
F . I I -
|
—Wt g
BEAM PER PLAN | .
| | . I I
X\N \ \
. | TJI JOIST PER PLAN
| \ \ |
‘\ ‘\ FLUE PER ARCH.
|
| \\ \\ T~ (2) SIMPSON GAf
\ \ REINFORCING ANGLES @
Y EACH CORNERS
( 5\ FIREPLACE SECTION
5303 / SCALE: 1"= 10" 5303 / SCALE: 1"= 10"
~ EX MASONRY WALL
¢
77 _—— GROUTFILL EX MASONRY SOLID,
022
(5303 / 1600 SEE NOTE 1
. DOUBLE CHANNEL PER PLAN
© o4~
© © N —— (2) ROWS 3/4"@ A36 THREADED RODS
- — @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED. FINGER
% x ) e TIGHTENED + 1/4 TURN THEN TACK
7 (NOTE 3) Tvp." YR '
2 T —
MAX. OPENING = 10' - 0", SEE ARCH. 75 GROUT MASONRY SOOLID TWO COURSES
BELOW BEARING
SEE NOTE 2
— EX MASONRY WALL
TO BE REMOVED AFTER
INSTALLTION OF LINTEL

NOTES:

1. GROUT 1'-4" OF EXISTING MASONRY SOLID BEFORE INSTALLATION OF LINTELS.

2. SAW CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY WALL AFTER INSTALLATION OF STL. CHANNELS.
3. INSTALL BOTTOM PLATE IN SECTIONS AFTER THE EXISTING CMU WALL HAS BEEN REMOVED.

/ 8\ LINTEL ELEVATION @ MASONRY WALL OPENING

S303 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 7% ra
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(2) 1-3/4"x24" LVL BEAM

TO BE TRIMMED AS NEEDED
(2) 2x10 BEAM, SEE PLAN — \
A

Q““M i L _ 5-1/4"x5-1/4" PSL POST
! %
N

LVL BEAM, SEE PLAN I =

2 S

| a < — EXRAFTER BEYOND

I

L N S, SIMPSON ABU66Z POST BASE
(2) 3/8" GUSSET PLATE W/ (5) 1/2"@ { - W/ 5/8"@ MASONRY ADHESIVE
A307 THRU-BOLTS, ONE ON EACH T ANCHOR W/ 5-5/8" EMBEDMENT
SIDE OF LVL BEAM I

/— EXJOISTS POCKED 0 <
TRIM LVL AS NEEDED INTO EX MASONRY i
WALL, V.LF. s ~
(2) PL3/8x3X0'-8" W/ (2) 5/8"@ A307 THROUGH BOLTS
- — EX CEILING JOIST

EXSTAIR STRINGER CONNECTED WITH 7
SIMPSON LSC ADJUSTABLE STAIR CONNECTOR —— EX 8" MASONRY WALL, V.I.F.

NOTES:

1. EACH LVL SHALL BE A 1-3/4"x24" PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.

2. GLUE ALL MEMBER TOGETHER WITH WOOD CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE, EACH FACE.

3. FASTEN MEMBERS TOGETHER PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCH. DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITION TO TRIM OUT LVL MEMBER AS NECESSARY FOR STAIR GEOMETRY.

/ 1\ SECTION / 2\ SECTION

S$310 / SCALE: 1"=1-0" S$310 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

APPROVED
Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Y/ 7% ra

ANNE DECKER

ARCHITECTS

5019 Wilson Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(P) 301.652.0106 (F)301.652.0125
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BCSI-B3 SUMMARY SHEET - PERMANENT RESTRAINT/BRACING OF CHORDS & WEB MEMBERS

Truss Clear Spans of 60' or greater may require complex permanent bracing. Please always consult a Registered Design Professional.

0 WARNNG! Distegarding permanent esrabracng s s majo cause of 3. PERMANENT BRACING FOR THE WEB MEMBER PLANE WEB MEMBER PLANE PERMANENT BUILDING STABILITY BRACING
system collapse. Web member permanent bracing collects and transfers buckling restraint forces TO TRANSFER WIND & SEISMIC FORCES

and/or latral loads from wind and seismic forces. The same bracing can often be
used for both functions.

/

The web member restraint or reinforcement specified on a TDD is required to resist buckling due to axial
forces caused by the in-plane loads applied to the truss. Additional restraint and bracing within the web
member plane may also be required to transfer lateral forces due to wind and/or seismic loads applied

Individual Web Member Permanent Restraint & Bracing e perpendicular to the plane of the trusses.

CAUTION! Trusses with clear spans of 60 feet (18.3m) or greater, may require
complex permanent bracing. Please always consult a registered design
professional.

/

Check the TDD to determine which web members (if any) require restraint to resist on each of these webs. Diagonal brace to roof
buckling. Note: CLR can be F diaphragm blocking
RESTRAINT / BRACING MATERIALS & FASTENERS L Gable end
. of Member frame —
Restrain and brace with, I N
¥ Commonly used restraint/bracing materials include wood structural panels, V A. Continuous lateral restraint & diagonal bracing, or \
V gypsum board sheathing, stress-graded lumber, proprietary metal products, B. Individual member web reinforcement. - R.OOf
and metal purlins and straps. diaphragm
blocking
; ; ; ; Horizontal
MINIMUM ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR LUMBER RESTRAINT/BRACING .2 A. Continuous Lateral Restraint (CLR) & Diagonal Bracing L-reinforcement —/

V Attach each row of cLR at the locations shown on the TDD.

Lumber Size Minimum Nail Size Minimum Number of
Nails per Connection g‘ﬁ;:t;gg ﬁ'&?@iown L Bottom chord
" V Install the diagonal bracing at an angle of less-than-or-equal-to 45° to the CLR and for clarity lateral restraint
10d (0.128x3") Y position so that it crosses the web in close proximity to the CLR. Attach the diagonal )
2x4 stress-graded 12d (0.128x3.25°) 2 brace as close to the top and bottom chords as possible and to each web it crosses. l Gable end/wall permanent diagonal
16d (0.131x3.5") Repeat every 20' (6.1 m) or less. y . . . bracing. Locate in line with bottom
V Some truss designers provide general design tables and chord permanent CLR shown in the
10d (0.128x3") X details to assist the building designer in determining the structural drawings.
2x6 stress-graded 12d (0.128x3.25") 3 EXAMPLES OF DIAONAL BRACING WITH bracing required to transfer lateral loads due to wind and/or
16d (0.131x3.5") CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT seismic forces from the gable end frame into the roof and/or
Continuous* Permanent 4 i ceiling diaphragm.
lateral continuous

1 Other attachment requirements may be specified by the building designer or truss designer. restraint j lateral restraint
2 The grade/size and attachment for bracing materials such as wood structural panels, gypsum N {4 Gable End Frames and SIOped Bottom Chords
board sheathing, proprietary metal restraint/bracing products, and metal purlins and straps . N "_ 450//',/} /
are provided by the building designer. 5'39,°“a| I o7 The gable end truss should always match the profile of the adjacent roof trusses to permit installation of
racing ——_| 4&1’ proper bottom chord plan restraint & bracing unless special bracing is shown in the structural drawings.
\d

Bottom
chord
plane

PERMANENT BRACING FOR THE VARIOUS PLANES OF A TRUSS

V/ Permanent bracing is important becasue it,
a) prevents out-of-plane buckling of truss members, NN plane Note: Some chord and web
i members not shown for clarity.

*Min. 2x4 > 'l
stress-graded
lumber, typ.

b) helps maintain proper truss spacing, and
c) resists and transfers lateral loads from wind and seismic forces. ~ Web

Structural

member :
plane sheathing
V/ Trusses require permanent bracing within ALL of the following planes: ET A el
1. Top chord plane . (with scissors gable end frame)
2. Bottom chord plan Diagonal e Lateral
3. Web member plane braces { restraint Diagonal*
brace
CAUTION! The truss, or a portion of its members, will buckle (i.e., fail) at
loads far less than design without permanent bracing.
Bottom chord
plan
rateralrestrant | PERMANENT BRACING FOR SPECIAL CONDITIONS
, , . ) Sway Bracin
\/ grzepﬁmig,dér%ﬁgtegtggng t;%irﬁt(ﬁfsm’ orwood or metal structural purlins that V Lateral restraint & diagonal bracing can also be used with small groups of trusses y g
(i.e. tgree;hor less). Attach the lateral restraint & diagonal brace to each web /' (2)2x6 "Sway" bracing shall be installed as
P memoer they Cross. shown to help stabilize the truss system and
V The Truss Design Drawing (TDD) provides information on the assumed support ALWAYS BRACE THE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT! minimize the lateral movement due to wind
for the top chord. ' and seismic loads.

B. Individual Web Member Reinforcement

T-, L-, Scab, |-, U-Reinforcement, proprietary metal reinforcement and stacked web
products provide an alternative for resisting web buckling. /

Structural a/ a/

sheathing on

V Fastener size and spacing requirements and grade for the sheathing, purlins and

bracing are provided in the structural drawings. Sway bracing installed continuously across the

building also serves to distribute gravity loads
a”/ / between trusses of varying stiffness.

[ e §

— N\ 2x4 Purlins H H Nl H
t?p chord . 4@iﬁgi‘|“\-la\ spaced per TDD
plane ||‘ ) ‘\‘\‘| requirements \ \ \ \
\‘\V“\!|‘\ N . . N
\ \VA‘\WS\‘\’ \___‘—‘\IL\ M Permanent Restraint / Bracing for the Top Chord in a Piggyback Assembly
A ar
. \\V{i;\' QN T-Reinforcement Metal N Stacked / _ _ _ CLR (GREEN
| (S A . . Product /\ Web Provide restraint and bracing by: a ( )
L-Reinforcement Scab Reinforcement + using rows of minimum 4x2 stress- at = t.he spacing
graded lumber CLR and diagonal Zgzgfrllec(ijrgvr\]/i:lhge truss
bracing, or
2%6 Diagonal "X" bracin V The following table may be used unless more specific information is provided. + connecting the CLR into the roof . Reneat disconal
in the to% chord plane a? diaphragm, or LNF 2 braF();in (RIgD) at10'
) + adding structural sheathing or "9
each truss panel point ) bracing f (3m) intervals, or as
location WEB REINFORCEMENT FOR SINGLE PLY TRUSSES facing frames, or specified.
+ some other equivalent means.
Specified Size Type & Size of Web Grade of Web Minimum Minimum
CLR of Reinforcement Reinforcement Length of Web Connection of Web
2. PERMANENT BRACING FOR THE BOTTOM CHORD PLANE o e e | e -<45° typ.
y 2
V Use rows of continuous lateral restraint with diagonal bracing, gypsum board Web T L | Scab”| lorU
sheathing or some other ceiling material capable of functioning as a diaphragm. 2%4 2% | 2x4 | 2x4
1 Row - 26 | 26 | 26 90% of web or ’ Refer to the TDD for the maximum ~— Captrusses
) . o " assumed spacing between rows of I
V The TDD provides information on the assumed support for the bottom chord. ” 28 | 26 | 28 Same species extend to within 6 16d (0.131x3.5") lateral restraint (g_g_ purlins) attached
X X X X and grade or (150mm) of end of nails 2 6" (150mm) to the top chord of the supporting
%4 — | 2-9%4 better than web web member, on-center truss. CLR required only if
\/ Install bottom chord permanent lateral restraint at the spacing indicated on the member whichever is greater bracin qfl:am or y
TDD with a maximum of 10' (3m) on center. 2 Row 2x6 — | 2:2x6 acihg rame e -
/ , structural sheathing is
2x8 - | = | - |22x8 \/ tThhekTDD prfot\f/:des tthelatssuzjned installed intermittently
ickness of the restraint an
1 Maximum web length is 14 feet (4.3m) minimum connection requirements Bracing frame or

Diagonal bracing. between the cap and the supporting

2 Attach Scab Reinforcement to web with 2 rows of minimum 10d (0.120x3") nails at 6" (150 mm) on-center. structural sheathing

Attach to each truss Truss member Direct f1USs or restraint.
irectly
Bottom chords attached rigid
— ’ If diagonal bracing is used to restrain Supporting
PERMANANT LATERAL RESTRAINT gh:: CLT(s), repeat atf10;(3r;;]) trusses
intervals, or as specified in the
& DIAGONAL BRACING REQUIRED construction documents.
SEE TRUSS DESIGN DRAWING FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT; CONSULT
Lateral Minimum 2 2x Scab block BUILDING DESIGNER AND/OR BCSI-B3 FOR DIAGONAL BRACING
— LATERAL
restraint centered over CLR splice. Attach RESTRAINT NOTE: WEB MEMBER APPROVED
2x4x12' or to CLR with minimum 8-16d REINFROCEMENT MAY Mon mer N
greater (0.135x3.5") nails each side of éléSE% (B;Efé?;SSIBLE; ontgomery County
Nr?teé SO(TG b ltappted over splice. ‘ Historic Preservation Commission
chord and we wo trusses or
. DIAGONAL
Lateral restraint and diagonal bracing members not  CLR spiice R

inf
used to brace the bottom chord plane. (s:g(m/yn for reinforcement SECTION A-A Y
T E_ <7 _i V Some truss manufacturers provide additional assistance by using tags to mark the W , / %

]
1
\i web members that require lateral restraint or reinforcement.
2x_CLR

Truss member
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Professional Certification:

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws of
the state of Maryland.

License Number: 23310

Expiration Date: 07/09/2024
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